Application Date: .
Fees Paid:

SP# 3752'1
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: |0 ALMeEx _ sTe=e ™\ ZONING DISTRICT REs. A"

BLOCK 4%  LOT 5{; LOT SIZE: 2 ¥ 15
(&, 22 9@ FO

SECTION _(o?

0 TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE

PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
JOHZ  coneidAZrZl— Mot c\erazeei
Address: 174t pasMAg  palerne Address: 1Z< BErsHagi< AlENMUES
vALeN alidesM . MY US21 Vs @i, NN, S8
Telephone # ( 24 1) 129 - 009 e

Telephone #:L. 2@ 129 - CHiw

Attorney Name: MG garileEz Address: 2 \LASOR PiLbCEE-
(optional) Phone #: ((e2\V) 19U - O\ WEst BAas 3 Lo NY- 1\ 10

Present Land Use: _WVAAMNIT LOT

Proposed Land Use: _|—fAA\, KBec

Description of Proposed Work: e W (4, 21 % L6 WD EEATE WiTh VINYL
NG, 2 -4HTORN \-Sts W\ RES\DECE. TO @ascﬁuc NAC 0 it \OT

[ ]
— o =i
| request a preliminary meeting: _____ YES '/" NO 3 '(-3
! BE!
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: = —
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. 22 =g <
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. ;’f Tl
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of th _fl orpetated Yllage of
Freeport are satisfied. \/ = v?
- _ YES NO = B}
/f,qm % C/}?’Z 7 101025
] = APPLIC 5’ Si E—SORIS ALEXANDRA RAMIREZ  DATE
= ;”f° ““s 525 | NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
y SUFFOLK COUNTY
LIC. 1FIA6359 0 5
Ndtary Pubhc _'_‘ _ COMM. EXP Z =

Propert Owner’s Consent:
Jo= % CotieZe&T_ am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this applncat;pn

st bz - 71 - 202=
@ROPERTY[SW@NATURE DORIS ALEXANDRA RAMIREZ
20

Sworn g befdra e NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEWYORRA E

day of Y23 SUFFOLK coumv '_
Ll Vo,

Notary Public

e deR e R R R ek kR Nk dek ek kR kR R TR AR TR ARER AR AR TS AR R R GeR AR R R AT e

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY
Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Site Plan Public
Hearing Required: YES

i Planning Board Signature:

Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12/10
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SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.I.S. survey of all'parcels within a five
hundred (500) foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only).

The applicant shall provide photographs of all parcels within a three hundred (300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A site plan shall include the following information, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20) feet to one (1) inch:

a.

b.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.
North point , scale, and date.
Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,

and individual large trees-on the subject property. Features to be retained should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.

Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together

with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures.

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such fagilities.

Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Location of all parking and loading area, internal circulation pattern, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

Location and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy.

Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, etc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facilities.

Lines and dimensions of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule.

Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county permits required for project execution.

The Planning Board may require such additional information as it may deem necessary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.
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e REGEIVED

2085 APR -4 P 3 0b

LERK'S OFFICE
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT | S50t Faeiiont. b
Department of Buildings '
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
March 21, 2025
Jose Gutierrez
16 Archer St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 16 Archer St, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence A Sec 62, Blk 048, Lot 4
Building Permit Application #20243644
Description: Construet new 4,212 sq. fi wood frame vinyl siding 2-Story I-family dwelling to
vacant lot.

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,
Sergis 4. Maaras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



RECEIVED
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings ~2075 APR ~U .- P 3 0b
Recommendation
CLERK'S OFFICE
Notice VILLAGE GF FREEPORT, NY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proilosed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project : v bl
Building Permit App. 20243644

Location: 16 Archer St, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant : Jose Gutierrez
Description : Construct new 4,212 sq. ft. wood frame vinyl siding 2-Story 1-family dwelling to vacant lot.

Lead Agency Department of Buildings 'Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees . Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Envnromnental
Conservatmn Law, the criteria for determmmu what actions may have a mgmltcant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if poesitive determination)

Dated: March 21, 2025 Sergls 4. Wauwnas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED
617.20

Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

7005 APR U P 3: 06
\ : CLERR'S OFFICE
Instructions for Completing VILLA’GEii-'E' FREEPORT, HY

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project: Proposed New 2-Story 1-Family Residence to existing
vacant lot

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): No.16 on North side of Archer Street At 159 38 ft
West of South Main Street

Brief Description of Proposed Action: pronnsed New (4,212 s.f.) Wood frame with vinyl siding
2-Story 1-Family Residence to existing vacant lot

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: (347) 739-6096
Jose Gutierrez E-Mail: jjjgutierrez@hotmail.com
Address:
124 Bismark Avenue
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Valley Stream New York 11581
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources t hat Vv

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental A gency? NO [ YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.19 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0.19 acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 0.19 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
OUrban ORural (non-agriculture) Olndustrial CICommercial ZAResidential (suburban)

OForest OAgriculture OAquatic OOther (specify):
OParkiand

Page 1 of 4



RECEIVED

5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? 7175 APR - U P 3 0b v
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? CLERK'S OFFICE 4
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant\¢Hardeter 6f thé'existing bililt or natural NO |[YES
landscape? Vv
7. s the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental A rea? N
If Yes, identify: - , _
v
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
v
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? v
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? v
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design [eatures and technologics:
v
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water: . N4
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewate r treatment: Vv
12. a. Does the site contam a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? . v
b. Is the proposed actlon located in an archeologlcal sensitive area? v
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contam
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? : v
'b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? v
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square fect or acres:
v
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
> Shoreline > Forest > Agricultural/grasslands > Early mid-successional
> Wetland > Utban »Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain amny species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? >
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
v
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
a . Will storm water discharges flow to adja cent propertie s? >NO > YES v
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to estabhshed conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains?)
If Yes, briefly describe: ¥NO > YES
v

Page 2 of 4




YES

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: v
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:
v

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

v

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: _Jose Gutierrez Date: 03/15/2025

4 e T
Signature: ﬁ{ j__{:,_ F‘l (;/L %;
v 7 = o

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer a tif the f lowing
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted ty the project sponsor

otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
tesponses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

RECEIVED

o >
o =z
M e No, or Mo derate
0 250 smdl to large
A LD impact impact
= S may may
! Sl occur occur
1. W%thc ﬁrp;_{oscd action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
[egulations? v
2. Wi the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? V
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing commu ty? ni Y,
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? 4
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of trafflic or Y,
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate \/
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: Vv
a. public / private water supplies?
b. public / privale wastewater treatment utilities? v
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, arch aeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources? 4
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)? v

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate
smail to large
impact impact
may may
occur eccur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? v
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resource s or human health? V4

Part 3 - Determination of signiticance. The Lead Agency is responsible for th e completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impa tsc . Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be asse cssed onsidering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geograp

hic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts. : :

S
D f;;\ Led " 1
wd e »__
> 0 &y
TR 4
- cc i
l(:'i = o3
e L :])

g =

9 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

9 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead _Agency o

Date

Print or Type Name of Resi)onsible Officer in Lead Agency h Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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SUBJECT PROPERTY FRONTAGE (WESTSIDE CORNER) SUBJECT PROPERTY FRONTAGE (EAST SIDE ¢
ACTUAL CONDITION | ACTUAL CONDITION

APPLICATION NO

APPLICANT/OWNER

ADDRESS:
16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 1152
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

WOOD FRAME W
SIDING 1-FAMILY

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520

SUBJECT PROPERTY FRONT VIEW e R

(BEFORE DEMOLITION) : v sy EXISTING SUBJEC

PICTURES AFTER #
BEFORE DEMOLITI

DRAWNDESIGN
BY:

SUBJECT PROPERTY REAR VIEW S

» ™) VALDIMIE CONSTANT
» () = BI™\VI® (YI\




I 2 Sl e~ it

e O —
o S
AR

E PROPERTY

5

i

o

.!ni.'.".'..‘. y

LTI

Wy

iy
i
rll {/ f / T"}f }:ﬂ/

Address: 20 A
Village: Incorp
School: Freepi
Town: Hempst

For translation

Section: 62
Ccondo:

20 ARCHER STREET (WEST SIDE PROPERTY)

CONSULTANT

APPLICATION NO

APPLICANT/OWNER

ADDRESS:
16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 1152(
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STC
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY |

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520

SEC. 62 BLK48LOT 4

DRAWING TITLE

EXISTING NEIGHBO
PROPERTY PICTUR

DRAWN/DESIGN
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY:
VALDIMIR CONSTANT
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I Allwork shall be done in strict accordance with provisions of
local. stale, and federal codes, laws, ordinances. and regulalions
wherever applicable

FEaty aontractor atll ba Dol 1o Tave sosibort e aite an o
have verified all eisling condilions prior to submission of bid

1 In all cases, drawings shall not be scaled for information
Figured dimensions and condilions musl be venfied in Ihe held

4 Contractor shall verify and be respoansible for all field
dimensions and job conditions, and shall notify the Architect of
any discrepancies, conflicts, and/or armissions which would
interfere with the satisfactory completion of the work Should
he fail to follow this procedure and continue wilh the work, he
shall assume responsibibly and liabiity arising lherefrom

1 Allitems of work identified on lhe drawings by name, nols, or
malterial designalion are new, unless othenvise noled

i All new materials and inslallations shall be in accordance with
manufacturer's latest printed specifications, and with all
T e T T

7 All work shall be performed in accordance with best standard
trade practices Each lrade shall cooperate with he Owner and
olher lrades lo facilitate job scheduling and completion

" Proprietary names identifying items of work are used to designate
the standard of construction Items of equal quality may be
susburnibed fou Ahie Adchilost'n sy

9 Each contractor shall be responsible for any damage lo adjoining
remaining areas as a result of his work, and shall repair damaged
surfaces to ther pre-existing conditions or as may be required
lo complele the entire scope of work

10 Indications of work to be remaved are general only, and are not
ntended to show all items which may require removal Such items
shall be removed, relocated, and/or reinstalled as required for
nstallation of new work

11 Existing equipment and malenals to be removed, which are not
required ta be relocaled or retained by the Owner, shall become
Ihe property of Iha Conlractor and removed from he premises

12 At the completion of each workday, each trada shall be
responsible for cleaning up their work Rubbish removal shall be
done in a dust-inhibitive fashion, and the job site shall be free
of all debnis and broom cleaned upaon camplelion

1 Drywall Conslruclion
a Provide sizes and lypes as shown on he drawings. laped and
spackled wilh lhree (3) coals and sanded smoolh

b Provide all metal corner beads, slops, edge trim, casing.
beads, etc as required to finish all drywall surfaces with
flush, tevel edges

¢ Use Firecoda “X" gypsum board where required to obtain fire
ratings per N Y. S_ Building Codes, See Parlilion Types and
plans for exacl localions.
14 Alterations to existing work shall be patched and finished, as
necessary, to match existing contiguous surfaces or new
hnizhes shiren

15 Clean all fioors, walls, doors, misc. metals, glass, etc leaving
Job free of dust and debris, prior o project completion

16 All existing floor slabs which are damaged as a result of any
demolition and new work are to be restored as required lo malch
and be level wilh conliguous surfaces

17 Flame spread of all interior finishes shall meet or exceed Class
"B (ASTM-E-B4) or Class "lI" (Radianl Panel Tesl) requirements

18 AN meshonieal and ofecinon] workoshinll o in il conforimicn
wilh the Building Godes of N Y State, and all olher applicable
codes and regulalions

19 Plumbing work shall be inslalled, by a plumber licensed with the
Village of Freeport, in accardance wilh New York Slale and Nalional
Plumbing Codes

20 Electrical work shall be installed by an electrician licensed in
Nassau Counly, in accordance with New York Slale and Nalional
Electrical Codes A Fire Underwriter's Laboratory certificate
shall be obtained for all electrical work, and supplied to the
Owner and Ihe Archilecl

21 All cabinetry and casework to be fabricated and installed in
conformance wilh he N Y.S Building Code

22 During demolition work, properly protect all existing work
scheduled to remain  Provide any shoring, bracing, and temporary
partitions as required to protect adjoining existing areas so
that the owner can continue daily operations with minimal
intercuplions

23 Soil pressure assumed at 3,000 Lbs. per sq. ft

2 Al new construction is to conform 1o the latest
Energy Conservation Construction Code of N.Y State
effective August 5, 2007

(VACANT LOT) 16 ARCHER STREET, FREEPORT, N.Y, 11520

1-FAMILY RESIDENCE

SBL.: 62 48 04

PROPOSED Z2-510RY WOOD FRAME WITH STUNE AND VINYL SIDING

7 Melrick Coun
Westbury, New York
Phone: (516) 779-2
E-MAIL: v.conslantieys

! —_
i3 . aANKEI S
& Freeport RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE -2020
i
bl
i TABLE R301.2(1)
W CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA
\ 3 SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM
e GROUND WIND SPEED SEISMIC DESIGN WINTER DESIGN ICE SHIELD UNDER- FLOOD AR FREEZING
f SNOWLOAD {mph) CATEGORY WEATHERING FROST LINE TERMITE DECAY TEMP LAYMENT HAZARDS INDEX
As per figure As per ligure As per figure As per figure DEPTH As per fligure As per figure As per Table REQUIRED As per Table
R301.2(5) R301.2(4) R301 2(2) R301 2(3) R301 2(6) R301 2(7) N11012 R403 3(1)
NASSAU-13 NASSAU - 496
20 psf 120 mph B SEVERE 3FT MODHE;AAJYE TO SSSSFIATT% YES
3 T
GENERAL CODE NOTES 2 SYMBOL LIST 2020 IECC CODE NOTES PLOT PLAN LOT SIZE: 8,226 S.F. (0.19 ACRE) SCALE: 1"=15
14 STAIRWAY ILUMINATION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH R301 6 THE LIGHT SWITCH IS P 2020 1ECC, Bection R403.3 Muchanical system plping
TO BE LOCATED AT THE TOP AND AT THE BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY. (N ACCORDANCE insulation (Mandator
VATH SECTION R3036 1 OF RC O NY S ) -
15 DWELLING IDENTIFICATION IS TO PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE VATH SECTION Ra21 ZONE: RES. "A

Mechanical system piping capable of carrying fluids
above 105 °F (41 °C) or

below 55 °F (13 °C) shall be insulated 1o a minimum of
R-3

OFRC ONYS
16 ALL MECHANICAL 5YSTEM INSTALLEO SHALL COMPLY VATH GHAPTER 12 THROUGH
CHAPTER 32 OF RC O NYS

PLUMBING SYSTEM INSTALLED SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 25 THROUGH
CHAPTER 24 OF RC O NYS
18 GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS WHIRLPOOLS. SAUNAS STEAM ROOMS

BATHTUBS ANO SHOWERS GLAZING IN ANY PART OF A BUILDING WALL ENCLOSING THESE
COMPARTMENTS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING 15 LESS THAN 60

Protacien of piping nsulation

1 -Piping from the water heater to
kitchen outlets

Hew Vngow N
(See

Uesgnzion
she 5o+l HC-2)

New D>or Numk 025 5-atea
(82 Do Sareddule S22l AC 2)

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

4 Piping located outside the conditio space

GENERAL CODE NOTES 2

1 SEE DRAWING A 4 FOR NEW DOOR AND WINDOV/ SCHEDULES

2 SEE DRAWING C-1 AND C2 FOR THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEVZ YORK STATE
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, FASTENING NAILING & STRAPPING SCHEDULES

3 NEVY SMOKE ALARM DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH SLEEPING ROOM.
HALLWAY & BASEMENT ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE INTERCONNECTED IN
ACCORDANCE W SECTION N311 1 AND POWER SOURCE FOR SMOKE DETECTORS
IS TO COMPLY WSECTION R313 12 OF THE NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE {TYP )

4 NEW CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR IS TO BE INSTALLED LISTED AND LABELED AS
COMPLYING VU L 2034 2002 STANDARD AND TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PER RLNYS SECTIONR 3134

5 MINIMUM DUCT INSULATION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE \ITH TABLE 503 3 3 OF THE

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW/ YORK STATE

6 PLEASE CONFIRM THAT ALL APLIANGES WILL BE DIRECTLY VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE
S1ZING OF VENTING SYSTEM IS TO COMPLY \WITH SECTION G2427 (504) FURTHERMORE
FLUE CROSS SECTIONAL AREA IS TO COMPLY VATH 1601 11 EXTERIOR AR INTAKE
1S TO COMPLY WITH SECTION R1095 OF RC O NY §

7 MOISTURE VAPOR RETARDERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON THE W/ARM.IN VINTER SIDE
OF THE INSULATION IN ALL FRAMED V/ALLS, FLOORS AND ROOF/CEILINGS COMPRISING
ELEMENTS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE. IN ACCORDANCE VATH SECTION R318
OFRC ONYS

& PIPE INSULATION FOR THE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS IS TO COMPLY WITH TABLE
1923708 OF THE EMERGY CONGENVATION CAONRTRUGTION CORE GEE TAPLE DN DY

CEEE ANFORMRTION VIATIR (577 10 BE 1" COPPEN OGS FETIER. VENY

PV C SGHEDULE 40 OR BETTER ORAINS TO BE BLACK IRON FIPE OR BETER

% ELECTRICAL EQUIPLIENT WIRING AND INSTALLATION ARE TO COMPLY VTH CIIAPTER 55
THROUGH 42 OF RC O NYS V/RE INSULATION TO BE RH/ OR BETTER (75D G MAX
CONDUCTOR TEMP ) ALL GARAGE. OUTDOOR, UNDERFLOOR SPACES TO BE PROVIDED VATH
GFI PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE VITH SECTION E 3802 OFRC O NY'S

W VARSI AT T O T FREMISES 18 TOUE GMOUSTIED AT 1HE WATEH &
VA G OUM NG 4 ECTODE COMMEG T, (N ACOONUANGE VW TH I THOM £
TPACETRRARATE T SR UGN A8 1 T MO DL | o e
COATED IRON OR STEEL. SHALL HAVE 53" MINIMUM DIAMETER AND S BE A MINIMUM
OF 8 FT LONG NON FERROUS ROD SHALL BE 1/2 IN MINIMUM DIAMETER IN ACCORDANGE
VATH SECTION E 508 OFRC O NY

11 CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND OTHER ELECTRICAL DEVICES ARE TG BE SIZED TO PROTEGT THE
FEEDER IN EACH PARTICULAR BRANCH CIRCUIT

12 AMINIMUM OF ONE 20 AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUIT IS TO BE PROVIDEO TO SUPPLY THE
BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SUCH CIRCUITS ARE TO HAVE NO OTHER OUTLET

13 CIRCUITS RATINGS TO BE IN ACCORDANGE VATH SECTION E3502 GROUNDING FAULT
INTERRUPTER PROTECTION IS TO BE PROVIDE FOR BATHRROOM CIRCUITS  ALL CIRCUITS
LISTED IN SECTIONE32020FRCONY §

ALLOWABLE WOOD STRESSES

[T ——
CONSTRUCTION GRADE  DOUGLAS FIR - SOUTH #1 — 5. Piping [rom the water heater lo a disiribulion manifold
Fb = 1300 PSI [y Py T—
FL=675 or 525 PSI IF > 4" WIDTH (COMPRESSION PARALLEL —

TO GRAIN) Fae Crtrg: shor (V3 hung)

6. Piping located under a floor slab
Fc = 800 PS| (COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN)

Fc = 245 PS| (COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN) ; easiip o
Fv= 90 PSI (HORIZONTAL SHEAR) L _ 7 Buried piping
REFERENCES e — TR S P

BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION
(WFCM)-2021 EDITION

TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL (AITC)
MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC)
AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE (ACY)

B Supply and return piping in recirculation systems other
than
demand recirculalion systems

Ex i3 Corsinrion tybe Remcis
WON)

[

9 Piping with run lengths grealer than the maximum run
lenglhs for the

'CONCRETE Ex4r) O & FraTe o Ravan nominal pipe diameler given in Table 403 4 2 All
1. Design, malenals and methods of construchon shafl comply wilh — remaining piping shall

the iuildmg C(u:de Requliremenls lgr Reintorced Concrile /2(;!315—99:# /‘\ be insulated lo al leasl R-3 or meet the run ength
the American Cancrele Inslilule  Compressive slrenglh al 28 days o . N

{t'c) lor reilarced concrele 1n loolings and slabs shall be 3500 4 = =8 Fieme o Raem requirements of Table R403 4.2

ps!

2 Concrete and renforcing malerials shall conform lo the following 2016 1ECT. Elsolneal Powss and Lighting Systam
slandards - -

A Poriland cemenl as per ASTM C150-84

B Air-eniraining Admixlures shall conform to ASTM C-260-77
& SeclionR40220fRC of NY S

C Concrele aggregales as per ASTM C33-84

Section R404 1 Lighting Equipment
Not less than 75 percent of lhe permanently installed
lighling fixlures to be high efficacy lamps as required

D Water shall be clean and free from injurious amounts of oils,
acids, alkalis, sall, organic materials and deleterious
substances,

BUILDING CODE OF NYS 2020 ANALYSIS

E Deformed reinforcing bars shall canform lo ASTM
A615-82(S1) Grade 60
F Welded smaoath wire fabric for concrele reinforcement
shall conform to ASTM A185-79 and AB2-79
3. All bars shall be securely held in proper position while placing
concrele If required, addilional bars or slirrups shall be
provided by Ihe contraclor o lhat effect

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:
TYPE VB- WOOD FRAME

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS;
. AS PER TABLE 601-NO FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED FOR ANY BUILDING
4 Minimum concrete cover ol reinforcement shall be as follows
A Foolivgs svel etlies prijcosl wlraciuegl pvemtens caal
agains( ground, 3"
B Cancrete, afler remaval of forms exposed lo wealher or n
contact wilh ground (o be 2" for bars larger than #5, and 1
142" for #5 or smaller
C Stabs and walls nol exposed lo ground or weather lo be 3/4
and beams and girders o be 1 1/2"

CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBILITY (SECTION 1103)

EMENTS
P02 DETACHED ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS AND ACCESOREJ‘
STRUCTURES, AND THEIR ASSOCIATED SITES AND FACILITIES AS APPLICABLE IN
SECTION 101 2, ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE

B Al douats, anchiv Balls, smbidsed slet, wecingal
conduils, pipe sleeves, walerslops, inserls, grounds and all

ZONING CALCULATIONS

other embeded ilems shall be in place before placement of
concrefe

ZONING: PER VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
(ZONED:RES- "A")

BUILDING HEIGHT:
35'OR 3 STORIES MAX_ HEIGHT)

PROPOSED BUILDING AREAS:

CELLAR: __18188F
ATTACHED 1-CAR GARAGE_ 335
FIRST FLOOR: 18108 F
SECOND FLOOR: 18758 F
ROOFED OVER

PORCHES & DECKS: 3168 F
ACCESSORY STRUCTURES:, 0SF

TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 4,335 S F_ (INCLUDING FIRST FL,
SECOND FLOOR & ATTACHED GARAGE)

LOT COVERAGE 30% MAX =8,226 x 0 30=2,468 S F
ACTUAL COVERAGE: 2314 <2468 SF=208%
(ACTUAL COVERAGE INCLUDES 1ST FL, PORCHES AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURES)
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APPLIGATION NO,

-

APPLICANT/OWNER
JOSE GUTIERREZ
ADDRESS:

16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 115
PHONE:
(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-ST
WOOD FRAME W
SIDING 1-FAMIL

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N Y. 11520

SEC 62 BLK48 LOT 4

SCOPE OF PROJECT

DRAWINGS LIST

CELLAR FLOOR:

1.-1,818 S.F. FINISHED (FOR STORAGE ONLY) WITH REAR

CONCRETE EXTERIOR CELLAR ACCESS, 3-PC

BATHROOM, ENCLOSED LAUNDRY & MECHANICAL ROOM “

FITST FLOOR:

1.-335 S.F. ATTACHED 1-CAR GARAGE; 1,810 S.F. LIVING

AREA WITH 3-BEDROOMS 2 FULL BATHROOM, LIVING
ROOM, DINING ROOM AND KITCHEN.
SECOND FLOOR (ACCESSORY APARTMENT).

| 1-1,875S.F. WITH 3-BEDROOMS, 2 FULL BATHROOM,

1.- T-1 TITLE/INFORMATION SHEET, SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES _ ) :
LOCATION MAP & SKY EXPOSURE PLANE £or t

2.- A-1 CELLAR FOUNDATION, FIRST FLOOR PLAN, BEAM POCKET DETAIL, | . I
DOORS AND WINDOWS SCHEDULE f 3

3.- A-2 SECOND FLOOR, ROOF FRAMING PLAN, EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
AIR SEALING DETAIL

FRONT ELEVATION

FRONT & LEFT SIDE ELEVATIONS AND GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

4-A3

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

36.0'

F F—

DRAWING TITLE

TITLE INFORMATI(
PLOT PLAN, LOCA
MAP AND SYMBOL
AND ENERGY CAL

DRAWN BY: DRA
MIGUEL RAMIREZ
CHECKED BY: |
VLADIMIF CONETANT
1 B DATE | ESIETR A Ak
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EGRESS COMPLIANCE.

. MINIMUM WIDTH OF OPENING 20 IN

. MINIMUM HEIGHT OF OPENING. 24 IN

. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING 57 SQ FT (50
SQ FT FOR GROUND FLOOR)

»  MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT ABOVE FLOOR 44 IN

. PROVIDE CASEMENT WINDOW TYPE WITH
STRAIGHT ARM HARDWARE

EGRESS WINDOW DETAIL

(CASEMENT TYPE)

EXISTING VINYL AND FRAME
EXTERIOR WALL AS TYTICAM..

NEW 42' X 49" X 62" DEPTH PYVC WINDOW

WELL FOR 29 1/2' W x 42" HT EGRESS
COMPLIANCE CASEMENT WINDOW TO BE
INSTALL AS PER CODE REQUIREMENTS AN T
MANUFACTURER SPECIFIEATIONS |

EXIST.
1ST. FLOOR
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NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
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(631)704-6601
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SIDING 1-FAMILY

16 ARCHER STREET
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| COMPLYING V//Li L 2034-2602 STANDARD AND TO BE INSTALLEC ACCORDING TO
$ MANUFACTURER S INSTRUCTIONS
| ESD ELECTRIC INTERC SMOKE DETECTOR (TYP ) B FOR BASEMENT &/0R CELLAR WALLS FOUND \WALLS, EXT WALLS AND OTHER DRAWI N G TlTLE
s - - VERTICAL CONC WORK EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER USE 3 000 PSI AIR ENTRAINED
o SECOND FLOOR AN
| ELECT. GARBON MONOXIDE DETEC. (TYP } 4 PORCHES. CARPORT SLABS AND STEPS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER AND GARAGE ROOF FRAM I NG P I_]
FLOOR SLABS USE 1 500 PS{ AIR ENTRAINED CONCRETE
WINDOW NUMBER DESIGNATION L] G C TOREMOVE EXIST FIRST FLOOR MAIN ROOF STRUCTURE UP TO EXISTING TOP
(SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE ON PLAN A-7, PAG 11) OF PLATE IN ORDER TO INSTALL NEW ROOF AND GEILING STRUCTURE AS PROPOSED
o o 1-STY ADDITICN
— — e — | DOOR LETTER DESIGNATION 5 PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AND SOLID BLOCKING AS PER CODE
(SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ON PLAN A-7, PAG 11) ZALUETOORIIEVELS] WWN-‘DESIGN o -
- RAV
\
! — e e e e —— e — T { o EXHAUST FAN FOR MECHANICAL BY:
1 b .| I, VENTILATION TO EXTERIOR WIMIN 90 CFM
‘ = = K 4 s &%) CAPACITY = ! MIGUEL RAMIREZ
hE:Py i - —
2 14 279 | § ll
* = ¢ - BY:
- 1 - 1-HR FIRE RATED CEILING ABOVE BOILER HEADER SCHEDULE: CHECKED BY: A
2 — 3025 »J | AREA WITH (2) LAYERS OF TYPE "X" GYPSUM : WALIIMIR CONSTANT
657 BOARD. FAL MTACTTS G VPRI A0 CTTE s T7 e AN e e ]
_ ) : e : | DATE: | PROJECT N




EL +22%-5"

RAISED PANEL VINYL
SHUTTER(T¥# |
COLOR WHITE

RIDGE
& [
EL +26'-11"
22" DIAMETER VINYL GABLE VENT
LOUVER WITH INSECT SCREEN
{TYP FOR 3} COLOR: WHITE
T
n
RIDGE

RIDGE

EL +12-3/4"

DUTCH LAP VINYL SIDING WITH WHITE
TRIM AS PER CODE REQ'D AND
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS
{TYP ) COLOR: CEDAR BLEND BY

CEHTAINTEED.

EL 4207 172"
A
]
2ND FL TOP OF PLATE
EL +17-1 3/4"
INSLLATER LOW "E" DOUBLE PANE &
GLASS WITH VINYL FRAME in
WINDOW (TYP )
m

RIGGE

PROPOSED EXTERIOR LANTERN
WITH DAWN AND MOTION SENSOR

COLOR COPPER =

2'STONE VENEER CAP
COLOR/MODEL  LIGHT BROWN

FINISH 2ND FL
EL +9'-1 1/4"

18T FL TOP PLATE

VRINGCOT 5L

EL +8-0 1/2"

NEW 8% PRE-FAB STRUCT FIBERGLASS
COLUMN ANCHOR TO P CONC ENTRY

AN
AN

| | o

PORCH PLATFORM (TYP, FOR 3)
COLOR: WHITE

FIRST FLOOR

- | {2 HAND-RAILS AND BALUSTERS b EL 0-0"
‘=E]—1L— — — . — = ™) ' =
- ] |L | ” || [ | :1“ = = =y ~_ PORCH STOOP AND PLATFORM TO BE [

1" THICKNESS STONE VENEER BASE | S— ¥ b f—=  EIRISHED WITH BLLESTONE TILES . | 4 | TOP OF FOUND WALL
WITH 3" STONE CAP ON TOP, — — e i AND SLAB COLOR BLUE-GREY | El EL-1-2 14"
TYPICAL AT FRONT FACADE ONLY e || " " [ I] A
COLOR/MODEL SLATE GRAY I A | 2

==l 7 =l

INSULATED VINYL ROLL UP
GARAGE DOOR

COLOR WHITE

(A FRONT ELEVATION

\A_3 /  SCALE 1=t

AVERAGE GRADE

- —_— T

EL -2-6"

I
|l |
Es=

}

L L
8, RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

A3 BEAER, W)

INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMMENTS BY COMPONENT

(PER TABLE R402.1.1)

CLIMATE | FENESTRATION| SKYLIGHT | GLAZED CEILING WOOD MASS WALL | FLOOR | BASEMENT®
ZONL U-FACTOR | U-FACTOR | FUNESTRATION| R-VALUE | FRAME WALL | R-VALUE | R-VALUE | WALL
SHGC R-VALUE R-VALUE
4 (EXCEPT h il
.
MARINE) 035 0.55 0.40 38 20 or 13+5 8/13 19 10713

POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL (NO COLOR) TYP

For SI 1 foot=304.8mm,

a. R-Values are minimums, U-Factors and SHGC are maximums. R-19 shall be permitted to be compressed into a
2x6 cavity.

b. The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights. The SHGC column applies to all glazed fenestration.

SLAB® | CRAWL SPACE®| ¢. The first R-value applies to continuos insulation, the second to framing cavily insulation; either insulation meets
R-VALUE WALL the requirement.
& DEPTH R-VALUE d. R-5 shall be added to the required slab edge R-values for heated slabs,
- e. There are no SHGC requirements in the Marine zone.
10,2 BT 10/13 . Or insulation sufficient to fill the framing cavity, R-19 minimum,

0. "I13+5" means R-13 cavity insulation plus R-5 insulated sheathing. 1F stiuctural sheathing covers 25 percent or less

il IS

5
A3

A THI. GYP BOARD

IMTERMI WALL FINISHING

STONE VENEER DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

UALL INSULATION

NI STUDS AT 16" O C

WHLL WOOD SHEATHING
AS NOTED ON PLAN

| {2 AYERS OF WATER
RESISTANT BARRIER
STL. MESH

MCHTAIL
SETTING BED

STONE MORTAR
SETTING BED.

1" THK. STONE VENEER

¥ L L W1l Z01YLLL0N oS LNW) R
7 Melrick Court

Westbury, New York | 1:

Phone: (516) 779-234

E-MAIL: v.constant/@yaho

CONSULTANT
DRAFTING CORPOF

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERC
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 1170
OFF (631)920-2445
MOBILE:(631)704-6601

REVISION

WINDOW SCHEDULE 1..2., (NEW)

DOOR SCHEDULE (NEW)

SYMBOL DOOR SIZE _ DESCRIPTION oty
® 390" X 68" PRE-FIN_ STEEL INSULATED 3
PANELED DOOR WAVISION PANEL

10X 68" 1-HR FIRERATED, WITH NOCKDOWN ]

AND SELF CLOSING HINGES F P.S C
PRIMER HOLLOW METAL

© 2.4" X 68" PRE-FIN SCWD, PANELED DOOR 3

TR SCWD PANELED DOOR WITH SIDE
C) pesIX6-E LIGHTS L
® 3.0 X 68° PRE-FIN HCWD, BI-FOLD DOOR 4
@ 2.6 X 68" PRE-FIN. SCWD, PANELED DOOR 3
® 218" X 6-8* PRE-FIN. SCWD, PANELED DOOR 3
® 40" X 6-8° PRE-FIN. HCWD, BI-FOLD DOOR 9

- - PRE-FIN. SCWD PANELED
9] SEX POCKET DOOR 2
@ 60" X 6-8° VINYL-CLAD WOOD SLIDER 2
® 16" X 66" PRE-FIN HCWD, PANELED DOOR
- : TOTAL QUANTITY
NEEDED FOR
THIS JOB 26

NO. DATE DESCI
NUMBER | ROUGH OPENING DIM. WINDOW MODEL STYLE ary :
2-8 5/8' W x 20" H 2820 AWNING 14 AL
244" WX 4-9 114" H 2449 DOUBLE-HUNG 16
T “DOUBLEHUNG .
30"Wx4'9114"H 3049 {EGRESS COMPLIANCE) 9 L
246"k 3.0 1/2"H 2830 DOUBLE-HUNG 2
G) 640"x 1-6°H AFFW6006 ARCHED TRAMSON 3 A =
(6) 3-0 1/2" W x 40" H+ ARCH 4 314" AFCP3035 SPECIALTY WINDOW 1 en
@ 2.8 412" x 3.6"H 2836 DH DOUBLE-HUNG 6 f =
® | 27 xa01n CX14 CASEMENT WINDOW -‘r"}
WANDOWES MEET FGRESS AEQUIREMENTS (SEE CARPENTRYMNOTES) _ _
TOTAL QUANTITY & |
NEEDED FOR o
THIS JOB 45 " ;
1. WINDOWS MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS (SEE CARPENTRY NOTES) —
PROVIDE AT LEAST (1) WINDOW (OR DOOR) IN EACH HABITABLE SPACE FOR EMERGENCY
ESCAPE IN GONFORMANCE WITHN Y S CODE SEC R310 MIN OPENING OF 57 SQ FEET U
(50 5Q FEET @ GRADE LEVEL WHEN GRADE TO SILL IS LESS THAN 44" OR LESS) W/
MINIMUM NET HEIGHT 24" AND MINIMUM NET WIDTH OF 20" (OPERATION W/O NEED :
FOR TOOLS) BOTTOM OF OPENING @ 44" MAXIMUM A F F \:A'J
2 ALL WINDOW MODEL NUMBERS SHOWN ARE ANDERSEN WINDOW 400 SERIES BRAND, UO N . fon)
(NOTE: G.C CAN SUBSTITUTE WITH ANOTHER WINDOW MANUF AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE =3
SAME CODE REQUIREMENTS < <O
3 ALL WINDOWS MUST BE ANDERSEN "LOW E" APPLICATION NO
4 FOR ALL EXISTING WINDOWS TO REMAIN, SEE PLANS '
5 ALL WINDOWS TO MEET 110 MPH WIND CRITERIA WITH CODE REQUIRED GLAZING
LIGHT, VENTILATION AND HEATING
USE | AREA [WIDTH| AVERAGE | MINIMUM NATURAL* NATURAL APPLICANT/OWNER
(1) CEILING | CEILING LIGHT VENTILATION* JOSE GUTIERREZ
LIVING 120 |10 75 | 507 8% FLOOR AREA | 4% FLOORAREA | COMPLIES
DINING 70 |0 76 50" 8% FLODR AREA | 4% FLOOR AREA ADDRESS:
KITCHEN |50  [WA [ I FLODR AREA | 3% FLOORAREA | g | 16 Archer Street
BEDROOM |70 [707 76" |50° 8% FLOOR AREA | 4% FLOORAREA | COMPLIES
BATHROOM [NA  [NA 70 |50 9 SQUARE FEET | 1-1/2 SQUARE FEET | COMPLIES Freeport, N.Y. 1152(
BASEMENT |- 700 |50 COMPLIES PHONE:
* See seclions R303 1 & R303 3 for mechanical venlilalion and arlificial light (347 )739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:

NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STC
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY |

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520

SEC 62 BLK48LOT 4

DRAWING TITLE

FRONT AND RIGHT
SIDE ELEVATIONS

DRAWNDESIGN]  pRAW
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY: A_
VALLIMIE CONSTANT

FATE R




' RIDGE —— — - = — —
- EL +26"4 3/4"

RIDGE
EL +22'-5 3/4"
SELF-SEALING ASPHALT/FIBERGLASS

ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES,
COLOR TO BE HICKORY HIGH DEFINITION

~ RIDGE
S —eee
- EL +26-1112"

BY CERTAINTEED MANUFACTURER
(TYP)

NEW 8" SQUARE PRE-FAB

WHITE PVC COLUMN ANCHOR

ON TOP TO HEADER AND BOTTOM TO
WOOD DECK STRUCTURE

TYP FOR 3) COLOR WHITE

PVC HAND-RAILS AND BALUSTERS
(TYP) COLOR WHITE

INSULATED LOW "E" DOUBLE PANE
BLASS WITH VINYL FRAME

AANDKIW (1977,
COLOR' WHITE

rg3n
.‘ 9.9

73

¥ DIAMETER VINYL GABLE VENT
LOUVER WITH INSECT SCREEN
(TYP FOR 3) COLOR WHITE

RIDGE
EL +21'-9"

2ND. FL. TOP OF PLATE

EL+17-1 34"

PVC HAND-RAILS AND BALUSTERS

(TYP) COLOR WHITE

CONCRETE PORCH STOOP AND PLATFORM

TO BE FINISHED WITH BLUESTONE TILES
AND SLAB COLOR BLUE-GREY

T — &y REAR ELEVATION

SCALE 1H4°=1

. ;A4

T
30-52

RAIBER PANE], VINYL HOUSE BULDING
SHUTTER (TYP ) VIR I
COLOR WHITE

RIDGE

=

FROM AVG GRADE

TOP OF FOUND, WALL
EL-1-2 114"

EL +11-3"

FINISH 2ND. FL
EL +9-1 114"

1ST_FL TOP PLATE
EL +8-0 112"

Sife

FIRST FLOOR
EL 0-0"

AVERAGE GRADE
EL -3-6°

PERIRED COMORETE FOUNDATION
WALL (NO COLOR) TYP

ROOF ——. »
¥
ATTIC SPACE ATTIC SPAGE ATTIC SPACE
e~ 2 -z A N SR L A
Qljkw [ T rre) —l—“v oy ‘[ fearr |z' _\z-
o R AR, | .
= S|
sHoneR -
O A .l._ . I—l]— L.'L‘ J}\ !
\\ 3 £ v & ¥ |\ ] s 2 v S ‘
e

z p— | I il |

T |

| FiN YR |L._I] );;
7 = :'1——|‘ 5 .
-z _- = | b
|
CELLAR FLOOR vz a5
N— > ¥ -
\. C VT o bl ol

I

}

A_4 / NOT TO SCALE

PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM

RIDGE = =
EL +26%-4 3/4"

RIDGE e
EL +21%-11"

-’d:r
W
Y
a
RIDGE
EL+11°6 314" i)
L
FINISH 2ND FL
EL+9%1 14" &
1ST_FL TOP PLATE
W ELws0
%
FIRST FLOOR
EL 0-0"
4

*y TOP OF FOUND WALL
EL -1°-21/4"

“  AVERAGE GRADE

R
.

ﬂ-ﬁ | it u-zu'g“ "m.l”
“’Wﬁ ' "k -&wfﬁ“
f ||- !

e Rt
i 5¢;.. %{y “ i

-
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RIDGE
EL +26%4 3/4"

RIDGE
EL +22%-5"

Lin xll T T e

|

..“

%mu i
wmm

ol

s I I%nﬁ%ﬁ'ﬁ.ﬂf

EL -3-6"

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

-_A.d SHEE

-PMOLTREE) CONCRETE FOUNDATION

WALL (NO COLOR) TYP

L R,

-\ RIDGE
W L2

7 Melrick Courl
Westbury, New York |1
Phone: (516) 779-234!
E-MAIL: v.constant(@yaho

CONSULTANT

Il !_ ’_| 'n'_' ‘I
_E | _ — _Ein_
DRAFTING CORPOFR

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERC
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 1170
OFF (631)920-2445
MOBILE(631)704-6601
EMAIL: MARDRAFTING @GMAII

REVISION

DATE DESCI

> B| B 3

AN

APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER
JOSE GUTIERREZ
ADDRESS:

16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 1152
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STC
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY |

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N.Y_ 11520

SEC 62 BLK4BLOT 4

DRAWING TITLE

FRONT AND RIGHT
SIDE ELEVATIONS

[DRAWNIDESIGN|  DRAV
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ
CHECKED BY: A_
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1 DATE:
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Landscape Plan Informalion |s taken from surveys prepared by Leonard

J Strandberg & Assoclates, dated March 6, 2007

No substitutions shall be made wilhout prior approval of Owner

C shall iliari wilh all ol fleld condilions,
and notify the Owner of all discrepancies or conflicls prior to installation,
Contractor shall verify quanlities indicaled on plans and nolify the Owner

of any discrepancies concerning quantities on plan, plant llst and desired
effect prior to on of bid or {

All precautions shall ba taken in carting, placing and planling of material
adjacent to pavement areas.

All planl malerial shall arrive at the site with balls, conlainers, and flats Intact
and malniained before and during All materlal d or slolen
shall be rep 1 at T

All plant matertal shail be nursery grown. Na collected plants shall be accepted.
New planting shall bear same relalionship to adjacent existing grade. Grade
surrounding planting shall bs fiush, smooth and maintain existing drainage patiern.
All planting and pruning shall be In accordance with American Nurserymen's
Association specifications,

. The planling of declduous plant materlal shall be March 1 to May 15 and from

October 1 to December 15. The planting of evergreen material shail be from
April 1 to June 1 and from Seplember 1 to Novemnber 1.
Mycor Plant Saver 4-7-4, or appraved equal, shall be evenly applled to backflll
of all new planting at the following rates: Trees — 1 packet per callper inch or 8 oz
per callper; Shrubs, Perennlals or Groundcovers — 1 4-0z. scoop per 1 gal
container or 2 4-0z. scoops per 3 or 5 gal or per ped plant;
Lawns (new only) — {o be evenly mixed into top 4 inches of topsoil at rate of 3 Ib
per 1000 squere feet All additives are lo be watered in thoroughly.
All mass bed areas shall be mulched to a depth of 2" with shredded pine bark mulch
or anolher approved commerclal bulk mulch, Finished grade is 1o be adjusted to
accommodate mulch.
All synthelic burlap shall be removed prior lo planting according to planling detail
Any plants remaining above ground after completion of fall planting shall be properly
heeled In a protected area and watered and malnlained In best horticultural condition,

for all planl shall be one year from the date of final acceptance
The contractor shall malntain all plant materials as required to insure heallthy
vigorous growth through the 3-month maintenance period. This will include but not
be limited to mowing, fertilizing, ding and i
Owner or owner's reprasentalive reserves the right lo Inspecl and approve
all plant material and also the right to reject any plants found lo be

ble at post i ificali

. For prt;!ectlon of exisling trees, Contractor st-wall install a 4'-0" high fence constructed

of 2x4s set 8'-0" in diameter around all existing trees located within 16'-0° of any
site construction. Fance shall be installed prior to commencement of work and remain
in place until landscaping is complete

IRRIGATION NOTES

"Tha iigath lor shall be responsible for providing 100% ge of land
areas within scope of wotl.

“Time ¢luck shall be machanical 6-zone imperial ivB set in a localion for easy access and
maintenance.

Inslall backflow preventer as manufactured by Febco model #805y In accordance wilh
local code fequiliements.

The gontractar shall ba responsible for takinn flaw tasts al the water maln to detaimine on
site gpm (gallons par minule) fows. The conlractor shall inform the owner of prastlres
less lhan 40 psi. The syatem is designed for 50-60 gpm per zone

Witter prassune required shall bo between 50-60 gpm per zona.

Tan divys prior to start of ion, Irrigti ¢ shall vty stallc waler
pressure. |l stalic pressire 5 less than 50 pal, do not communca wark. Owner shall be
notified and shall authorize when to begin

Pipe connectlan from service shall be 1 1/2" cappar type 1" manifold.

All piping nhiall tie 1-1/2" schadula 40 - 100 psi, nst polyethylens set 12" below grade.
Rain sansor shall ba manufaciured by Minl Click —Madel #502.

0. Eleclric control valves shall be installed per manufacturers Instruction detall shown. Size

valves as shown on plans. Valves shall be Instafied in valve boxen large enough to
permit manual oparation, remaval af nolenoid andiar valve cover withoul any earth
excavallon

1. All 24 volt valve wlring Is to be #8 conduclor. All wire splices are to be permanent and

waterprool,

12. Tha irfigation contracior shall coordinale instalation of the syslem with the landscaping

so that all plant malerlal will be waterad In pecordance with tha intent of the plars and
apenifications

13. The contractor shall refer to the landscape plan when Lrenching to set pipe to avoid

damsge 1o rew ond exisfing trees and shrubs

14 Al wiring fiom ihe Irigation condroller (o e mmots conliol vilves shall be made vs-14/1

15. The contractor shall be

16 Cuntractar shall be

[ | nrue i oLy

() COMPACT LEUCOTHOE

Wb s

WANTT AT

dirael burial cable, Al wire spiicen pholl be mads in valve boxes only usirg Rain Bird
snap-tite connectors and sealant, Provide sleeves for wire under paved areas as
reduired.

ible for the final
radius o agaure 100 parcant coverage.

1t of Lhe sprinklers arc and

ding all tie-Ins Into the exlsting water meter in

d with all i codes A meter if required shall be a direct read

carlon std 200 max flow 160 gpm min. 2 gpm or approved equal
7 Sleaves under walks shall be schedule 40 pvc or a dlameler shown in plans set 18"
below finlshed grade
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NOTE: SITE PLAN INFORMATION TAKEN FROM
ISLAND-WIDE LAND SURVEYING
199 LAFAYETTE DR, SYOSSET, NY 11791
Phone: (516)496-7822

S
ROBRER |

L A o 1R LN
CABLE SIZED AS NOTED BELOVY (JREQUIRED 1207
APART)

a4 00 3 L U AL L m Blicsand

ALL 1T Akl RAT A
T TR R BB G B ey O 10 O
SATA" AN AHIETIELD L6 b pe
Cai R -

EDGE OF MULCH RING

i 40l 1Y

= PEFMIE LIIL BACKFILL
(3 PARTS CLEAN, NEWY TOPSOIL TO | PART
CLEAN COMPOST)

AT R 1 e
ADJACENT GRADE

ek AT AR G
b LT T

AL

AR SOIL (TYP )

NOTE: ALL PLANTS-PREPARED BACKFILL 3 PARTS

:“ TOPSOIL, 1 PART PELLETS OF PACKETS OF TIME
RELEASE FERTILIZER, QUANTITY AS PER
MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS

CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SAMPLE AND LITERATURE]
ON FERTILIZER PRIOR TO APPLY

. s SHRUB PLANTING

LP i WL TO SO
LEGEND
SYMBOL | sPECIFICATION
NN i
) DETAIL AND SHEET

SPECIE /QUANTITY

S SITE PROPERTY LINE

GROUND COVER

PROPOSED MULCH AREA

PROPOSED CONIFER

PROPOSED SHADE TREE

PROPOSED SHRUBS

® SPRINKLER HEAD 12' RADIUS
o MIST HEAD 3' RADIUS
/N

HEAD ROTATION LAYOUT

PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED SOD AREA

== — - ZONE 1

- - ZONE 2

—_——= ZONE 3

ZONE 4

7 Melrick C
Westbury, New Y
Phone: (516) 7
E-MAIL: v.constanl
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“APPLICATION N

APPLICANT/OWNE
FF'rjminn Dejos S:
ADBRESS: OO
81 Paine Street,
Lindenhurst,
New York 1175

Email: delosantosfrank
PHONE:

(516) 353-2973
EMERGENCY CONTAC’
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIRE
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPQOSED 2-
WOOD FRAME
AND VINYL Sl
1-FAMILY RES

{VACANT LOT) 284 NORT!
FREEPORT, N.Y 11520

SEC. 55 BLK 357 LOT 6
DRAWING TITLE

LANDSCAPE AN
IRRIGATION PL,
PLANTING DET!/
GENERAL NOTE

DRAWN BY:
MIGUEL RAMIREZ
 CHECKED BY: | l
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™ORN .
1 DATE: J PR




DUTCH LAP VINYL SIDING WITH WHITE TRIM. AS

PER CODE REQ'D. AND MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS (TYP.).
COLOR: CEDAR BLEND BY CERTAINTEED

PROPOSED EXTERIOR LANTERN
WITH DAWN AND MOTION SENSOR.
COLOR: COPPER

2" STONE VENEER CAP
COLOR/MODEL: LIGHT BROWN
WAINSCOT SILL

1" THICKNESS STONE VENEER BASE
WITH 3" STONE CAP ON TOP,
COLOR/MODEL: SLATE GRAY .
ELDORADO STONE.

(TYP. AT FRONT FACADE ONLY).

INSULATED VINYL ROLL UF GARAGE DOOR.
COLOR: WHITE.

22" DIAMETER VINYL GABLE VENT
LOUVER WITH INSECT SCREEN
COLOR: WHITE (TYP.FOR 3).

ALUMINUM LEADER AND GUTTER
FASTENED TO 2"x6" ALUMINUM CLAD
WD. FASCIA. COLOR: WHITE

(TYP.).

AISED PANEL VINYL SHUTTER
(TYP. ). COLOR: WHITE.

PVC HAND-RAILS AND BALUSTERS
(TYP.)

EW 12" SQUARE TAPERED PRE-FAB. VINYL
COLUMN WITH 6" X 6" T. WD POST INSIDE
ANCHORED ON TOP TO HEADER AND BOTTOM

TO P. CONC. FRONT ACCESS PORTICO PLATFORM
COLOR: WHITE (TYP. FOR 4).

PORCH STOOP AND PLATFORM TO BE
FINISHED WITH BLUESTONE TILES
AND SLAB. COLOR: BLUE-GREY.

SE|F-SEALING ASPHALT/FIBERGLASS
ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES;
COLOR TO BE: HICKORY HD

BY CERTAINTEED MANUFACTURER
(TYP)

POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION

WALL (NO COLOR) TYP

7 Melrick Court
Westbury, New York 11
Phoue: (516) 779-234
E-MAIL: v constant@yaho

CONSULTANT

DRAFTING CORPO
RESIDENTIAL & COMMERC
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 1170
OFF (631)920-2445
MOBILE:(631)704-6601

=

APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER

JOSE GUTIERREZ
ADDRESS:
16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 1152(
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

SEC. 62 BLK48L
WOOD FRAME W/

1-FAMILY RESIDE

(VACANT LOT) 16 ARCHER STRE
FREEPORT,NY 11520

SEC.62 BLK48LOT 4

DRAWING TITLE

COLORED FRONT A
RIGHT SIDE ELEVA

DRAWN/DESIGN
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY:
VLADIMIR CONSTANT



SELF-SEALING ASPHALT/FIBERGLASS

ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES;
COLOR TO BE: HICKORY HD BY
CERTAINTEED MANUFACTURER
(TYP.).

NEW 10" SQUARE PRE-FAB.
WHITE PVC COLUMN ANCHOR ON
TOP TO HEADER AND BOTTOM TO
WOOD DECK STRUCTURE

TYP. FOR 3)

SECOND FLOOR BALCONY
WITH WHITE PVC HANDRAILS
AND RAILINGS.

NEW 8" SQUARE PRE-FAB.

WHITE PVC COLUMN ANCHOR ON
TOP TO HEADER AND BOTTOM TO
WOOD DECK STRUCTURE

TYP. FOR 2).

ROOFED REAR ACCESS FIRST
FLOOR AND CELLAR WITH WHITE
PVC HANDRAILS & RAILINGS:

REAR ACCESS CONCRETE PORCH
STOOP AND PLATFORM
TO BE FINISHED WITH BLUESTONE

RAISED PANEL VINYL SHUTTER
(TYP. ). COLOR: WHITE.

SULATED LOW "E" DOUBLE PANE
GLASS WITH VINYL FRAME
WINDOW (TYP.).

COLOR: WHITE

7 Mehic
Waestbury, New York 115
Phone: (516) 779-2343
E-MAIL: viconstantizyahoo

CONSULTANT

DRAFTING CO

RESIDENTIAL 8 d
DESIG!

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 11704
OFF. (631)920-2445
MOBILE:(631)704-6601

TILES AND SLAB. COLOR: BLUE-GREY

POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL (NO COLOR) TYP.

APPLICATION NO

APPLICANT/OWNER

JOSE GUTIERREZ
ADDRESS:
16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 11520
PHONE:
(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

SEC. 62 BLK 48 L
WOOD FRAME W/
AND VINYL SIDINC
1-FAMILY RESIDE

(VACANT LOT) 16 ARCHER STREE
FREEPORT,NY 11520

SEC 62 BLK48LOT 4

DRAWING TITLE

COLORED REAR AN
LEFT SIDE ELEVATI

DRAWN/MDESIGN
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY:
VLADIMIR CONSTANT

DATE




1.-FRONT ELEVATION
PERSPECTIVE VIEW

| 2.-REAR ELEVATION

PERSPECTIVE VIEW

7 Melrick Court
Westbury, New York [ [
Phone: (516) 779-234.
E-MAIL: v constani@yaho

CONSULTANT

DRAFTING CORPOR

RESIDEMNTIAL & COMMENT
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 1170
OFF (631)920-2445
MOBILE:(631)704-6601
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APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER

JOSE GUTIERREZ
ADDRESS:

16 Archer Street
Freeport, N.Y. 1152(
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STO
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY |

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520

SEC 62 BLK48LOT 4

DRAWING TITLE

FRONT AND RIGHT ¢
PERSPECTIVE VIEW

DRAWNIDESIGN DRAV\}
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY: P V
VALLIMIR CONSTANT

1 naTE | ey ey
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Address: 20 A
Village: Incorp
School: Freep:
Town: Hempst

For translation

Section: 62
Condo:

CONSULTANT

[ s ]
[ |
o_r '
75
)
1
I
U

5

80

APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER

ADDRESS:
16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 1152(
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STC
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY |

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, NY 11520

SEC. 62 BLK 48 LOT 4
DRAWING TITLE

EXISTING NEIGHBO
PROPERTY PICTUR

DRAWN/DESIGM

B ¥ oot ; . — BY:
-4 ", r T i b C—
MIGUEL RAMIREZ

E PROPERTY 20 ARCHER STREET (WEST SIDE PROPERTY)




INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 3772242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS

MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
May 07,2025
Jose Gutierrez
16 Archer St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 16 Archer St, Freeport, NY 11520 <
Zoning District: Residence A Sec 62, Blk 048, Lot 4 . ) 1
Bmldmg Permit Application #20254209 - ' - .

vacant lot. 3 3

Dear Sir/Madam: e 0 .i'a :

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been detérmined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Revieix Boardt:'i_islll be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Apbplication, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Serflio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore

requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement. = §
(See reasons below) Do
fm =
Project : 913 ,
Building Permit App. 20254209 =
] ﬂq ”‘r]
Location: 16 Archer St, Freeport NY 11520 S iy

Ap_phcant Jose Gutierrez

vacant lot.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: May 07, 2025 Serglo 4. Wamas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.

A
m

(13A12D



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

APR 2 4 2025

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1, Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project: Proposed New 2-Story 1-Family Residence to existing

vacant |ot

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): No.16 on North side of Archer Street At 159.38 ft.
West of South Main Street

Brief Description of Proposed Action: pronaged New (4,212 s.f.) Wood frame with vinyl siding

. ~
2-Story 1-Family Residence to existing vacantiot 5 I
>o [ =y
mm = LR I
= T g
e = Rl
Eo P B
cno1g <
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: (347) 739-6096 | '
= LuJ =
Jose Gutierrez E-Mail: jjjgutierrez@hotmail.-com
Address: < 03]
124 Bismark Avenue
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Valley Stream New York 11581
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental esources t hat V4

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

v

0.19 acres

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?
0.19 acres

b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 0.19 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
OUrban CRural (non-agriculture) Olndustrial CCommercial AResidential (suburban)

OForest DAgriculture DAquatic  OOther (specify):
[OParkland

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? v
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? v
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO |YES
landscape? V4
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? N
If Yes, identify: -
v
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
v
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? v
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the propsed action? Vv
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
v

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water: pu— V4
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
-
= I~
If No, describe method for providing wastewate r treatment: F S’ v
o o
12. 2. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic < 2f NO=| YES |/
Places? nu \/Ji_ i J
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? mS 4
S vigl
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain zjf | S [l
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? = \é, C
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? = B
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: v
v
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
> Shoreline > Forest > Agricultural/grasslands > Early mid-successional
> Wetland » Utban v/Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO [YES]|
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? v
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
v
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
a . Will storm water discharges flow to adja cent propertie s? > NO » YES v
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drais 9
If Yes, briefly describe: v'NO > YES
v

Page 2 of 4



.4

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size: %
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:
v
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or | NO_| YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:
v
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/spo rname Jose Gutie Date: 03/15/2025
Signature: ;/ < K/ (/(

7 7 <

Part 2 - lmpact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer a Hf the f llowing
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted ty the project sponsor %’
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the cnneept H’dve my -

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?” e rm
S% T O
No, m; Mo dergdté]
smdl’] ﬁ large
lm]fuu:t mpach I
may Ly may '
ogcur occur‘-ﬂ
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning - ‘30
regulations? v
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? v
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing commu ty? ni v
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? v
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or v
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate v
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable cnergy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: V4
a. public / private water supplies?
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? v
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, arch aeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources? v
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, v

watetbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4



¢

No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, floodingor drainage

problems? v
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resource s or human health? v

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or  there is a need to explain why particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impa tsc . Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be asse cssed onsidering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

3344 40-39%771A
05 MUIT0

80:€ o :h-NAr SZ0Z

J3IAIZD3Y

9 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
9 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4




DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

3942005 OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.. ppLCATONNOSS025 14 O
Filing Dat JE
Application for Erection of Buildings or Alrerations
IMPORTANT  Applicant to complete all items in sections: I, II, lil, IV, V.
L AT (LOCATION) 16 Archer Street g?sb':'ilz‘I{C;:T Res. "A"
LOCATION . oo
BETWEEN On North side of Archer Street o __ At 159.38 ft. \N_S_CD_S_O@,Mﬂlﬂﬁﬁ
OF {Cross Street) I (Cross Sireet)
BUILDING | secrion 62 sock_48  or 4 lotsze 520 x_ % o e.gzg sf.
Il. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING - Al applicants complete Parts A-D ;:;jf {: !_E i
A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE r ':3,‘, T —
11 ] New bulkding < ; m
RESIDENTIAL NON nes:nemm,-uompmw FE —
2[ ] Addtion-Alteraton; If residential, 8 (V] One Famiy 15 { | industal -
i i riitiede il 9 [ } TwoFamiles 16 [ | OfficorBank, pmm%\-t
31| Swmming Pool 10 [ ] Apartment-EnterNo. ofUnite 17 [ | Stores, mercantie
4 | | Repair{Replacement) 11 [ | Translent hotel, motel, ar 18 [ | Church, other religious
B | Bukhead (New, repali) oL ;°"":"':“"’N‘:y":‘:"a':——“ 19 [ | Hosphal Instiutional
Fence arape or Acceseo e
g: : Moving (Relocation) 14 [ | Other- Specty 20 [ ] Otner-Spechy
C.COST ﬁ’)ﬂ,‘ i{{ 1% qb,ov/ D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT Proposed New (4,212 s.)

2. TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT  §

el

Wood frame with vinyl siding 2-Story 1-Family Residence

to existing vacant lot

(Print)
Address 124 Bismark Avenue, Valley Stream, New York 11581

onone._(347) 739-6096 FLOOD DAMAGE?

qo3, 000
19,994 418002 =20, 144~3%798

il IDENTIFICATION -  To be completed by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS - Number, stret, city and state, zip TEL. NO
1 124 Bismark Avenue, Valley Stream, New York 11581 |(347)
Owner or
Lesceo Jose Gutierrez 739-6096
2.
Contractor
3 7 Melrick Court, Westbury, New York 11590 (516)
Eninear | Vladimir Constant 779-2343
{V. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT V.  FLOOD ZONE

IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Bulldmg pormit is Issued subject to the p ) of Section 57 of the workmen's comp law. A DESIGNATED FLOQD
o Certicate No. Company Exp. Date HAZARD ZONE?
ractor ) YES NO
e Jose Gutierrez

IF YES, WHICH ZONE?

IS PROJECT TO REPAIR

State of New York emai___lligutierrez@ hotmail.com YES NO.
County of Nassau PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Jose Gutierrez being duly sworn, says that he s the o Total/First Fir.
(Print (Fe of Shej Square Feet L2132
Owner of the above mentioned building. That the tems of the above lpplmuon also the estimated cast of uld bullding or
alteration, is correct to the best of T of Fiet) i l'ln'l‘&DV AT QT&. RK Sauare Feet 1 ,875




SUBJECT PROPERTY FRONTAGE (WESTSIDE CORNER) SUBJECT PROPERTY FRONTAGE (EAST SIDE ¢
ACTUAL CONDITION | ACTUAL CONDITlON

APPLICANT/OWNER

ADDRESS:
16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 1152(
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPQOSED 2-STC
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY [

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N'Y 11520

SUBJECT PROPERTY FRONT VIEW o v S Pt

(BEFORE DEMOLITION) ,_ e > EXISTING SUBJECT

PICTURES AFTER A
BEFORE DEMOLITIC

SUBJECT PROPERTY REAR VIEW

Y\

B Y D [ ) \W: YA



260 MAIN STREET (EAST SIDE PROPERTY)
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Address: 20 A
Village: Incorpi
School: Freep:
Town: Hempst

For translation

Section: 62
Condo:

AN

STata

EiRH

£ dih-

P
A E_T_.lCATlo(@o

APPLICANT/OWNER

ADDRESS:

16 Archer Street
Freeport, N.Y. 11520
PHONE:
(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STO
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY F

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N 'Y 11520

SEC 62 BLK48LOT 4

20 ARCHER STREET (WEST SIDE PROPERTY)

DRAWING TITLE

EXISTING NEIGHBOF
PROPERTY PICTURI

DRAWN/DESIGN DRAW
BY

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY: P_
VAL LIMIE CONSTANT

e
1 MATE | STV Ty




VENEKAL NUIED 1 LA/ INJIY BV

[l N B )

local, state, and federal codes, laws, ordinances, and regulations

| Allwork shall be done in strict accordance with provisions of fio=< -~ ||
viherever apphcable

Each contractor shall be held o have visited the sita and lo L]
have verified all existing condilions prior (o submission of bid I3

3 Inall cases, drawings shall not be scaled for information 1

Figured dimensions and condilions musl be vertied in the fietd 4
4 Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all fiald o1 -l .
dimensions and job conditions. and shall notify the Architect of =

piERAE
g==t

any discrepancias, confiicts. and/or omissions which would || i
inlerfere with the satisfactory completion of the work. Should \ ‘[ -2
he fail to follow this procedure and continue with the work, he }r:l " .“m.suf- .
shall assuma responsiitily and habilily arising therafrom [ FRAN

&  Allters of work identifed on lhe drawings by nams, note, or i Freeport

malerial designation are new, unless olherwise noled

6  Allnew materials and installations shall be in accordance with
manufacturer's latest printed specifications, and with all
appicable code requirements

1 Allwork shall be performed i nucdniisnes with best standard
tinde praclices Each rade ahall copnmie with ihe Owner and

Uihay frmcden bo facslibike job schadiling and comgabion

8  Proprietary names identifying items of work are used Lo designale
the standard of construction ltems of equal quality may be
submilled for the Architecl's review

9 Each contractor shall be responsible for any damage to adjoining
remaining areas as a result of his work_ and shall repair damaged
sudaces to Lheir pre-existing conditions or as may be required
to camplele the entire scope of work

10 Indications of work to be removed are general only, and are not
ilended to show all items which may require removal Such iterns
shall be removed, relocated, and/or reinstalled as required for

PROPOSED Z2-o510RY WOOD FRAME WITH STONE AND VINYL SIDING

1-FAMILY RESIDENCE

(VACANT LOT) 16 ARCHER STREET, FREEPORT, N.Y, 11520

SBL.: 62 48 04

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE -2020

TABLE R301.2(1)

CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

inslaflation of new work
11 Existng equipment and malerials to be removed, which are not
required to be relocated ar retained by the Owner. shall become

b SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM

GROUND WIND SPEED SEISMIC DESIGN N WINTER DESIGN | ICE SHIELD UNDER- FLOOD AIR FREEZING

SNOWLOAD (mph) CATEGORY WEATHERING FROST LINE TERMITE DECAY TEMP LAYMENT HAZARDS INDEX

As per figure As per ligure As per ligure As per figure DEPTH As per ligure As per ligure As per Table REQUIRED As per Table
R301 2(5) R301.2(4) R301 2(2) R301 2(3) R301 2(6) R301 2(7) N1101 2 R403 3(1)

MODERATE TO SLIGHT TO NASSAU - 13 . NASSAU - 498
20 psf 120 mph B SEVERE 3FT JERATE IEOERATE YES
GENERAL CODE NOTES 2 SYMBOL LIST 2020 IECC CODE NOTES PLOT PLAN LOT SIZE: 8,226 S.F. (0.19 ACRE) SCALE: 1"=15'

the property of Ihe Contractor and removed from Ihe premises

12 Atthe completion of each workday, aach trade shall be 14 STAIRWAY ILUMINATION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RI03 6 THE LIGHT SYATCH IS

i3 Drywall Conslruction OFRCONYS
paRroxidelsize Slandllypesiasisnownlonineldiawings tapsdiand 16 ALL MECHANICAL SYSTEM INSTALLED SHALL COMPLY VATH CHAPTER 12 THROUGH
spackled wilh three (3) coals and sanded smoolh CHARTER 32 OF IS
b Provide all metal corner beads. stops, edge trim, casing,
beads, etc, as required to finish all drywall surfaces with 17 PLUMBING SYSTEM INSTALLED SHALL COMPLY VATH GHAPTER 25 THROUGH
fush, leve) edges CHAPTER 24 OF R C ONYS
¢ Use Firecode "X" gypsum board whare required to obtain fire 18 GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRLFOOLS. SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS
ratings per N Y S Building Codes See Parlition Types and BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS GLAZING IN ANY PART OF A BUILOING WALL ENCLOSING THESE
plans for exacl localions COMPARTMENTS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60
14 Alterations to exisling work shall be patched and finished. as
necessary, to match existing contiguous surfaces or new
A GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
15 Clean all floors, walls, doors, misc. metals, glass, etc leaving | ALLOWABLE WOOD STRESSES
Job free of dus! and debris, prior Lo project completion CONETRUC N CR A EMOED IS RSO UTH#
16 All existing Hoor slabs which are damaged as a result of any | o' 1300 pg
demolilion and new work are to be restored as required lo match . .
and be level with conliguous surfaces FL=675 or 525 PSI IFT>04(3;VAI|)NT)H {COMPRESSION PARALLEL
17 Flame spread of all interior finishes shall meet or exceed Glass | Fc= 800 PSI (COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN)
8" (ASTM-E-84) or Class "II” (Radianl Panel Tesl) requirements Fe = 245 PSI (COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN)
18 Allmechanical and electrical work shall be in full conformance | Fv= 90 PSI (HORIZONTAL SHEAR)
wilh the Building Codes of N Y State, and all other applicable | REFERENCES
Codes and regulalians BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
N RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
19 Plumbing work shall be installed, by a plumber licensed with the | AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION
Village af Freaport, in accordance with New York State and National | (wecum2021 EDITION
Plumbing Cod
pID RIS OCeS TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL (AITC)
20 Electrical work shall be installed by an electrician licensed in | MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC)
Nassau County, in accordance with New York Slate and National | AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE (ACI)
Electrical Codes A Fire Underwriter's Laboratory certificate
shall be obtained for all electrical work, and supplied to the | CONCRETE
Qarerandlihofirchiiecy 1 Design, malenals and methods of conslruclion shall comply wilh
21 Allcabinetry and casework to be fabricaled and installed in | he Buiding Code Requrements for Reinforced Concrele ACI 318-99 of
conformance wilh the N'Y S Building Code the American Goncrele Inshilule. Compressive strenglh al 28 days
22 Dunng demolition work, properly protect all existing work {lc) for reinforced concrele in foolings and stabs shall be 3500
scheduled to remain Provide any shoring, bracing, and temporary [ P
partitions as required to protect adjaining existing areas so § 7 Concrete and renforcing malerials shall conform lo (he following
that the owner can continue daily operations with minimat | (-0
nlerruplions
23  Soil pressure assumed at 3,000 Lbs per sq ft A Porlland cement as per ASTM G150-84
B Air-enlraining Admixtures shall conform lo ASTM C-260-77
24 Allnew construction is to conform to the latest

responsible for cleaning up their work. Rubbish removal shall be
done in a dust-inhibilive fashion, and the job site shall be free
of all debris and braem cleaned upon completion

Energy Conservation Construction Code of N Y State
effective August s, 2007

TO BE LOCATED AT THE TOP AND AT THE BOTTCM OF EAGH STAIRWAY. IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION R30361 OFRC O NY $

15 DWELLING IDENTIFICATION IS TO PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE VATH SECTION R321

& SeclionR 40220TRC ofNY S
C Concrele aggregales as per ASTM C33-84
D Water shall be clean and free from injurious amounts of alls,

Mectn dosm
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2020 IECG, Seotian R403 3 Mechanical systam piplng
Insulation (Mandataly)

Mechanical system piping capable of carrying fluids
above 105 °F (41 °C} or

below 55 °F (13 °C}) shall be insulaled 1o a minimum of
R-3

Profactivn of piping insulaicn

1, Piping from the water heater to
kitchen oullels

4 Piping located outside the condilio space

5. Piping from the water heater 1o a dislnbulicn mamifold

6. Piping located under a floor sfab
7 Buried piping

8. Supply and return piping n recirculation systems olher
than
demand recirculalion syslems

9. Piping with run lengths greater than lhe maximum run
lengths for the

nominal pipe diameter given in Table 403.4.2. All
remaining piping shall

be insulated to at least R-3 or meet the run length
requirements of Table R403 4 2

2015 IECC, Blectical Powar add Lighting Systeim

Section R404.1 Lighting Equipment,
Nol less than 75 percent of the permanenlly installed
lighting lixlures to be high efficacy lamps as required

acids, alkals, sall, organic malenals and delelerious
subslances
E. Detormed reinforcing bars shall conform to ASTM

GENERAL CODE NOTES 2

A615-82(S1) Grade 60
F Welded smoolh wire fabric for concrete reinforcement
shall conform to ASTM A185-79 and AB2-79
3 Al bars shall be securely held in proper posilion while placing
concrele. I cequired, addilional bars or slirrups shall be
provided by Ihe conlractor lo thal effect

1 SEE DRAVWNG A 4 FOR NEW DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES

2 SEE DRAVNG C-1 AND C2 FOR THE RESIDENTIAL CODE GF NEW YORK STATE
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS FASTENING'NAILING & STRAPPING SCHEDULES

3 NEWY SNOKE ALARM DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH SLEEPING ROOM
HALLVAY 3 BASEMENT ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE INTERCONNECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WISECTION R313 1 AND POWER SOURCE FOR SMOKE DETECTORS
IS TOCOMPLY W:SECTION R313 12 OF THE NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE (TYP)

4 NEW CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR IS TO BE INSTALLED LISTED AND LABELED AS
COMPLYING WU L 2014 2002 STANDARD AND TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND PER RLNYS SECTION R 1134

S MINIMUMDUCT INSULATION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WATH TABLE 503 3 3 OF THE

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW/ YORK STATE

4 Minimum concrele cover of reinforcement shall be as follows
A Foolings and olher principal siruclural members casl
agansl ground, 3"
B Concrele, after removal of forms exposed (o weather or in
conlact with ground 1o be 2" for bars larger than #5, and 1
112" for #5 or smaller
C Slabs and walls nol exposed la ground or weather to be 3/4”
and beams and gurders lo be 1 172°
5 Alldowels, anchor bolls, embedded steel, eleclrical
conduits, pipe sleeves, walerstops, Inserts, grounds and all
alher embeded llems shall be in place before placement of
concrele

6 PLEASE CONFIRM THAT ALL APLIANCES VL BE DIRECTLY VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE
SIZING OF VENTING SYSTEM IS TO COMPLY VATH SECTION G2427 (£04) FURTHERMORE
FLUE CROSS SECTIONAL AREA IS TO COMPLY WITHR1001 (1 EXTERIOR AIR INTAKE
IS TOCOMPLY WITH SECTION RI035 OF RC O NY S

7 MOISTURE VAPOR RETARDERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON THE WARM IN VANTER SIDE
OF THE INSULATION IN ALL FRAMED WALLS FLOORS AND ROOF/CEILINGS COMPRISING
ELEMENTS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE, IN ACCORDANCE VATH SECTION R318
OFRC ONYS

8 PIPE INSULATION FOR THE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS (S TO COMPLY WITH TABLE
503 3310F THE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE SEE TABLE ON D¥/G C 3 FOR
MORE INFORMATION V/ATER DISTRIBUTION TO BE L” COPPER QR BETTER VENTS TO BE
P V€ SCHEDULE 40 OR BETTER DRAINS TQ BE BLACK (RON PIPE OR BETER

9 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT YRING AND INSTALLATION ARE TO COMPLY VITH CHAPTER 33
THROUGH42OF R G © N Y S WIRE INSULATION TO BE RHW OR BETTER (75D C MAX
CONOUCTOR TEMP ) ALL GARAGE OUTOOOR UNDERFLOOR SPACES TO BE PROVIDED VATH
GFi PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE VTH SECTION E 38020F RC O NY §

10 THEVIRNG SYSTEM OF THE PREMISES IS TO BE GROUNDED AT THE WATER SERVICE OR
WITHA GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONNEGTED. IN ACCORDANCE VATH SECTION €1507, SIZED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION E3503 1 THE ROD ELECTRODE IS TO BE MADE OF ZINC
COATEDIRON OR STEEL, SHALL HAVE 5/8' MINIMUM DIAMETER AND SIIALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 8FT LONG NON FERROUS ROD SHALL BE 1/2 IN MINIMUM DIAMETER IN ACCORDANCE
WITHSECTION E 3508 OF RC O NY S

11 CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND OTHER ELECTRICAL DEVICES ARE TO BE SIZED TO PROTECT THE
FEEDERIN EACH PARTICULAR BRANCH CIRCUIT
12 A MINKMUM OF ONE 20 AMPERE BRANCH CRCUIT IS TO BE PROVIDED TO SUPPLY THE
BATHRAOOM RECEPTACLE GUTLETS SUGH CIRCUITS ARE TO HAVE NO OTHER OUTLET
13 CIRCUITS RATINGS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEGTION E3502 GROUNDING FAULT
(NTERRUPTER PROTECTION IS TO BE PROVIDE FOR BATHRROOM CIRCUITS  ALL CIRCUITS
LISTEDINSECTION E3802 OFRCONY S

BUILDING CODE OF NYS 2020 ANALYSIS

ZONE: RES. "A"

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:

TYPE VB- WOOD FRAME

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS
AS PER TABLE 601-NO FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED FOR ANY BUILDING

CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBILITY (SECTION 1103)
110324 DETACHED GNEAND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS AND ACCESO|

l{YLEMENTS

STRUCTURES, AND THEIR ASSOCIATED SITES AND FACILITIES AS APPLICABLE IN
SECTION 101 2, ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE

ZONING CALCULATIONS

ZONING: PER VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

(ZONED:RES-"A")
BUILDING HEIGHT:
35 OR 3 STORIES MAX HEIGHT)

PROPOSED BUILDING AREAS:

CELLAR: 18185 F
HABITABLE CELLAR AREA 180 SQ FT
ATTACHED 1-CAR GARAGE_____ 335
FIRST FLOOR 1.810SF
SECOND FLOOR: 1875 SF
ROOFED OVER

PORCHES 8 DECKS:_ 315SF
ACCESSORY STRUCTURES: 0SF

TOTAL BUILDING AREA:

4,515 SF (INCLUDING FIRST FL,

SECOND FLOOR, ATTACHED GARAGE AND CELLAR HABITABLE AREA)

LOT COVERAGE:.
ACTUAL COVERAGE

=28%

30% MAX =8,226 x 0. 30=2,468 S F
231424688

(ACTUAL COVERAGE INCLUDES 1ST FL, PORCHES AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURES)
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APPLICATION NO
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APPLICANT/OWNE

JOSE GUTIERRE
ADDRESS:

16 Archer Street
Freeport, N.Y. 1
PHONE:
(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTAC

NAME: MIGUEL RAMIRI
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-
WOOD FRAME
SIDING 1-FAMI

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N.Y 11520

SEC 62 BLK48 LOT

SCOPE OF PROJECT DRAWINGS LIST

CELLAR FLOOR:

1.-1,818S.F. UNFINISHED (FOR STORAGE ONLY) WITH
REAR CONCRETE EXTERIOR CELLAR ACCESS,
EMERGENCY EXIT WINDOW, LAUNDRY & MECHANICAL
ROOM

DOORS AND WINDOWS SCHEDULE
FITSTFLOOR:

1.-335S.F. ATTACHED 1-CAR GARAGE; 1,810 S.F. LIVING
AREAWITH 3-BEDROOMS 2 FULL BATHROOM, LIVING
ROOM, DINING ROOM AND KITCHEN

AIR SEALING DETAIL

ECAND Fl OOR

1.- T-1 TITLE/INFORMATION SHEET, SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES
LOCATION MAP & SKY EXPOSURE PLANE
2.- A-1 CELLAR FOUNDATION, FIRST FLOOR PLAN, BEAM POCKET DETAIL,

3.- A-2 SECOND FLOOR, ROOF FRAMING PLAN, EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR

| 4.- A-3 FRONT & LEFT SIDE ELEVATIONS AND GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FRONT ELEVAT(ON

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

360

e

SpE

ul
=
i

=
15
3
2

DRAWING TITLE

TITLE INFORMA’
PLOT PLAN, LOC
MAP AND SYMB!
AND ENERGY C,

DRAWN BY: D
MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY:
VLADIMIR CONSTANT
1 DATE:




DUTCH LAP VINYL SIDING WITH WHITE TRIM. AS
PER CODE REQ'D. AND MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS (TYP.).

COLOR: CEDAR BLEND BY CERTAINTEED

PROPOSED EXTERIOR LANTERN
WITH DAWN AND MOTION SENSOR.
COLOR: COPPER

2" STONE VENEER CAP
COLOR/MODEL: LIGHT BROWN
WAINSCOT SILL

1" THICKNESS STONE VENEER BASE
WITH 3" STONE CAP ON TOP,
COLOR/MODEL: SLATE GRAY .
ELDORADO STONE.

(TYP. AT FRONT FACADE ONLY).

INSULATED VINYL ROLL UP GARAGE DOOR.
COLOR: WHITE.

1.-FRON

Al

ELEVATION

29

T

2" DIAMETER VINYL GABLE VENT
LOUVER WITH INSECT SCREEN
COLOR: WHITE (TYP. FOR 3).

ALUMINUM LEADER AND GUTTER
FASTENED TO 2"x6" ALUMINUM CLAD
WD. FASCIA. COLOR: WHITE

(TYP.).

IAISED PANEL VINYL SHUTTER
(TYP. ). COLOR: WHITE.

£VC HAND-RAILS AND BALUSTERS
(TYP.)

EW 12" SQUARE TAPERED PRE-FAB. VINYL
COLUMN WITH 6" X 6" T. WD POST INSIDE
ANCHORED ON TOP TO HEADER AND BOTTOM

TO P, CONC. FRONT ACCESS PORTICO PLATFORM
COLOR: WHITE (TYP. FOR 4).

PORCH STOOP AND PLATFORM TO BE
FINISHED WITH BLUESTONE TILES
AND SLAB. COLOR: BLUE-GREY.

SELF-5EALING ASPHALT/FIBERGLASS
ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES;
COLOR TO BE: HICKORY HD

BY CERTAINTEED MANUFACTURER
(TYP)

- POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL (NO COLOR) TYP

7 Melrick Court
Westbury, New York |15
Phone: (516) 779-2343
C-MAIL: v.constantia.yah

CONSULTANT

DRAFTING CORPOR

RESIDENTIAL 8 COMMERCI
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 11704
OFF (631)920-2445
MOBILE:(631)704-6601

APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER
Franklin De los Santos
ADDRESS:

81 Paine Street,
Lindenhurst,

New York 11757.

Email: delosantosfranklin44@
PHONE:

(516) 353-2973
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601
PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STO
WOOD FRAME W/
AND VINYL SIDINC
1-FAMILY RESIDE

(VACANT LOT) 284 NORTH COLU
FREEPORT, N.Y 11520

SEC 55 BLK 357 LOT 866

DRAWING TITLE

COLORED FRONT A
LEFT SIDE ELEVATIC

DRAWNDESIGN
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY:
VLADIMIE CONSTANT



SELF-SEALING ASPHALT/FIBERGLASS
ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES;
COLOR TO BE: HICKORY HD BY
CERTAINTEED MANUFACTURER
(TYP.).

NEW 10" SQUARE PRE-FAB
WHITE PVC COLUMN ANCHOR ON
TOP TO HEADER AND BOTTOM TO
WOOD DECK STRUCTURE

TYP. FOR 3).

SECOND FLOOR BALCONY
WITH WHITE PVC HANDRAILS
AND RAILINGS.

NEW 8" SQUARE PRE-FAB.
WHITE PVYC COLUMN ANCHOR ON
TOP TO HEADER AND BOTTOM TO
WOOD DECK STRUCTURE

TYP. FOR 2).

ROOFED REAR ACCESS FIRST
FLOOR AND CELLAR WITH WHITE
PVC HANDRAILS & RAILINGS:

REAR ACCESS CONCRETE PORCH
STOOP AND PLATFORM

TO BE FINISHED WITH BLUESTONE
TILES AND SLAB. COLOR: BLUE-GREY.

a
T

fe e == 2

1.-REAR ELEVATION

TN elnek Court
Westhiy, New Yok 1

Phone: (310) 3
PANEATL: veonstant yaho

AISED PANEL VINYL SHUTTER
(TYP. ). COLOR: WHITE

CONSULTANT

DRAFTING CORPO

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCI
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLO! 11704
OFF. (631)910-2445
MOBILE (631)701-6601

POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL (NO COLOR) TYP

APPLICATION NO

APPLICANT/OWNER
Franklin De los Santos
ADDRESS:

81 Paine Street,
Lindenhurst,

New York 11757.

Email: delosantosfranklind4(
PHONE:

(516) 353-2973
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601
PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STO
WOOD FRAME W/
AND VINYL SIDINC
1-FAMILY RESIDE

{(VACANT LOT) 284 NORTH COLU
FREEPORT, N Y. 11520

SEC 55 BLK 357 LOT 866

DRAWING TITLE

COLORED REAR ANI
RIGHT SIDE ELEVAT

DRAWNIDESIGN [IRAW
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY: R
VLADIMIR CONSTANT



1.-FRONT ELEVATION
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PERSPECTIVE VIEW

2.-REAR ELEVATION
PERSPECTIVE VIEW

7 Meliick Court

Westbury, New York |15
Phone: (516) 779-2343
E-MAIL: v.constantia'yaho

CONSULTANT

DRAFTING CO RPOR
RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCI
DESIGN

33 LAMOINT PLAGE
WEST BABYLON, NY 11704
OFF. (631)920-2445
MOBILE(631)704-6601
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APPLICANT/OWNER
JOSE GUTIERREZ
ADDRESS:
16 Archer Street
Freeport, N.Y. 1152(
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ

PHONE:
(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STO
WOOD FRAME W/ '
SIDING 1-FAMILY F

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, NY 11520

SEC 62 BLK48LOT 4

DRAWING TITLE
FRONT AND RIGHT &
PERSPECTIVE VIEW

DRAWNIDESIGN DRAWI
BY:
MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY: PV

WVALDIMIH CONETAN|

1 DATE | ooy emp



OVGENEKAL NUIED 1 LAJNs/ L INJIN IV [LL P N |

PROPOSED Z2-510RY WOOD FRAME WITH STUNE AND VINYL SIVING

Westbury, New York

1-FAMILY RESIDENCE P, (316) 7

R-MAIL: v.constantia:

(VACANT LOT) 16 ARCHER STREET, FREEPORT, N.Y, 11520 ‘
SBL.: 62 48 04

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE -2020

TABLE R301.2(1)
CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM

local, stale, and federal codes, laws. ardinances, and regulations
wherever applicable

~ T
| All work shall be done in strict accardance with provisions of —-—— I

2 Each contractor shall be held to have visited lhe site and to it
hava verified all exisling conditions prior lo submission of bid | i

3 In all cases, drawings shall not be scaled for information
Figured dimensions and condilions must be verified in the field

4  Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all field
dimensions and job condilions, and shall notify the Archilect of
any discrepancies, conflicts, and/or omissions which would
interfere with the satisfactory completion of the work Should
he fail to follow this procedure and continue with the work. he
shall assume responsibilily and habilily arising lherefrom

- piprrEran ST

1

.

S

i

5 Alilems of work identified on the drawings by nams, note, or
malenal designation are new, unless othenwise noled

L} Al vhawy rmstedioale snd instaliations shanil ba in accordance with
manufacturer's latast printocd spacifications, and with all
applivatile cods soruinamnis

L_——yE

I All work shall be performed in accordance with best standard
trade praclices Each Irade shall cooperate with the Owner and
olher trades lo facililale job scheduling and complalion

GROUND WINBISPEED SEISMIC DESIGN i WINTER DESIGN | ICE SHIELD UNDER- FLOOD AIR FREEZING
SNOWLOAD (mph) CATEGORY WEATHERING FROST LINE TERMITE DECAY TEMP LAYMENT HAZARDS INDEX
As per fligure As per figure As per figure As per figure DEPTH As per figure As per figure As per Table REQUIRED As per Table
R3I01 2(5) R301 2(4) R301 2(2) R301 2(3) R301 2(6) R3012(7) N11012 R403 3(1) CONSULTANT '

- ASS!U— 496
El MODERATE TO SLIGHT TO NASSAU - 13 YES N
20 psf 120 mph B SEVERE 3FT Al NODERATE

4 Croprietary names identifying items of work are used lo designale
the standard of construction  Items of equal quality may bs
sl B it Acesulect's ruen

9 Each conlractor shall be responsible for any damage to adjoining
remaining areas as a result of his work, and shall repair damaged
surfaces to lhair pre-existing conditions or as may be required
1o complete the entire scope of work

10 indications of work to be removed are general only, and are not
intended to show all ilems which may require removal  Such items =
shall be removed, relocated, and/or reinstalled as required for T
installation of new wark

11 Existing equipment and materials to be removed, which are not
required 1o be relocated or relained by the Owner, shall become GENERAL CODE NOTES 2

Ihe property of the Conlractor and removed from (he premises.

. C 4= ' | S
2020 IECC CODE NOTES PLOT PLAN LOT SIZE: 8,226 S.F. (0.19 ACRE) SCALE: 1"=15 DRAFTING CORPX
14 STAIRWAY ILUMINATION IS TO BE [N ACCORDANCE WITH R103 6 THE LIGHT SWITCH IS N 2020 IECE, Sealion RY02.3 Mechantea ayslar piploi P e

Akl e,
TO BE LOCATED AT THE TOP AND AT THE BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY IN ACCORDANCE insulation (Mandatony)
WITH SECTIONR30361 OFRC O NY§

12 At the completion of each workday, each trade shall be
responsible for cleaning up their work. Rubbish removal shall be
done in a dust-inhibitive fashion, and the job site shall be free
of all debris and broom cteaned upon completion

33 LAMONT PLACH

. P " N ' ZONE RES ||AII WEST BABYLON, NY 1
) 15 DWELLING IDENTIFICATION (S TO PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEGTION RA2) Mechanical system piping capable of carrying fluids [ 89° 1 'E 52.00 5 . OFF (G31)920-244¢
13 Drywatl Construction OFRC O NYS above 105 °F (41 °C) or et R MOBILL:(631)704-66
a Provide sizes and lypes as shown on the drawings, taped and 16 ALL MECHANICAL SYSTEM INSTALLED SHALL GOMPLY WITH CHAPTER 12 THROUGH . . . .
spackled wilh Ihree (3) coats and sanded smoolh e erBlorREIoTYS) below 55 °F (13 °C) shall be insulated to a minimum of
b. Provide all metal cormer beads, stops, edge trim, casing R-3
beads. etc as required to finish all drywall surfaces with 17 PLUMBING 5YSTEM INSTALLED SHALL COMPLY YITH GHAPTER 25 THROUGH _
tush, level edges CHAPTER 24 OF R CONYS ' " — .
0 Protection of piping insulation
© Use Firecode "X" gypsum board where required to oblain fire 18 GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS. STEAM ROOMS . -
ratings per N Y S, Building Codes  See Partition Types and BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS GLAZING IN ANY PART OF A BUILDING WALL ENCLOSING THESE 1 -Piping f h ter heater |
plans for exacl localions COMPARTMENTS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 607 ot D2 gralon =tnRndlomiewaicrcalerio = R EVI S I O I
1 Alterations to existing wark shall be patched and finished, as | ow Schadde Shest MO — kitchen oullets. 2
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CONSISTING OF (1) LAYERS OF 1/2" GYP BD EACH
SIDE OF 3 1/2" WD STUDS @ 16"0.C. TIGHT FROM :
: b A U INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR AIR
. | ; ; ABOVE PROJECT TITLE
BN = d [ o oo T2 o e _ SEALING DRAWING DETAIL
. = A [N | SIDE OF 2 X 6" STUDS @ 16'OC AT PLUMBING
H I = ) 'YT t ; FIXTURES WALLS AND GREEN BOARD AT ALL WET A 2 /  NOTTOSCALE PROPOSED 2-STC
T FNAMIE CRICKET AT ROOF | 4 FOCATIONS WOO D F RAM E W/
TelRiym AR 1 NEW LOAD BEARING INTERIOR WALL PARTITION
\ZZ 727 | CONSISTING OF (1) LAYERS OF 1/2' GYP BD EACH SIDING 1-FAMILY
SIDE OF 2'X6" WD STUDS @ 16'0.C TIGHT FROM GENERAL NOTES:
- FLOOR AND TO THE UNDERSIDE OF STRUGTURE e ———
I “ - | ABOVE 1 NEW SMOKE ALARM DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH SLEEPING ROOM
LI — HALLWYAY & BASEMENT  ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE INVERCONNECTED IN 16 ARCHER STREET
Ijilllg | m—— — — ACCORDANCE W SECTION R317 1 AND POY/ER SOURCE FOR SMOKE DETECTORS IS FREEPORT, NY 11520
Y i - TO COMPLY W.SECTION R117 2 OF THE NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE (TYP)
e i ;;‘;:‘,' 'L'J"OT)W oy "”r L S I M BO L L I ST 2 NEV/ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR I TO BE INSTALLED LISTED AND LABELED AS SEC.62 BLK 48 LOT 4
| - S— COMPLYING WA L 2034-2002 STANDARD AND TQO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO '
MANUFACTURER 5 INSTRUCTIONS
I é&) ELECTRIC INTERC SMOKE DETECTOR (TYP ) ) FOR BASEMENT &/0R CELLAR WALLS. FOUND W/ALLS, EXT WALLS AND OTHER DRAWING TITLE
VERTICAL CONC WORK EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER USE 3 000 PSI AIR ENTRAINED S ECON D FLOOR AN
CONCRETE
| e P c ELECT CARBON MONOXIDE DETEC (TYP) '] PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS AND STEPS EXPOSED TQ THE WEATHER AND GARAGE
—— FLOOR SLABS USE 3,5G0 PSI AIR ENTRAINED CONCRETE ROOF FRAMING PL/
(- } WINDOW NUMBER DESIGNATION 3 G C TO REMOVE EXIST FIRST FLOOR MAIN ROCF STRUCTURE UP TO EXISTING TOP
I = (SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE ON PLAN A-7, PAG 11) OF PLATE IN ORDER TO INSTALL NEV ROOF AND GEILING STRUCTURE AS FPROPOSED
1 STY ACDITION
| | J DOOR LETTER DESIGNATION L PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AND SOLID BLOCKING AS PER CODE
Y i (SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ON PLAN A-7, PAG 11) 2 ALL FLOOR LEVELS ———— :
+ ) =~ DRAWNMDESIGN DRAV
ey = e e . | EXHAUST FAN FOR MECHANICAL ay
[ | h [ VENTILATION TO EXTERIOR W/MIN 90 CFM i
d ¥ ¥ CAPACITY MGUEL RAMIREZ
1 —_ ]
248 A l
— CHECKED BY:
| N g 1-HR FIRE RATED CEILING ABOVE BOILER HEADER SCHEDULE: . L
h! X Bl AREA WITH (2) LAYERS OF TYPE "X" GYPSUM - WALDHMIR CONETANT
¥ - (! BOARD ALL HEADERS OVER WINDOW/S AND OPENINGS TO BE AS s e
L ! 1 T s 1 1 naTeE | PrreT——




EL +22-5"

HASED PAREL VINYL
SHUTTER {TY# )
COLOR WHITE

EL +12-3/4"

DUTCH LAP VINYL SIDING WITH WHITE

TRIM AS PER CODE REQ'D AND

MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS
(TYP) COLOR: CEDAR BLEND BY
(Nl

PROPOSED EXTERIOR LANTERN

WITH DAWN AND MOTION SENSOR

COLOR COPPER

2" STONE VENEER CAP
COLOR/MODEL LIGHT BROWN

WAINSCOT Sl

1" THICKNESS STONE VENEER BASE |

WITH 3" STONE CAP ON TOP,

TYPICAL AT FRONT FACADE ONLY I=|

COLOR/MODEL SLATE GRAY

in__ll
H_II

[}

]

|
LI ]
I

1
2.

e —

RIDGE
i EL+26-11"
#7 DIAMETER VINYL GABLE VENT .;_.,I
LOUVER WITH INSECT SCREEN 7
(TYP FOR3) COLOR WHITE
vl
e
1
| RIDGE
e . 2 B
EL +20-7 112"
ol
A |
| 2ND FL TOP OF PLATE
EL +17-1 34"
INSULATED LOW "E” DOUBLE PANE i
GLASS WITH VINYL FRAME i
WINDOW (TYP ) i
)
. EL+11-7"
o Raad
19 3
E * el FINISH 2ND FL
S i £
! 3 EL +9-1 1/4"
— e == ___ﬁis._ = S|
IgI 18T FL TOP PLATE
EL +6-0 112"
NEW 8% PRE-FAB STRUCT FIBERGLASS
COLUMN ANCHOR TO P CONG ENTRY g
PORCH PLATFORM (TYP FOR 3} 21 ]
COLOR: WHITE ]
FIRST FLOOR
EW; HAND-RAILS AND BALUSTERS = Elz 00"
(mvP) =
PORCH STOOP AND PLATFORM TO BE
_EINISHED WITH BLUESTONETILES. . IOROE ORIV
AND SLAB COLOR BLUE-GREY f EL-1-2 14"

INSULATED VINYL ROLL UP
GARAGE DOOR

COLOR WHITE

[ A
\A-3

A FRONT ELEVATION

A-3 SCuE Upal

AVERAGE GRADE

- EL -3-6°

1L LI

II

III

WIHR. G
!N!T{IDR WALL FINISHING

WALL INSULATION

WO STUDS AT 16" O C

AMALL WOOD SHEATHING
AS NOTED ON PLAN

|21l AYEHS OF WATER
RESISTANT HARRIER
—57i. MESH

MORTAR
SETTING BED

STONE MORTAR
SETTING BED.

1" THK STONE VENEER

/ ¢\ STONE VENEER DET DETAIL

\A-3 / NOT TO SCALE

7 Melrick Court
Westbury, New York 11
Phone: (516) 779-234
E-MAIL: v.conslanti@yah

[}ON SULTANT

DRAFTI NG CORPOF

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERC
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 117¢
OFF . (631)920-2445
MOBILE:(631)704-6601

REVISION

WINDOW SCHEDULE 1.,2., (NEW)

N

o

DATE DESC

TLVISEL
VILLAGE
COMME!

REVISED
VILLAGE
COMMER

APRI, 222025

FEB 142025

SEEEE

NUMBER | ROUGH OPENING DIM. WINDOW MODEL STYLE ary
(1) | 285w wx20oH 2820 AWNING 14
@) | 24 wxa914n 2449 DOUBLE-HUNG 16

e | B DOUBLE-HUNG
@ | sowxasuan 3049 {EGRESS COMPLIANCE) ]
@ | z&x3012'H 2830 DOUBLE-HUNG 2
G) | so xreH AFFW6006 ARCHED TRAMSON 3
&) | 3012 wxa0 He ARCH 4 3140 AFCP3035 SPECIALTY WINDOW !
@ 2836 DH DOUBLE-HUNG 6
cX14 CASEMENT WINDOW
:CARPENTRY eTEs) |
TOTAL QUANTITY
NEEDED FOR
THIS JOB 45
1 WINDOWS MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS (SEE CARPENTRY NOTES)

PROVIDE AT LEAST (1) WINDOW (OR DOOR} IN EACH HABITABLE SPACE FOR EMERGENCY
ESCAPE IN CONFORMANCE WITHN Y S CODE SEC. R310 MIN OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FEET
(508Q FEET @ GRADE LEVEL WHEN GRADE TO SILL IS LESS THAN 44" OR LESS) W/
MINIMUM NET HEIGHT 24" AND MINIMUM NET WIDTH OF 20" {OPERATION W/O NEED

FOR TOOLS) BOTTOM OF OPENING @ 44" MAXIMUM A F F

n

ALL WINDOW MODEL NUMBERS SHOWN ARE ANDERSEN WINDOW 400 SERIES BRAND, U O.N
{NOTE: G C CAN SUBSTITUTE WITH ANOTHER WINDOW MANUF AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE
SAME CODE REQUIREMENTS

3 ALL WINDOWS MUST BE ANDERSEN "LOW E*

4 FOR ALL EXISTING WINDOWS TO REMAIN, SEE PLANS
5 ALL WINDOWS TO MEET 110 MPH WIND CRITERIA WITH CODE REQUIRED GLAZING,

LIGHT, VENTILATION AND HEATING

USE | arEA [wiDTH| AVERAGE [MINMUM | NATURAL* NATURAL
it 1 CEILING | CEILING LIGHT VENTILATION®
[IVING 120|700 | 5.0 8% FLOOR AREA | 4% FLOOR AREA | COMPLIES
DINING |70 |7°:0" 5.0° 8% FLOOR AREA | 4% FLOOR AREA | COMPLIES |
KITCHEN |50 [NA 5.0° 8% FLOOR AREA | 4% FLOOR AREA | COMPLIES
BEDROOM |70 |7-0" 50 8% FLOOR AREA | 4% FLOORAREA | COMPLIES
BATHROOM [NA. |NA 7ot 500 3 SQUARE FEET | 1-1/2 SQUARE FEET | GOMPLIES
BASEMENT = 700|500 COMPLIES

\

E| |

2 \ RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE V=1

A3/

INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMMENTS BY COMPONENT
(PER TABLE R402.1.1)

POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION i

WALL (NO COLOR) TYP

For $1 1 foot=304.8ram.

2x6 cavity.

the requirement;

CLIMATE | FENESTRATION| SKYLIGHT®|  GLAZED CEILING WOOD | MASS WALL | FLOOR |BASEMENT®| SLAB® | CRAWL SPACE®

o U-FACTOR | U-FACTOR | FENESTRATION| R-VALUE | FRAME WALL| R-VALUE | R-VALUE | WALL R-VALUE WALL
SHGC R-VALUE R-VALUE | &DEPTH | R-VALUE

;4\4(2}){(1(&%? 0.35 0.55 0.40 38 20 0r 13451 8/13 (9 10713 10,2 FT, 10113

d. R-5 shall be added to the required slab edge R-values for heated slabs,
e. There are no SHGC requirements in the Marine zone.

f. Or insulation sutficient to fill the framing cavity, R-19 minimum.

g "13+5" means R-13 cavity insulation plus R-5 insulated sheathing, I structural sheathing covers 25 percent or less |

a. R-Values are minimums. U-Factors and SHGC are maximums. R-19 shall be permitted to be compressed into a

b. The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights. The SHGC column applies to all glazed fenestration.
¢. The first R-value applies to continuos insulation, the second to framing cavity insulation; either insulation meets

“ See seclions R303 1 & R303 3 for mechanica) venlilation and artificial light.

SYMBOL DOOR SIZE DESCRIPTION ary
® 3.0 X 68" PRE-FIN. STEEL INSULATED 3
PANELED DOOR WIVISION PANEL
3.0'X 68 1-HR FIRERATED, WITH NOCKDOWN B
AND SELF CLOSING HINGES F P 8 C
PRIMER HOLLOW METAL
© 24" X 618" PRE-FIN SCWD, PANELED DOOR 3
i, o SCWD PANELED DOOR WITH SIDE
C) Te-X 6T LIGHTS il
® T0"X68 PRE-FIN HCWD, BI-FOLD DOOR 4
® AR A PRE-FIN. SCWD, PANELED DOOR 3
@ 287X 68" PRE-FIN SCWD, PANELED DOOR 3
G 40X 6B PRE-FIN. HGWD, BI-FOLD DOOR ]
L PRE-FIN SCWD PANELED

@ SO POCKET DOOR 2
[©] 6407 X 66" VINYL-CLAD WOOD SLIDER F]
® 16" X 66" PRE-FIN. HCWD, PANELED DOOR

TOTAL QUANTITY

NEEDED FOR

THIS JOB 26

16 Ar‘cﬁer St
Freeport, N.
PHONE
(347)739-6098
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

11521

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STC
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, NY 11520

SEC.62 BLK48LOT 4

DRAWING TITLE

FRONT AND RIGHT
SIDE ELEVATIONS

DRAWN/DESIGN DRAV
BY:
MIGUEL RAMIREZ
CHECKED BY A_
WALEHMIR CONSTANT
1 DATE Fanrs 1ty w




7 Melrick Court

RIDGE e Westbury, New York ||
RIDGE = = t EL+26-11 112" Phone: (516) 779-23¢
EL +26'-4 3/4" = | 41\ E-MAIL: v constantiyaly
e —t— DIAMETER VINYL GABLE VENT ! .
RIDGE
EL +22'-5 314"

LOUVER WITH INSECT SCREEN
(TYP FOR 3) COLOR WHITE

SELF-SEALING ASPHALT/FIBERGLASS

ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES,

| ROOF_

B RIDGE =

— x| = 1
| EL+21-9"

-
-
-
|

COMMET

COLOR TO BE: HICKORY HIGH DEFINITION ey | ATTIC SPACE ATTE SR ATTIC SPACE
BY CERTAINTEED MANUFACTURER % :
(TYP) |
i 2ND FL TOP OF PLATE |
NEW 8" SQUARE PRE-FAB ELwir-1om
WHITE PVC COLUMN ANCHOR rim
ON TOP TO HEADER AND BOTTOM TO ) R | 0 e &
WOOD DECK STRUCTURE o :ﬁ:rrﬁ-::}::% \;INVL fisesl—— | e
TYP FOR 3) COLOR WHITE ﬁ . g COLOR: WHITE
S .
| #e |
PVC HAND-RAILS AND BALUSTERS B2 RIDGE [ |
(TYP ) COLOR WHITE A : 4 o
] EL+11-3"
n 'Trs'| & [_. | - 1 ___I
| = | FINISH 2ND, FL ric ‘ T DRAFTING CORPOI
EL +9-1 1/4" g PRI STa El r"\\ = TESIDENTIA & COMMERT
| . i DESIGN
INSULATED LOW "E" DOUBLE PANE — 1 _ij‘ ¥ 33 LAMONT PLACE
GLASS WITH VINYL FRAME . " WEST BABYLON, NY 117¢
WINDOW (TYP } ASTFLTOP PLATE e e OFF. (631)920-2445
| " MOBILE (631)704-6601
COLOR: WHITE ELx8-0112 EMAIL: MARDRAFTING@GMA
= a |
®
PVC HAND-RAILS AND BALUSTERS | FIRST FLOOR CELLAR FLOOR L ] = ;
(TYP ) COLOR WHITE: 2 o 5 i
EL 0.0 T a T
5 I S REVISION
CONCRETE PORCH STCOP AND PLATFORM & --'E: : | 1 . — I
;ﬂ SSE;&';ISCHgFO\:‘meElg:ETgNE TILES i | TOP OF FOUND. WALL DATE DESC
al ELT2 14 [ C PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM e
0 \A-4 / wortoscae APRIL 2272026 | vILLAGE
] COMME
1
‘ | AVERAGE GRADE o REVISEL
. AvERAG FER 1412025 | U\ acE

FOUREL CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL (NO COLOR) TYP

A, REAR ELEVATION

A ECRE jEnT

> B B B| >3

4$EL+26'-43/4" o = == == =S EIEEEEEEE5 : nlu ﬂ;’f_;}“?i i 2’7‘%*' .u.‘.ﬂr m'ﬂ "r'" m*i%% "r,mﬂ e ;:_.f

If}r.u {lﬂl‘ : mr l' I"fmhl -ﬁi'.';." ”E;F,.“rl.
it “. i '.“ ;r“;r‘ RTR “r'a'.'. "-,)1 g:r:,?
T = = === iR "‘"E” "! 4 S e IR Ml
EL +21-11"

“"'w-r‘:?"?éﬂ‘ ""1'*"}"" g G
i % i APPLICATION

i
T B
%”% ﬁ% e }
AFW?;LE(_J’ANT NER ..
JOSE GUTIERREZ -
ABDRESS: Y4 |
18 ArchercSireet -
$ - Freeport, NIY. 1152

‘% " 8207

811 TS

%"ﬂiﬁw

-

Ilﬂ
) o Y A A LML L

T DY DS RS

PHONE:

Syt (347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

- = _ : — 17_' (631)704-6601

EL.+11-5 3/4"

4 FINISH 2ND_ FL '”

EL+9-1 1/4"

"y 1ST FL TOP PLATE
EL.+8-0 1/2"

—

PROJECT TITLE

" + rstroon PROPOSED 2-ST(
W e o0 — WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY

TOP OF FOUND WALL

! B2 | MJ [[] i - E — _ud - “:I!I_ ] : 16 ARCHER STREET

y AVERAGE GRADE N FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520

EL 36" \ I SEC 62 BLK4BLOT 4
— POILIREDY CONCRETE FOUNDATION : -
I

WALL {NO COLOR) TYP DRAWING TITLE

FRONT AND RIGHT
SIDE ELEVATIONS

o | ‘& | LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

v A-d FEALE ey

71

DRAWNIDESIGN DRAV
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY: A.
VALDINIE CONSTANT

1 DATE | woresrepremeyey




LI‘\NIJOUI'\I'I: NUIECY S I AR AT
. Landscape Plan information is taken from surveys prepared by Leonard B BLAK 7 Melrick (
J Strandberg & Associates, dated March 6, 2007 o Westbury, New Y
2. No substitullons shall be made without prior approval of Owner Phone: (516) 7
3. C shall iliari with all g field condilions, E-MAIL: v.constan
and nolify the Owner of all ies or conflicts prior to i i
4, Conlractor shall verify quantmes indicated on plans and nolify lhe Owner H LDy
of any dlscrepancles concerning quantities on plan, plant list and desired I
effect prior to of bid or M8 s
5. Al precaulions shall ba taken in carting, placlng and planiing of malerial o ' ! ;
adjacent lo pavement areas. S 8 1 1 - LZ . 00 lesnen ! — S ES B3R O JEEEA] AT 1T 1)
6. Al planl material shall arrive at the slte with balls, conlalners, and flats Intact . PAMTATIC OF 115
and malntalned bafore and during construction. Al material damaged or stolen v s WAL i & - . i ST AL
shall be replaced at p ' .
7. All plant malertal shall be nursery grown. Na collected plants shall be accepted. i // T
8. New planling shall bear same relationship to adjacent existing grade. Grade - I - -
surreunding planting shall ba fiush, smaoth and maintain axisting dralnage pattern. | \\ = 0 (1)
9. All planting and pruning shall be In accordance with American Nurserymen's
Assoclation specifications. K N
10. The planting of declduous plant material shall be March 1 to May 15 and from
QOclober 1 to December 16. The planting of evergreen materfal shall ba from s M
April 1 to June 1 and from September 1 to November 1 ! g B
11. Mycor Plant Saver 4-7-4, or approved equal, shall be evenly applied to backfil —ZONE 1
of all new planling at the following rates: Trees — 1 packet per caliper Inch or B oz
per caliper; Shrubs, Perennials or Groundcovers - 1 4-0z. scoop per 1 gal
container or 2 4-0z. scoops per 3 or 5 gal iner or per d plant; ¥ - |
Lawns (new only) - to be evenly mixed into top 4 Inches of topscil at rate of 3 ib . i i
per 1000 square feet, All additives are to be watered in lhoroughly. - i
13. All mass bed areas shall be mulched to a deplh of 2" with shredded pine bark mulch J y 3 \ |
or anolher approved commercial bulk mulch. Finished grads is lo be adjusted lo \-\ [ 2 TREE PLANTING DETA IL
accommodale mulch. - — o 2 P/ v DRAFTI NG COR
14. All synthetic burlap shall ba removed prior to planting according to planting delail ~—ZONE o RESIDENTIAL & CON
16. Any plants remaining above ground after completion of fall planting shall be properly iy DESIGN
heeled In a protected area and watered and maintained in best horticultural condillon, | B0 28 LAMENT 7L
18. Warranties for all plant malerials shall be one year from the date of final acceptance \ [ , WEST EABsVﬁOg’;'oN'
The shall malntain all plant ials as required to insure healthy | L 2525 ° M%FBIL(E (363)1 )70}
vigorous growih lhrough the 3-month maintenance period. This will include but not L k -
be limited to mowing, watering, fertilizing, weeding and mulching,
17. Owner or owner's representalive reserves the right to inspect and approve ZONE 3__.( '
all plant material and also the right to reject any plants found lo be J RO
at post: uclion verification. =+
18. For prolection o?exls(mg trees, Canlractor shall install a 4'-0° high fence constructed l{ﬂ v — I e (TR |
of 2x49 set 8'-0" in dlsmeler around all exlsling trees located within 15'-0" of any N — R EVI S I (
site construction. Fence shall be installed prior to commencement of work and remain - o AN
in place until landscaping {s complete. () . — i | HOTE: ALL PLANTS FREPARED PAGKFILL: ] PARTS NO DATE D’
N . TORGOIL | PART PE
» S RE|EASE FERT
| e .
Q 1825 =
CORTRACTOR TO BUIMIT SAMPLE AN LITERATIRE .
|RR|GAT|0N NOTES o] I L 7.0 SONTHAGTER T RML S /_\ APRIL 201302} L
The irrigation contractor shall bs responsible for providing 100% coverage of landscape \7 i A
areas within scope of wark. | ) RE\
2. Time clock shall be mechanical 8-zone Imperial ivt6 set in a location for easy access and [ . /;\ FEB 1412025 VIL
maintenance, e— col
3. Install pl as ed by Febco model #3805y in accordance with \ 3 SH RU B PLANTI NG Ce
local code requirements ) L | - | P = it T arr
4. The guniractor shall ba responsible for taking flow tests at lhe water main lo delermine on B o LI
site gpm (gallons per minute) Mlows. The contractor shall inform the owner of pressures O | & 7o) . f E X
less than 40 psl, The system is deslgned for $0-80 gpm per zone. ) 103 NO.16 ] o0 )
5. Water pressure required shall be between 50-60 gpm per zons, L) PROP. 2-STORY WOOD g w 3 .
6. Ten days prior io stad of or shall varity static water <] : =
preasues, |1 stalic premsure ia [pss than 80 psi, do not commenca work, Cwriar shall be O FRAME WITH VINYL NO.
nolified and shall authortze when to begin, SIDING 1-FAMILY RES. S ——— -
7. Pipe connection from servica shall be 1 172" copper lype "I manifold. z | LEGEND L
8. Al piping sheall be 1-1/2" schndule 40 - 100 psi, nef polyethylene set 12" below grade | -
9. Raln $ensor shall be manufaclured by Minl Click —Mode! #502 OUTLINE OF 2ND, | i SYMBOL . SPECIFICATION 1
10 Eleclric control valves shall be installed per manufacturers instruction detail shown. Slze FLOOR CANTIEVER— | ; | J
valves as shown on plans. Valves shall be installed in valve boxes large enough o B = (‘
permit manual operation, removal of solenold and/or valve cover without any earth \ | 70 H, DETAIL AND SHEET " %
excavation I . 2l = IR
11, All 24 volt valve wiring Is to be #8 conductor. All wire splices are to be permanent and N | . s, g 24
waterproof. I o ¥ SPECIE /QUANTITY 1
12. The imigallon contractor shall coordinate installation of the system wilh the landscaping ——] . -- - g = = O i
:g;g;_llcaaltligl:asnt material will be watered In accordance wilh lhe intent of Lhe plans and | L N SITE PROPERTY LINE c e
| L
13, The contractor shall tefer 1o e landscaps plan when Benching lo sel pips lo avald i . =
damage to new and exisiing lress and shiubs. NEW “ GROUND COVER i APPMATlON‘-EC
14, All wirkng Trom the imigation contralier ta the iemote canlial valves shall be made (8-14/1 || atTAcHED ROOFED PORCH A~ | - -
direct burinl cabla. All wire splices shall bo mada in valve boxes only using Rain Fird | 1-CAR GARAGE .- - =9
annp-fite connectors and sealanl. Provide sieeves lor wire under pavesd aress as AREA LL/ PROPOSED MULCH AREA ._!
required. .
16, The or shall be responsible for the final ad] of the sprir arc and [L/ APPLICANT/OWNE
radius to assure 100 percent coverage
16. Conlractor shall be responsible for providing all tie-ins Into Lhe exIsting waler meler in
with all applicable codes. A separate meter if required shall be a direct read il 108" | & PROPOSED CONIFER JOSE GUTIERRE
17, Seoves uder wala amal e ehedle 40 v of o loemete shown in lans sel 16" N O PN O SHED | ' ~ | ADDRESS:
eeves under walks shall be scl e 40 pvc ] - " :
beiow shed orads. pAloTHcoNsIRICH O o L—207 WL 2y %) ot ot e 16 Archer Street
SUBMITTED) ———————— = | > Freeport, N.Y. 1°
PHONE:
OUANTING MATTRIAL (15T L ~ % | PSS (347)739-6096
_ —ZONE 7 L : EMERGENCY CONTAC
LN O.| : : NAME: MIGUEL RAMIRI
: © : ~50D AREA—Y s l PHONE:
to e - { R | ® SPRINKLER HEAD 12' RADIUS (821 }704-6601
NEW ASPHALT I
DRIVEWAY J U'f;.
g,kl] ...r;._é-— ~ (o] MIST HEAD 3’ RADIUS
e PROJECT TITLE
' ZONES S
| . O HEAD ROTATION LAYOUT
1) ) PROPOSED 2-
ZIE . 159.38' WOOD FRAME
i i | ‘ SRS \'ﬁg° 1@ f ol PROPERTY LINE AND VINYL SIL
i I
wreen I : 1-FAMILY RES
o = = - o (VACANT LOT) 284 NORTH
i B T e BB N — PROPOSED SOD AREA FREEPORT, NY. 11520
Phcmin Apocet Quesn 6 ol | @roc NOTE: SITE PLAN INFORMATION TAKEN FROM ! | SEC. 55 BLK 357 LOT 86
! | | —
T W ; CEANGIDEI DSV IRNON o e | T DRAWING TITLE
ok e ARCHER STREET ' '
1 | Phone: (516)496-7622 i $ LANDSCAPE AN
A O ViR I "N T cEm "Rl —_—
1 I —— = —— | zoNE2 IRRIGATION PL/
PLANTING DET/
LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION PLAN AL NS
SCALE 1"=10FT S | zonE 3
| |
ZONE 4 DRAWN BY: E
‘ MIGUEL RAMIREZ
CHECKED BY: l
Ve
1 1 1 1 1DATE




GENERAL NOTES 1 LUCUATIVUN IVIAF

oAbl weark shiasll e deno inatrol necocdonoe with proaslalene or |00 |
local, stale, and federal codes, laws, ordinances. s rogulations |
wherever applicable

I Each contractor shall be held to have visited the site and to
have verified all exisung condilions prier lo submission of bid

» In all cases
Figimnd dimuii

mnoabad for infoomation
d 1 the hield

i Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all fisld -p\lN‘:5-1 ks
dimensions and job conditions, and shall notify the Architecl of 5 -.p.,uuﬂ\'- =
any discrepancies, confiicts, and/or omissions which would R—
interfere with the satisfactory completion of the work Should 'l1|
he fail to follow lhis procedure and continue with the work, ha %
Sl s pasgesnamiy o ity onsimng Wit »

% Allitems of work idenlified on lhe drawings by name. note or
malenal designalion are new, unless otherwise noled

SRR

it

L All new matenals and installations shall be in accordance with
manufacturer's latest printed specifications, and with all
applhcable code requirements

1-FAMILY RESIDENCE

(VACANT LOT) 16 ARCHER STREET, FREEPORT, N.Y, 11520

SBL.: 62 48 04

PROPOSED 2-STORY WOOD FRAME WITH STONE AND VINYL SIDING

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE -2020

TABLE R301 2(1)

CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

! All work shall be performed in accordance with best standard —p— —_—
trade praclices Each Irade shall cooperate wilh the Owner and SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM
olher trades lo facililate job scheduling and completion
L :’hroprieta;y n:mfes |aer:|iryin:g |ler“s of wofrk are Tsed llol designs;e = GROUND WIND SPEED SEISMIC DESIGN WINTER DESIGN ICE SHIELD UNDER- FLOOD AIR FREEZING
R e i S A SNOWLOAD (mph) CATEGORY WEATHERING FROST LINE TERMITE DECAY TEMP LAYMENT HAZARDS INDEX
' Each contractlor shall be respansible for any damage lo adjoining id As per figure As per figure As per ligure As per figure DEPTH As per figure As per figure As per Table REQUIRED As per Table
remaining areas as a result of his work, and shall repair damaged R301 2(5) R301 2(4) R3012(2) R301 2(3) R301.2(6) R301.2(7) N11012 R403 3(1)
surfaces to their pre-existing conditions or as may be required —— — =
to complele lhe entire scope of work
SLIGHT TO NASSAU - 13 NASSAU - 496
I Indications of work to be removed are general only, and are not 20 psf 120 mph B SV P M MODERATE =
inlended to show all items which may require removal Such items = HEAVY
shall be removed, relocated, and/or reinslalled as required for P I| |
inslallaton of new work
1t Existing equipment and malernals to be removed, which are not . .
required to be ralocated or retained by the Owner, shall become GENERAL CODE NOTES 2 SYMBOL LIST 2020 IECC CODE NOTES PLOT PLAN LOT SIZE: 8,226 S.F. (0.19 ACRE) SCALE: 1
the property of lhe Coniraclor and removed trom Ihe premises
1?7 Atthe completion of each workday, each trade shall be 14 STAIRWAY ILUMINATION (S TO BE [N ACCORDANCE WITH R303 6 THE LIGHT SVATCH IS . N 2020 |ECC, Section R403.3 Mechanlcatl system pigin
responsible for cleaning up their work. Rubbish removal shall be TO BE LOCATED AT THE TOP AND AT THE BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY. IN ACCORDANCE insulation (Méandatory)
done in a dust-inhibitive fashion, and the job site shall be free WITH SECTION R1036 ( OFRG O NY S
f all debri I - . AN
a ;:L:"eir:n:r:::“r::m cleaned upon complelion i3 |r‘(\)h;;;LgWé|I:‘(:ilslr-:al|l SN PO ORI AR EARNC W SEGTIGN Ry ‘a Fo Mechanical system piping capable of carrying fluids S 8&0 1 1 ' E 5200' ZONE RES A
i B LETAL L EGHATION above 105 °F {41 °C) or h o T
a Provide sizes and lypes as shown on the drawings, laped and .:W > -
spackled with three (3) coals and sanded smooth E AE;":E?::T;(’:FL ;\Esgsmgqsuusn i | R Il —_ _] below 55 °F {13 “C) shall be insufated to a minimum of
b Provide all metal corner beads, stops, edge trim, casing, R-3
beads, etc. as required to finish all drywall surfaces with 17 PLUMBING SYSTEM INSTALLED SHALL COMPLY \WITH CHAPTER 25 THROUGH {3- e Sacin Number
flush. level edges CHAPTER 24 OF R C O NYS <\_l’ Seciong Prateciion of piping meution
© Use Firecode "X" gypsum board where required to obtain fire 18 GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS. SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS — —
ratings per N Y S Building Codes. See Partition Types and RATHTIAS AND SHOWERS GLAZING IN ANY PART OF A BUILDING WALL ENCLOSING THESE | -Plping fi th (er heater t
plans for exact localions COMPARTMENTS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 @ Newlvindsw Noyeed Oadnaion hiplnglicmineiwalehealenio
14 Alterations to existing work shall be patched and finished, as — — A (SaslbAng SIS ERI Snes M) kilchen autlels
necessary, to match exishng contiguous surfaces or new T New Dacr Numeer De: ol
= GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES ey e entss N lacoEBlo . cociipace o
15 Clcan all Noors, walls, doors, nusc. metals, glass, etc leaving | ALLOWABLE WOOD STRESSES 1 7 T ¥
jab Iree of dusl and debns, prior lo projecl completion o . o .
CONSTRUCTION GRADE  DOUGLAS FIR - SOUTH #1 = . — — 5 Prping from lhe waler heater to a distribution manifold
16 All existing floor slabs which are damaged as a resultof any | o (oo Pallion Type Dasgration
:fd";;",:\'J‘:,"w‘}:;"o’o',’,'ﬁgfo‘{j’s°s':":gfs‘° be reslored as required to match | b 67500575 ps IF > 4" WIDTH (COMPRESSION PARALLEL =
RAIN m Fira Extrgirshar (Vial ) .
17 Flame spread of all interior finishes shall meet or exceed Class | F¢= 800 PSI (COMPRESSION ,:)ARALLEL TO GRAIN) — 6. Piping located under a floor slab
“B" (ASTM-E-84) or Class “II" (Radianl Pane! Test) requiremenis Fc = 245 PSI (COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN) et b o
18 All mechanical and eleclrical work shall be in full confermance | Fv= 90 PSI (HORIZONTAL SHEAR) 7. Buried piping
with the Building Codes of N Y State, and all other applicable | REFERENCES Fxsing Corsinzran s Reran {
codes and regulations BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE —_— = — 8. Supply and relurn piping in recirculation sysiems other 108 1)
5 e T e mber i P RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE S e A B Rer e than R L 25.25' L
umbing work shall be installed, by a plumber licensed wi =) . . - s
Village of Freepor, in accordance with New York State and National S el S i demand recirculation systems b IU L) O (146 S F )
Plumbing Codes {WFCM)-2021 EDITION Wiy bt Paetion INI FLEGH HA)ECNY

TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL (AITC)
MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC)
AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE (ACI)
CONCRETE
1 Design, malerials and melhods of conslruclion shall comply wilh
Ihe Building Code Reguirements for Reinforced Concrele ACI 318-99 of
Ilhe American Concrele Instilule  Compressive slrength al 28 days
{fc) for reinforced concrete in foolings and sfabs shall be 3500
st

20 Electrical work shall be installed by an electrician licensed n
Nassau County, in accordance wilh New York State and National
Electrical Codes A Fire Undarwritar's Laboratory certificate
shall be obtained far all eleclirical work, and supplied to the
Chwuiny Ane Wi Aretdoct

21 All cabinetry and casework to be fabricated and installed in
conformance with the N Y S Building Code

22 During demolition work, properly protect all existing work
scheduled to remain  Provide any shoring, bracing, and temparary
partitions as required to protect adjoining existing areas so
that the owner can continue daily operations with minimal
inlerruplions

2 Concrete and reinfarcing materials shall conform (o Ihe following
slandards

A Porlland cemenl as per ASTM C150-84

B Air-enlraining Admixtures shall conform lo ASTM C-260-77
& Section R40220fRC ofNYS

C Concrete aggregales as per ASTM C33-84

D Waler shall be clean and free from injurious amounts of olls,

23 Soil pressure assumed at 3,000 Lbs, per sq ft
24 All new construction is to conform to the latest

Energy Conservation Construction Code of N Y State
effective August 5, 2007

isile, afiitie, st arganic mithidaln 4hd dolicos
substances
E Deformed reinforcing bars shall conform to ASTM

GENERAL CODE NOTES 2

A615-82(S1) Grade 60
F Welded smoolh wire fabric for cancrete reinforcement
shall conform to ASTM A185:79 and A82-79.
3 Allbars shall be securely held in proper position while placing
concrele If required, additional bars or slirrups shall
pravided by Lhe conlraclor to Lhal effect

1 SEE DRAWING A 4 FOR NEW DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES

2 SEE DRAWING C 1 AND C2 FOR THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
GENERAL CONSTRUGTION DETAILS. FASTENING/NAILING & STRAPPING SCHEDULES

3 NEW SMOKE ALARM DETECTOR TO BE (NSTALLED AT EACH SLEEPING ROOM,
HALLWAY & BASEMENT ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE INTERCONNECTED IN
ACCORDANCE W/ SECTION R313 1 AND POWER SOURCE FOR SMOKE DETECTORS
IS TO COMPLY V/SECTION R313 | 2 OF THE NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE (TYP )

4 NEW CARBON MONOXIDE OETECTOR IS TO BE INSTALLED LISTED AND LABELED AS
COMPLYING WU L 2034 2002 STANDARD AND TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER S INSTRUCTIONS. AND PER RUNYS SECTION R 313 4

5 MINIMUM DUCT INSULATION IS TQ BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 503 3 3 OF THE
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

4 Minimum concrele cover of reinfarcement shall be as follows

A Footings and other principal siruclural members casl
agains! ground, 3"

B Concrele, after removal of forms exposed lo wealher o in
canlact with graund lo be 2 for bars larger than #5, and 1
142" for #5 or smaller

C Slabs and walls nol exposed la ground or wealher to be 34"
il Lz wnd guiters b b 1122

All dawals. ahetiar bolte, srbedised wtant, nincinesl
conduts, pipe sleeves, walerslops, inserts, grounds and all
olher embeded ilems shall be in place before placameni of
concrete

& PLEASE CONFIRM THAT ALL APLIANCES WILL BE DIRECTLY VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE
SIZING OF VENTING SYSTEM L5 TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 62427 (504), FURTHERMORE
FLUE TMOSS SECTIONAL AREA |3 TO CONPLY WFH 001 11 EXTEICOR At SdTAXE .3
i TO COMPLY VWTH SEGTION R1005 OF RG O NY S

7 MOISTURE VAPOR RETARDERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON THE WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE
OF THE INSULATIGN IN ALL FRAMED WALLS_FLOORS AND ROOF/CEILINGS COMPRISING
ELEMENTS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE. IN ACCORDANCE VATH SECTION R313
OFR C ONYS

8 PIPE INSULATION FOR THE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS IS TO COMPLY VATH TABLE
5013 3 1 OF THE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUGTION CODE SEE TABLE ON DWG C-1 FOR
IMORE INFORMATION V/ATER DISTRIBUTION TO BE 'L" COPPER OR BETTER VENTS TO BE
PV C SCHEDULE 40 OR BETTER DRAINS TO BE BLACK IRON PIPE OR BETER

9 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT VARING AND INSTALLATION ARE TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 33
THROUGH42 OFRC O NY S WIRE INSULATION TO BE RHW OR BETTER (75D C MAX
CONDUGTOR TEMP ) ALL GARAGE OUTDOOR UNDERFLOGR SPACES TQ BE PROVIDED WITH
GFI PROTEGTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION € 3802 0FRC O NY S

10 THE WIRING SYSTEM OF THE PREMISES IS TO BE GROUNDED AT THE WATER SERVICE OR
VATH A GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONNECTED. IN ACCORDANCE WTH SECTION E507 SIZED
N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION E3503 1 THE ROD ELEGTRODE IS TO BE MADE OF ZINC
COATED IRON OR STEEL, SHALL HAVE 5 8' MINIMUM DIAMETER AND SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 8FT LONG NON-FERROUS ROD SHALL BE 1/2 IN MINIMUM DIAMETER IN ACCORDANCE
VITH SECTION E 508 OFRC O NY S

I CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND OTHER ELECTRICAL DEVICES ARE TO BE SIZED TO PROTECT THE
FERTRA. K EACH FATTIOLAT BHANGH R U

2 A KMtALI O 0%l 20 AMPERE BRNCH CINEUT 15 10 1 A 1o Soemy ThE
BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SUCH GIRCUITS ARE TO HAVE NO OTHER OUTLET

13 CIRCUITS RATINGS TO BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION E3602 GROUNDING FAULT
INTERRUPTER PROTEGTION IS5 TO BE PROVIDE FOR BATIIRROOM CIRCUITS ALL CIRCUITS
LISTED IN SECTION E3802 OFRCONY §

b b

E¥ b4r] Dot 8 Fave lo Kemam

9. Piping wilh run lengths greater than the maximum run
lengths for the

-iar nominal pipe diameter given in Table 4034 2 All

remaining piping shall
be insulated to at leasl R-3 or meet the run length
requirements of Table R403 4 2

2015 |ECE, Elesfical Faver and Lighting System

Seclion R404 1 Lighting Equipment
Not less than 75 percent of the permanently installed
lighting fixtures to be high efficacy lamps as required

BUILDING CODE OF NYS 2020 ANALYSIS

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:

TYPE VB- WOOD FRAME

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS:
AS PER TABLE 601-NO FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED FOR ANY BUILDING

CHAPTER 11 - ACCGESSIBILITY (SECTION 1103)

1324 DETACHED GHE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS AND ACCESOFR’LE'\AE’\‘.I—S
STRUCTURES, AND THEIR ASSOCIATED SITES AND FACILITIES AS APPLICABLE IN
SECTION 101 2, ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE

ZONING CALCULATIONS

ZONING: PER VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

(ZONED:RES- "A")
BUILDING HEIGHT:
35' OR 3 STORIES MAX HEIGHT)

PROPOSED BUILDING AREAS:

CELLAR 18188 F
HABITABLE CELLAR AREA: 180 8Q. FT
ATTACHED 1-CAR GARAGE, 335
FIRST FLOOR: B10SF
SECOND FLOO 18758 F
ROOFED OVER

PORCHES & DECKS: 35S F
ACCESSORY STRUCTURES: 0SF

TOTAL BUILDING AREA:

4515 SF (INCLUDING FIRST FL,

SECOND FLOOR, ATTACHED GARAGE AND CELLAR HABITABLE AREA)

LOT COVERAGE
ACTUAL COVERAG

30% MAX =8,226 x 0,30=2,468 S F

2,314 <2468 S F=28%

(ACTUAL COVERAGE INCLUDES 15T FL, PORCHES AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURES)

QUTLINE OF 2ND.
FLOOR L-AN|WEVEN.

OUTLINE OF DEMOLISHED
2 STORY CONSTRUCTION =
(SEPARATED APPLICATION H |
SUBMITTED) —————————————%

IEF="= I

o

S ~
< .
NL‘WQ'AI'“N_‘-\-
TIRIVEWAY ®
S89°11'E 52.00

ARCHER STREET

——{%7 % [} ROOFED

SEE DWG/SECTION OETAIL

D" PLAN A-1 PAG 2

%¥ FRONT ACCESS

ROOFED PORCH

159,38

=
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NOTE: SITE PLAN INFORMATION TAKEN FROM
BALDWIN AND CORNELIUS CO INC
LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR
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Woestbury, New Yorl

Phone: (516) 779-
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APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER

JOSE GUTIERREZ
ADDRESS:

16 Archer Street
Freeport, N.Y. 115
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-§
WOOD FRAME V
SIDING 1-FAMIL

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N.Y 11520

SEC 62 BLK48 LOT 4

SCOPE OF PROJECT DRAWINGS LIST

CELLAR FLOOR:

1.-1,818 S.F. UNFINISHED (FOR STORAGE ONLY) WITH
REAR CONCRETE EXTERIOR CELLAR ACCESS,
EMERGENCY EXIT WINDOW, LAUNDRY & MECHANICAL
ROOM

DOORS AND WINDOWS SCHEDULE
FITST FLOOR:

1.-335 S.F. ATTACHED 1-CAR GARAGE; 1,810 S.F. LIVING
AREA WITH 3-BEDROOMS 2 FULL BATHROOM, LIVING
ROOM, DINING ROOM AND KITCHEN

AIR SEALING DETAIL

SFCOND Fl OOR - 1

TITLE/INFORMATION SHEET, SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES
LOCATION MAP & SKY EXPOSURE PLANE
CELLAR FOUNDATION, FIRST FLOOR PLAN, BEAM POCKET DETAIL,

SECOND FLOOR, ROOF FRAMING PLAN, EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR

FRONT & LEFT SIDE ELEVATIONS AND GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

ATYLINE

FRONT

>
oz

e

ELEVATION

36.3'

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

36.0'

DRAWING TITLE

TITLE INFORMATI
PLOT PLAN, LOCA
MAP AND SYMBOI
AND ENERGY CAL

DRAWN BY: DR£

MIGUEL RAMIREZ
| CHECKED BY:
VLADIMIR CONSTANT
I'maTeE: I




'PROPOSED 2-STORY WOOD FRAME WITH STONE
AND VINYL SIDING 1-FAMILY RESIDENCE

(VACANT LOT) 16 ARCHER STREET, FREEPORT, N.Y, 11520

SBL.: 62 48 04
S
. M i ZONE: RES. "A"
> Y
S #e3 o 44i LOT SIZE: 8,226 S.F. (0.19 ACRE
O o & 0 S8 11'E  52.00 ( )
C Il M\u;ﬁ.rl
o
sy O
~g T
ST
m(u ‘
4"
<
AVERAGE FRONT YARD SET BACKS
ARCHER STREET
NORTH SIDE SOUTH SIDE
10.8' %0 . 27 48
NmNm L OUTLINE OF (146 S.F Nm m‘_
i 2ND. FLOOR mk.ooz& 31 41
- \ 28 41
_ ﬂ| m \ m_.m_«>m_m_u>v0_»00mnwvmm_u0_.>._._uomz_. wm M“
m 27 41
0 P NEriON CELLAR 195278 27
o) ACCESS. 27
- 8e=43
TOTAL AVERAGE : 355 FT
L (BOTH SIDES)
- )
S 8 NO.18 3 00
o PROP. 2/STORY WOOD - w0
'®) - FRAME WITH VINYL | ~
| SIDING 1-FAMILY RES. WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS
N ._| | ] Fre—t—— _ COMPLIANCE CASEMENT WINDOW.
OUTLINE OF 200 N S SEC i e TOMDETAL
FLOOR CANTILEVER I_i!__ | W R
_ =
_ 7. o Qo
r J _ | .,\ * 3
s
11. R 20.35' m\\
_ I__ = / _ 102 S.F. FRONT ACCESS
_ ..., .ﬁll .“M__w»m:m.ymw.pmm. _ ROOFED PORCH
__ ~ : AREA ."\. Juﬂ T .._
OUTLINE OF DEMOLISHED __
2-STORY CONSTRUCTION _m

(SEPARATED APPLICATION
SUBMITTED)

M~
W
W
o
~
7]
e
=
S
z
~
>
o
2

“. wm : m. V i mooMmW
o /1%
_ | : A 159.38'

7 i . A
L I \ : N
| NOTE: SITE PLAN INFORMATION TAKEN FROM

S89°11"E 52.00
BALDWIN AND CORNELIUS CO. INC.
LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR.

ARCHER STREET

PLOT PLAN

SCALE: 1"=15'




PROPOSED 2-STORY WOOD FRAME WITH STONE AND VINYL SIDING 2-FAMILY RESIDENCE

(VACANT LOT) 16 ARCHER STREET, FREEPORT, N.Y, 11520
SBL.: 62 48 04

KEY MAP EXISTING AVERAGE FRONT YARD SET BACK (ARCHER STREET BETWEEN
SOUTH MAIN STREET AND BEDELL STREET)

— . XN | R R . N T T
Ty . o e, M T I NORTH SIDE SOUTH SIDE
Tt DS R i 0B 1 -105 BEDELL ST 8.-39 ARCHER STREET  15.-9 ARCHER STREET

FREEPORT 11520 FREEPORT 11520 FREEPORT 11520
62 49 81 62 49 201

SBL: 62 048 70
2.-32 ARCHER STREET 9.-31 ARCHER STREET  16.-3 ARCHER STREET

FREEPORT 11520 FREEPORT 11520 FREEPORT 11520
| 62 048 173 62 49 79 62 49 200
3.-28 ARCHER STREET 10.-29 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT 11520 FREEPORT 11520
62 048 1 62 49 77
| 4.24 ARCHER STREET 11.-27 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT 11520 FREEPORT 11520
62 48 2 62 49 5
| 5.-20 ARCHER STREET 12.-21 ARCHER STREET
{ | FREEPORT 11520 FREEPORT 11520
G el | 62 48 3 62 49 4
L% - ! | | NOTE: THIS PROPERTY BUILDING
AVERAGE FRONT YARD SETBACKS CALCULATION IS APPROXIMATELY 72 FT. 13.-19 ARCHER STREET
LONG ADDING THE EXISTING FREEPORT 1 1520
ARCHER STREET DETACHED GARAGE ,
NORTH SIDE SOUTH SIDE WOULD BE 82 FT. LONG 62 49 3 = i
1.27 ft. 8.-48 ft. L~
2. 20 9.-67 ft. 6.-16 ARCHER STREET 14.-15 ARCHER STREET RL s
Sl I 141 FREEPORT 11520 FREEPORT 11520 in 4
4.-28 ft. 11.-41 ft. 62 49 2 Fe P
5.-26 ft. 12.-41 ft. 62 48 4 SH g
6.-30 ft. 13.41 ft. 85
7.-27 ft. 14.-41 ft. 7.-SOUTH MAIN STREET . f‘g
195/7=28 ft. 15.-27 ft. FREEPORT 11520 D
16.-27 ft. 62 48 179
374/9=42 ft.
TOTAL AVERAGE : 355 FT
(BOTH SIDES)

= =tIVI ) Iy
IJdY




Application Date; ﬂ érg é 51 SP# i zs A 5

Fees Paid: ﬁ 2345
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ | ZQ G’lennuka. (/‘+ A ZONING DISTRICT KeS. /Ar :
secTion_ 7 BLock I ot 34 torsize: _ 4 [25 SF

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: L
\7;5_( CIUL S&\\/Culov* L. nefe §
Address:  )YH© K Ase Address: Y14 G.lengla (F
B?Oo‘i\un . A4 1F"oeaov~# MY ll?’lf?
Telephone #: (46 -SIB -5 51 Telephone #:. &, -1 62 L1268
Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: qufé.cwls‘{q,\ Proposed Land Use: JQeg lJ_g,v.,L[a,(
Single fan Ty, Gingle foaem, h,

J NVedies! £
Description of Proposed WorlT ”ﬁr{toqu Vu{ﬂw Ek k?h_t{on o
s sl fuarly Qi “Poped “ OIS 10k Pror addiin,

218 SF J Znd Floor oddition o nea cellar entrance .
| request a preliminary meeting: YES Zg NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfied. K
: YES

NO
/2 ens

X
AP T’S SIGNATURE DATE JOHN LIN
Sworn iefbefore me this 237 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
day of e 2025 Regisiration No. 01L10021716
Qualified in QUEENS County
Commhsu Eiplres 03/04/2028
Notary Publlc

*E l—l‘*Hﬂ***ﬂ-‘k*mi—kﬂkﬂ-‘*m*#ﬂ*i*'ﬂ*ﬁi’#ﬁiiixi**Iﬂii*tktﬂ*iﬂiiﬂﬂ*ﬂi**ﬂmﬂ*t@**m,riiﬂ
= :q - -

Property Owner s Cogsgtg . oy
ad{ pr Ly 126./ES  am (are) the owner(s) of the subject propeﬂy and oonserﬁtb the

filing of this appllcatlon —~—
-
-J <
C/é.*;"x Z{Lr’ i—u.d o 7//’ '}7 S Iy
—
PROPERTY OWNER'’S SI TURE MARIA D DURAN DATE = = G
Sworn to before me fhis< 7”7 —NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK S
LsZ2 éh 0TS No.01DU6127708
Qualified in Nassau County
My Cammiaaion Expires 05-31-2026
Notaﬁ iblic o Sy

Edt ik e i e R R kR R AR R R R R A R R TR R AR AR A AR R R R R AR R R RTI R R R AIRRER LR RERTTR KRR R RRRITR KRR R R R TR R kT h®
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

[ Site Plan Public _ Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved Denied

Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10




DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

i FEB 26205 | OF THE VILLAGE OF FRERPORT, N.Y, Amucanon =225 (1S
; ; Primgoee_C S [ O
D ORRL R SN DI o d 3
il cation for Erection of Buildings or Alterations
FPORTANT - ) ﬂhﬂuhm LA
¢ v iLocavion 13% ACT owrmer BESIDENCEA
gﬂ‘l’lﬂl R DEAD E S . CHURCH'.S: -
e o )
] [T woow 78 ___(av. 39 SOVWET0 .. 125 & 8.125SF
H. YYPE AND £OST OF BUILDING — AN sppilcenty complets Parts A« B
A TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B PADPOSED ON IICHT NG UIY
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
March 21, 2025

Salvador Linares
129 Glenada Ct
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 129 Glenada Ct Freeport, NY
Zoning District - Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 76, Lot 39
Building Permit Application #20254118

Description: Proposed 215 Sf 1" floor addition, 215 S£2* floor addition and n ar entranc

Dear Sir/Madam.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has. been dctcm!ined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be

required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department ie@ldocumems, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your bujlding application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal bysiness hours; to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the upp}icaﬁl&l; theréfore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made. -, - -

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within s%ty (60) Hays of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted Si:i? (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunr.:.lion with same will be cancefled. Supsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

e any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board

If you should hav I LAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Application, please call the VI

e p——




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

Positive Declaration

X Negative Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine

whether the followinfijiroject :
that review hereby finds:
X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environ
preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

not require the
nt effect on the environment and therefore

A tunnmant and an tha haeie of

vihe o

oie .

ment and therefore does

y have a significa

—— The proposed project ma
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App-. 20254118

Location: 129 Glenada Ct

Applicant: Salvador Linares

Description: Proposed 215 S{1* floor addition, 215 Sf 2™ floor addition and new ellar entrance
< =]

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contaét_l?grsug'; .

for the Board of Trustees Superintendent olf Buildings

Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242 | .

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY oo 3 —
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION "2 P m
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmei__xfdl Canservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on thg}envirﬂnmem, as
follows: 53 _
A)
B) Possible environment effects identified:

(only if positive determination)
Senglo 4, Mawnas

Ppated: March 21, 2025
Sergio A, Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings

This declaration and supporting attachments are open for i :
ffice of the Superintendent of Buildings. pén for inspection and public

IMPORTANT:

response at the o
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dix B

’ Short Environme
EEB 252075 ntal Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1- Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1, Responses
beemnopuﬂoﬂhupplluﬂmfwmvﬂwﬂﬁh;.nnﬂmmnbllcmhw.::dm;:enhj:;wﬁnﬂmmiﬂmm
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you belleve will be neaded by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item. .

Part ] - Project and Sponsor Information
F380 ARCHITECTURE , JOSE R CRUZ, RA

Name of Action or Project:
HORIZONTALWVERTICAL EXTENSION OF EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

Project Location (describe, and attach u location map):

y 129 GLENADA ST FREEPORT NY 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

HORIZONTAL AVERTICAL EXTENSION OF EXISTING ONE FAMILY DWELLING, PROPOSING NEW BATHROOM AT 2ND
FLOOR AND PROPOSING NEW CELLAR ACCESS FROM REAR YARD.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone:  748-6734283
JOSE R CRUZ [E-Mall:  |cruz@fa0architecture.com
Address:
240 KENT AVENUE STE KB10
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
" BROOKLYN NY 11249 J

1. Docs the proposed action only involve the legisiative adoption of a pian, local law, ordinance,

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach & narmative description of the intent of the propesed action and the environmental resources that

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2,

FREEPORT BUILDING DEPARTMENT

"2 Total creage of the site of the proposed action? 0.2097 acres
Jltgglmrobcphy;l;llyﬂmhﬂ 0.0046 ___ mcres
aTmrmemquﬂmmmymmmlu]om
uwnlmliedbythclmliwﬂmpndedlpm’f 0.2097  acres
that occur on, sdjoining sn ﬁn% e
¥ I ’{Jﬁmﬂﬂml (non-agriculture) H‘lrubmhl ormmercial @ﬂufdﬁﬂﬂ (suburban)
[JForest [JAgriculture [JAqustic [ Other (specify):
[Jparkiand C LY G ARSI

Page 1 of 4




5. 13 the proposed sction, VES | VA
. - A permitted use under the zoning regulstions? no "
FHB A9 Gikistent with the sdopted comprehensive plan? X|
6. uwwmmmmmm:muumm«m NO | YES
Isndscapef’ b X
7. Is the site of the proposed sction located in, or does it adjoln, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify: E] D
8, & Will the proposed action result in & substantial increase In trafiic sbove present levels? N YES |
X
b, Are public transportation sesvice(s) avallable at or near the site of the proposed action?
¢. Are any pedestrian sccommodations or bicycle routes avallable on or near site of the propased action?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? N YES
If the proposed sction will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

p
0

10, Will the proposed ction contect to an cxisting public/private water N
[If Yes, does the ex b supply? D

system have to provide service? CvoRves)
I deﬂa&emsﬂlﬂ'fafpmﬁdmmgm

11. Will the proposed action eonnect o existing wastewater utilities?
[1f Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? E‘opml

0
X
0
NO
If No, describe method for providing wastewater frestment: WATER SHALL RUNGFF TO STREET E]
ROOF WATER TO COME DOWN FROM GUTTERS AND LEADERS TO SPLASH BLOCK

12. a. Does the site contain & structure that s listed on cither the State or National Register of Historic NO
Places? X
X

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

13. a. Does any portion of the site rmwm«mm&umwmm NO
lm&wm:w&ww-mmahdw

b. Would the proposed actfon physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, iduﬂl&ﬂnwuhndwmbndy-ﬂmdlmnhmﬁuwm

B

b4

ify the ypic that or 4 Tikely Yo be found on the project site. Check all that spply:
“' "3,‘.’:':. o i cultural/grasstands mid-successional

Wetland [ JJrban [ Xpuburben

,g
%
:
g
:
g
!
:
:
i
£
;
g
E

16. Is the project site Jocated in the 100 year flood plain?

I=/8[x]

BOEC]

17. will ﬁwwwmd-mmmmmdbdmelﬂuhmwhuwmﬁmm
If Yes, y

2. Will storm water discharges flow to adjscent properties? @‘m

b.WlllmdehdewwWWH:' storm dralns)?
If Yes, briefly describe: 120440 SIHMI dfh"ﬂs

ROOF WATER WILL BE DISCHARGED THROUGH GUTTERS, LEADERS ONTO SPLASH BLOCK AND
WATER 10 RUN OFF SLOPED T0 51 REET. | (7 G- AUl TI0]

‘w!‘&d) Hd

4
o

P




u.mmwmmemmlommwmmmnnmmmmor

: water or other liquids (e.g. retention NO_| VES |
1R BaTirpose and st o e -

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the

oolld weste managarsent facitity? sdjoining location of an active or closed NO | YES |
If Yes, describe: E D
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjelning been the su f remedist YES
) mlad&fw property bject of remedistion (ongoingor | NO_| YES_

i Bl
| AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE 15 TRUE AND ACCURATE TO BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE /
Applicantisponsor pe#fll_~4OSE R CRUZ pate: 2/21/25

pletion of Part 2. Answer all of the following

Part 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Is responsible for the com
i o other materials submitted by the project

questions in Part 2 using the information contained In Pert | and
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be gulded by the
responsas been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action7"

sponsor
concept “Have my

No,or | Moderate

small to large

impact impact
may
oceur

1. Wﬂl%mﬂﬂmmam«wmmMWﬂmﬂmwmﬂg

regulations?

2 Wlllthepmpwedmionmmlnlchmgehﬂnunorimmltyofmorlmd?

3. Wﬂlﬂnmpnnduﬁonknpwdlechmorqmmyom\eex&h;mmim

i the
proposed action have an impuctonthcenvmmlchmﬁedﬂumnmd
A W etiment of s Critical Environmental Ares (CEA)?

popueduaionmullhmldvmehmphhuklhglmlofmu
= r}ﬂi’::lctd:isﬁrg infrastructure for mass transit, biking or wallway?

hmmhﬂnunofwuﬂkhlhwheupomc

. 1 the proposed action cause an Incre
6 ::iotllbl! available energy conservation or rencwable enetgy opportunities?
action impact existing:

7. Willthe
. P"b"c!pﬁme y ? g?KN IRREERE 40 9% A
11114 o il

o

i ent wtilith
b. public / private wastewater treatm
T will the action impalr the character or qw‘\"nor-mﬂ hm .g,;ﬁ,l.gow m
] tectural or esthetic resources? . : 1YL
- pmposd“ action mhmmdmmmmwmm(&g..mumds. :
9. :’:mlg, groundwater, air quality, flora ond fauna)? ETURTab=1Y

Page 3 of 4




[.,- i Ne, or Moderaie
. ! small ‘r"’s
. impaet | Imps
-FEB 25205 may it
! oceur occur
| 10. Wilh the
e proposed sctlon resultin an ncrease In the potenia for erualon, loodiog or drainsge x| O
11, Will the proposed action creste » hazard to environmental resources or haman heslth? X

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is resporsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large may occur”, or if there Is  need to explain why s
element of the proposed sction may or will not result In a ficant adverse environmenta! Impact, pleaso completo Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detall, identify the impact, Including any measures or design elements that have been Included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduce impacts, Past 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
mworvrﬂlmhsipuﬂmLmhmnhl!mmﬂmHhmwmmmmlwﬂfm
mﬁmmmhmmibh llity, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

pacts.

< ~

— =

i T~ -

NSy ’,J

I ') i -

oor- . == rri

i g2 '

S D]

Wik 1 gr',
nw 1

E_ it w -k

M-

> <

o L m

= I -

x ey

=< —J

Checkﬂahbmlfywhnadﬂumined,wdmﬂwhﬁmﬁmmmm.uﬂmympmﬂngdowmmm
thatthe proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmenta! impact statement is required.
Chukﬁhbnlfywhvedﬂmm&bmdmhhwmuduﬂphmmmwmmwm

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverss environmental !

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency “Tite of Responsible Officer
Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Paged of 4
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q

e

1
1 STREET

~ CHURCH

N EE———

6, NO SURSURFACE u_r//,lr"r INFORMATION #ITITIN THE

AND ACREES i'M/

9. THE USER OF THIS SURVEY XXFRESSLY AGRE.

CHRISTOPHER OUCKLEY L,

NOTES & DISCLAIMERS:

7. ,A.L rumn’or/ nuue m“lm JV()I&I['I AME T
AV

FOR becﬂ Do NOT | |
SURVEY) WITH ANY ELEVATIONS FROM THE S 3
DEPARTMENT OR gl.arfrnuez AS THP DATUMS d’A) ,Dé-‘
DIFFERENT,

DESICNING, INSTALLING OR MODIFYING ANYTNEW_0R flelNri'
CURDS, MIM (.m ROADWAYS IN THE STREETS SHOWN

3, 1 ]
DECIFIC

SE'AND TH CARE N(j: IN"HNHD 0
CUIDE TME ERECTION OF FE. CTAINING WALLS, POOLS,
PIANTING AREAS, ADDITIONS T0O STRUCTURES AND ANY OTHER
CONSTRUCTION,

4. SUBSURFACE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON WAS
GOTAINED FROM YARIOUS CITY DEPARTMENTS AND/OR
PRIVAYE UTILITY COMPANIES, THE SURVEYOR DOES NOT
CERTIFY AS TO THE ACCURACY QR COMPLETENESS OF THIS
DATA AND ALL USERS 0F THIS SURVEY AGREE T0 HOLD Tit£
SURVEYOR MARMLESS FOR THE LOCATION OF SAID UTILITIES.
ALL UTILIVIES SHOULD DE CONSIDERED  APPROXIMATE AND)
MUST AE CONFIRMED RY THE USER OF THIS SURVEY PRIDR
0 CONSTRUCTION AND/OR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY.

6,  THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THERE ARE NO VISIHLE
QI'RF'AJF OR NATURAL WATER COURSES IN THE PROPERTY a8
SHOWN ON THE SURVEY.

PROPERTY [S SHOWN. CONTACT ONE CALL TO IHAVE ALL
SURSURFACE UTILITY /NH)N(AWDN FITHIN THE PROPERVYT
MARKED OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE SURVE rok WL
NOT BE LIADLE OR HELD RESPONSIHLE FOR DAMACES 50
SURSURFACE UTILITIES BITHER F(THIN OR OUTSIDE 1'//:
SURVEYED PROPERGY DUE 70 CONSTRUCTION,

SURVEY EXPR

7. THE USER (

LY UNDERSTA NDS
URVEYGR M NO CLAIM AND
DOES NOI' CUARANTEE THAT THE EREON
ARE PUBLIC OR THAT ANY PROPERTIES SHOWN ON THIS
SURVEY WiLl, BE ABLE TO CONNECT TO SAME.

8. SEWEKS MAY NOT EXIST IN .A'Rrwj' 0F SUBVEYED
PROPERTY. EXISTENCE OR ABSENCE OF SEWERS MUST BE
VERIFIED BY USER 0F THIS SURVEY PRIOR 70 PURCHASING
PROPERTY OR BEGINNING ANY PLANNING OR CONSTRUCTION.

ES AN

UNDERSTANDS THAT SHOULD CHRISTOPHER BUCKLEY,
S.P.C,, PRECISION SURVEYS.
EMPLOYEES THEREOF, BE FOUND LIARLE IN & COURT OF 1AW
FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ARISING FROM THIS SURVEY
Tﬂ.»ltf'- THE LIMIT OF LIABILITY IS THE PRICE PAID FOR THIS

TO BE usw '-OR TITLE PURPOSES,

.uU?F»OF TIIIS SURVEY SlGWFIL‘? T1{1T YUU ACREE A_,ND
INS‘ENI".«'I' ALL (J}'ﬂ)l}' AFJUVZ!‘. Al

b i e

2. CONSULT WITH THE HICHWAY mmmsrrwyr.lrjr FRE S0 FICF

PO | e




GGLENADACT, " 4-10-2025
FREEPORT, NY 11520 sse — TS
. . .
e

RENDERING SKR-03

» ARCHITECTURE




0 ) 129 GLENADACT, " 4-10-2025
V' S w FREEPORT, NY 11520 sae TS
§20; JobNo " BEB0DA
. ) Dwg No
« ARCHITEGTURI (l 3/\ /S'C :/Té/ “Twg e
i RENDERING SKR-01




199 GLENADA G, " B 4-10-2025
FREEPORT, NY 11520 Scale NTS

Pwy No

“Dwg Tile
RENDERING SKR-02

!‘ B - ARCHITECTURE




ARCHITECTURE

CLERK'
YILLAGE OF

RECEIVED

e (G5

2025 HAY =51 A 10: u8

OFFICE
RELPORT, NY

129 GLENADA CT, Dao  4.10-2025

FREEPORT, NY 11520 Seale NTS
JooNo BB D024
Dwiy No

EAST ELEVATION - SIDE YARD

PHOTO 4




129 GLENADA CT, bale4-10-2025

FREEPORT, NY 11520 .

Lrwg Neo

“Dwg Title
SOUTH ELEVATION - REAR YARD PHOTO 3

ARCHITECTURE




« ARCHITEGTURE

CLERK'S OFFjcr
VILLAGE 0F pipp 66

4

8 0I5 MY 51 A 100

1P0R 1, NY

129 GLENADA CT, Bale  4-10-2025

FREEPORT, NY 11520 Soak NTS
JobNo ™ BB 5024
B Mo

“Dwg Tille
WEST ELEVATION - DRIVEWAY

PHOTO 2




211N

|

: .I-. I|I I'Il _:}I II'! L|| ii,H[!H LilL

129 GLENADA CT, bale - 4-10-2025
FREEPORT, NY 11520 Sealo NTS
Dwgﬂn
ARCHITEGCTURE .
NORTH ELEVATION - STREET FACADE = PHOTO-01




= ~

= =

i

> o ;E

o oz

M. i rr-l

< =2 'S

B
i

me O L

4]

=11 D> <

S N M

=R o

=z ~

< 0

¥

\? cestnsdling il“‘ﬁ”,,l]”n“i

TITTLES

129 GLENADACT, B 4-10-2025
FREEPORT, NY 11520 Scala NTS
Job No _'65_"262'3

Dwg No

"B Tl
128 GLENADA CT, FREEPORT, NY 11520 PHOTO 5

«+ AACHITECTURE




4-10-2025

Date
Suale
Joh Mo
Dwg No

T,

D
FREEPORT, NY 11520

135 GLENADA CT, FREEPORT, NY 11520 PHOTO 7

/,

.ﬂ//

- ARGHITED

60




~
i ~o
! =
[ ~.
5 < =
Ly (
C"; (..? ?_ /‘\J
e BT
= == =
=T O
T LD i
i (@n] [
e ) ——
p 1
" L wr
UNEE 1 > ~
[ow] e
i e I
N
z =
0

e 4-10-2025

729 GLENADA CT,
FREEPORT, NY 11520 Eoy NTS

Dwg Na

“Bwa Tllle
125 GLENADA CT, FREEPORT, NY 11520 PHOTO 6

ARCHITECTURE




il IS S35 R O O SO N I 0 S T A LT L adivk LL LTI ! _TOREMAlN(NO
LT1 ﬁHLrLrLrLrLr”TLrLrH*HﬂHI ‘Hﬁjﬁlrﬁr'ﬁ‘%r‘fﬁrlﬁ ITTTTLLILT
: G i ﬂﬁ%uwﬁ%w AT A WORK) ,
MAIN ROOF A L] 17T MAIN ROOF - NO WORK !
[”_'[_[ NOWORKT : I'LII1IILIJIJ|JTI'I'LLV'L|'|'|'LI'LI'|||||11||||||||||||I 1
1 // N : I I J'_TI ALUMINUM
LT / . lILrT|!||||||1||||1|;|Tr|zTJ ' J_LT FLASHING !
,iJ.l P e N Mpwmi COPING I
e AN : L1 1]
LT S N\ I TIT] J
Wi . N |
L ATTIC P4 = N |
| WEL 3256 7 S N S
[
= ~— WHITE "TPO"
i = { ROOFING |
= wEn)\l(:aSoT\'N . MEMBRANE !
o ] 5 1= ON ROOF OF
T g — |l : H- ! PROPOSED
SN, = [ NEW ALUMINUM — @ ] | - EXTENSION 4
9319 — ——  SIDINGS NEW || —
QT — WINDOW
= B — Hie——
5 i - '
= | EXISTING ALUMINUM | 3-0" '
o 2nd-FLOOR — SIDINGS (NO WORK) E— — |
Pl o — i
E 1 | 1
2 EXISTING ! =
N CANOPY i T —
= = — !
N 7: l
———— ail ] -
Y = —— = —
3 —— — i  NEWALUMINUM «
EXIST. NEW [——  SIDINGS —— l N~
WINDOW - ]| wiNnDow ' ! O .
I PROPOSED | = .
|l EXISTING ALUMINUM — " RAILING — — ShE
o SIDINGS (NO WORK) 30" —_— ] ! Sx T &
1 . ! W) -
= ¥ o =l a Uy
|k 1stFLOOR - 1 - i | - l 8t > =
_ — gjfﬁ FF
" ——— — — . — H ) ! ST
b GRADE Y A T Ol B e m PR, e & |
i . NEW \ ;—— ! \ "
s A ANBOW [ — PROPOSED | | ~— 42"HEIGHT
' | PROPOSED WHITE
FINISHED - = CONCRETE o
PROPOSED P | | METAL RAILING
L STAIRCASE
SR e L. TOCELLAR | |
CELLAR LEVEL s i N
EL.7.24" - - . I !
EXISTNGBUIDINGTOREMAIN . PROPOSED EXTENSION _ _ . 729 GLENADA CT, Bolo  4-23-2005
FREEPORT, NY 11520 . NTS
Job No A- 4
Dwgﬂu_ —
« ARCHITEOTURE o i
SOUTH ELEVATION PROPOSED - REAR YARLELEV-05




T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T I 111 1.1

1j|l|1111|l[||||||l|lilllll_|[rllllllllllllljlllll Lt i .1 T i T 10 IllL}L;L['LIrLJIJ_;JIJ_IlVL;_L]IJ‘;J_;VI | ‘L
i I 0 i 00 T 1 L
N LT #"IL";'T]'I'['rll]‘lll"';%ﬁﬁr'fﬁlﬁ%ﬂﬁ%‘fﬁ_l TTTT

- 11111 [TTLT LI /
T1 '|'|'r'|t1'|'|'|':’1111'1'L[TT#1J111 [ L1 o :
MAIN ROOF L1 LILLLIL I 1 O TITLT :
_NOWORK [TTIT)Z s T iﬁtﬁjwlrﬁvﬁ##ﬁ AR AR
T:r-:-IF‘}]-ILI-:-[-lLI TITT s : I|'1'|'|||||||1|11{||1'1r1||{|'|'|'MAIN ROOF -NOWORK "TTTTTT
[l L[r [LLLTTTTILZ T TJ'ILIJWJLﬁJTLr'TLrLﬁLrLrLﬁJ‘lJT*rL A
IIII“ .'l. LT ‘I‘Illllllllllll B
LI " T T 1 1 O A
IJ-HE[ . | I [tlIlIlIlI]III1I|IlllllllillllIF[IIllllI|I|J]I|IlI]i1E[I[IIIII|I|I|I[Il
o . ATTIC J"' 4 ﬂ\ lL]IlIlIlilllJIIIIITiIIIILI:I[LI[IIIlI|IlijI]Iltjlllll[fll'lllllllllll
" 1 WEL 3256 ; NN RS B U B L U L O T
/ / - \ \- Tilllllklilﬁflfl—]—lllllI|IJIII|I|I|llillllll[hlr:ll-|!|!.:-r:
—l T e—— ——
= ) P ———) | i Jﬁ?“ﬂ ------
S WINDOW [TIIIIIIIIIIION MEDIIT]
|
ol — EXISTING ALUMINUM ||| | = -":::::::jii'# o | e
O — SIDINGS (NOWORK) —{[r——|f——m | - e H i e e
2|3 = ( )] S e ———— R e ~——— EXISTING
% — 1/ S I WINDOW TO
V2 = :::::::::::::;ljli_=_=_=_i4f::::: BE REMOVED
2 - ——| |- REMOVE EXISTING -=—-—-=-==-
el | QECFOOR - e e e
EL. 23.73' . oo ot e e e e ettt
g,:, EXISTING (s : _ = I e
b CANOPY — e ey
! Sy S | EEER e [ ESSARSIS A S iR e
5 e | e ———— j|“ :ut ————— | ——— EXISTING
' e || RO i WINDOW TO =
Y inm— | I ||| S—— e ;| NS | (DA 11T | — BE REMOVED = S
& I S— | s | | Ak | et Ze 20X
— EXIST. o — = e Z.';il ﬂ:,': ————— i 52 il
WINDOW |~ ——— | e ||| | it ST 0o
L it EXISTING ALUMINUM | FZ22Z277 77770 ot ]| Mm—— Y G e
- SIDINGS (NOWORK) — | [F=————==——=—= e —— 9 ~
- ~ | EZREMOVE EXISTING ---------77 S N
-} SIDINGS ~ -————————— =l = T
| 15LFLOOR = - N i S =
7 EL. 14.40' —_— e - = =
= Ses=—meSSSSSNI————————S—S—" | /I < )
g = T = i L////'i‘\\\ ’i
S-SRADE -/ P~k
T i = | 1
| |
| EXISTING EXISTING REAR |
i CONCRETE ACCESS/HATCH |
| FINISHED DOOR TO BE :
| REMOVED !
i CELLAR LEVEL b e L o o S
EL. 7.24' - S —m
129 GLENADA CT, bete  4.23-2025
FREEPORT, NY 11520 =
Job No 5-20
Dwg No

SOUTH ELEVATION EXISTING - REAR YARD  ELEV-04

------- ARCHITECTURE




ll.i

T T
liffilIII||I||||"I'IIIIIII]1|

TTT

T

IIlJIJI[II]I[[IIII[III

TIHIHJIIIFIII||I|!1IIItIIII1li]H|lIIII

e
1]_] I
LL

IIIIIIIII

lJII!JIlI

[ 1 I Ii'I'LI'F

L[JTLILIJ i IlII I l]l

19 A O 0 L = 5 e e o 1

0 O O |

IIfI1IliII[!IIHIIIIIIITIIJlJ

]JIII]J[I[IHI[II]J

[ 1 IIIl!lI!!liITI!IIIIIIIIIIfllllllIJIIfIIII[ITIIlIIIIIIII‘I

I L ) L I 1 A e |

IIIIIJIIEHII[!

S 1t o A

1 ;I TETTTTTI
IIIiIITTTIIIIrllllJIIlllJTLT ']T

I_Ell[IIIIrIrIIIIIIIILJ[JIl[[IJIIlII]]TITH'LFLHTJ‘I'LI'ITL]'LIJ'I'LFLTJTLFl'[ R R EA RN T
S T T T TTTT LI T L LTI ‘.“-ﬁu. Illllll. I
]Ll"'liljwli'LrLHTlrLHﬂﬁ% MAIN ROOF - NO WORK 11T i s y \, MAIN ROOF - NO WORK
[l T O O O T O I _ B IIIFIIIIIIFIIIIHII
&EWTHHHIIIIlI1!llll[lTlllllllllilljllilllrlillI ] \ I1I|I1|[l|[lIlIIJIIIIIlIIIIIJIIIlElIIIII
: T IHirLrlLrLrLrLrLr'T%ﬁlr'Tl'H 1 / N\ [T T TTLLTITIT] LITITTTITITT
IIIIITJl—]III:III]IIIlIIIIlT.JIJ:T:WWﬁHH I | IlIIIII”””H”H“H““I|I|I||||j$
TT] TIT R EHEE 0N T|||||1||r||||||| ne
(LTI IT I ILIIIIITIITITTITII1] \ I I L L L LT T L LI L LT ATTIC
1?!1TTWFIITHH| Ir|||||||||1||11]|tlir 2 {JJlfllllllI|||||l|rlIJIi_|Jr![illiii|Illltlllll||J1JIII EL. 32.56' N o
[T LL LT LT LTI I T LTI T T - 11T LTI LTI T LT T
— S ] S — -
]:l - I
- 9
B ) N |
- EXISTING ALUMINUM —| I [ EXISTING ALUMINUM —| £ X
- SIDINGS (NO WORK) | - SIDINGS (NO WORK) 3.8
B — |
- @)
/m 1\‘h 2
“"”'"'~'.'.'.'.1.'.'.'.1,1.].'.'.‘.'.'.H'.'.']':'I'LJH'“””—r S 5
LT LOWER ROOF - NO WORK ;T‘ETHTL%[' ALLT /rﬁ1l[I| 1 I .'.'.h'.'.‘“ﬁ'.'ﬂ?‘hh} ZnELFIEC;C;g L -
I Il o
. /ﬁqjﬁgrll |[|L| L T T T Tll ’ﬁ#ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%?#ﬂ%fﬁ?— - i i r|1II s 2
e < 7 7 Q
—HE o | | - N
- - ::’L:———::E—*: :
| U R | |
I = T - = (e |
u EXISTING ALUMINUM . u ]
SIDINGS (NO WORK) — U — — F— <
— e — — 1 =l = "s
=5 = ~o
is = ]
= = — iy = £
~ B - 1] = 1st-FLOOR _‘r =¥ _l-< z:i)
J_111||||i|||_ o — i =y
(A ESner - | = — EL. 14.40 Bl e o
- _l_'_l_l_rl_i_rJ_L iH = ;2 W 8 S [ L
_L""'H"]'h ! | o 3 > i
5 S e ===\ / GRADE o - o
| / EL. 11.48 $ = = -
| < A
i EXISTING EXISTING
| REMAIN —— FINISHED
|
|
L R o o [ S mmeege oo L o _CELLAR LEVEL
EL. 7.24'
129 GLENADA CT, bate  4.23-2025
FREEPORT, NY 11520 Scele
Job No 52024
Dwg No
) : e "
ARCHITECTURE
WEST ELEVATION EXISTING - DRIVEWAY ELEV-03




40 VOV 5 WO O s S O 0 A N I 5 w0 W ) P 5 S s 5 P 70 O P 20 A |

AN rﬁleeeﬁwwwﬁ% LrHLr‘erLﬁ.
T S

IIIIIIIIIII]
S MAIN ROOF - NO WORK
AL

e ATTIC
. EL. 32.56'
|—
iE
o
Lt . >
I b= L EXISTING ALUMINUM -
‘ 2 g NEW ALUMINUM — " SIDINGS (NO WORK) |
gé Ej SIDINGS —
<
a
2
§ 2nd FLOOR Mﬁﬂ:ﬁﬁjwﬁt [[i[i]|| |||I|1||||||E|r|[|IF||[I|||||I‘|]||l|_L ,
P | — i — — s r i
r_¢EL2373' LOWERROOF NO WORK |ll|||f||||I|l||!f|]] L ~No
. AT ||||||||||||||||11|||1|| I ]|’:‘1'1'1'1]J'J'|'l[1'['|'I'r'|'|ll' T P L LT T’h; TTI?F =
i ey =
g e — — ./ _-:_’E 4:?7
= i (Tl SO
! i . 2o i
. g = = - I - =
a NEW ALUMINUM ~ ] ] e J> =
SIDINGS = ﬂ ] 5 = | = S
——— || — - =
: ! = E
1st-FLOOR 1 L =
EL. 14.40' I L T 1
- HI_HI o - ar||| T, St ) ]
Q T I T T 1 o 0 ....3I' : 1 l o —rij'_—_r,"l" -
" A | R
> GRADE o7
EL. 11.48' i
PROPOSED |
L EXTENSION |
4
|
| ; 9 GLENADA CT bale— 4.23-2025
CELLAR LEVEL ' y
= ks =en i : - FREEPORT, NY 11520 s “NTS
Dwg No

ng itle
NORTH ELEVATION PROPOSED - STREET  ELEV-02

60 o

....... ARCHITECTURE




[ TITTITITITITT
H]]}f#ﬁfﬂw

3 LJIIIlIIIIJIII]IIItl[I J_,JJ_J —L.Ll i
TTTTTITTTT |IlIII TTTTTTTTIIT Hf .
T '1[1 man
N ROOF - NO WORK [ ] - ' MAIN ROOF NO WORK

I.Illlllllllllllll i T]':r 5]:11_‘]]:%% i

TTTITLLITLT I 0

“\HIHIHIIIIIIII|||||||IH|
I11II1I1IHIIIIIIIIIIIIF[
N I 5 I I s e o I
L LTI T ITTTITT I TTITITITITT

NEEEEENENENNEE RN
. ATTIC Ty Z
o EL. 32.56' [TLI / \ \‘TLI’L[L[irﬁil'lr’!TLIJ'FL]J'{LILILFLT
i
1
'_
T
(0]
S I -
T & - EXISTING ALUMINUM -
. (20 7] | SIDINGS (NO WORK) |
G509
fa)
g ﬁrr‘ Lll]J'jl[llJTLl TP
o | znerioor it T LT b
: - i o : B .
N 1 ||||||||l|[“‘l‘-~.I > ’ A
Y / o = rm
~ Mirn _3_>'< B
= o) )
= —x 1 T
— _Y?m (@3] LI
: o =
a | 35 >
- EEA =
- :L -
l = pre)
1st-FLOOR _ - =
EL. 14.40'
i
Bl A e v
o GRADE
‘" EL. 11.48' | i
I I
| |
I |
| |
| |
| |
| |
n CELLAR LEVEL e . - A
< EL.7.24"
129G CT, Beie4-23-2025
FREEPORT, NY 11520 Scale NTS

mgﬂo

“Bwg Tile
NORTH ELEVATION EXISTING - STREET  ELEV-01

ARCHITECTURE




||11|||1r||H|1| :::: : E i t:lll[[ ””TLFLIJT“ ]J
|111 r TIIIIIIIJlIIIIIIIrﬁII

l||||||lI||||l|l|||||l]||I||||]||I!|||1||||i[||l|ll|I|
l|llll||J| LITITIT 5 S e I I TL
e R S T

ARCHITECTURE

EAST ELEVATION PROPOSED - SIDEYARD

I]]T HIIIIIIIII!II!II
5L I N WORK ',i[LH IL[l[L,l ST fll]1lil|[I[I[Il|lIlIlIlIilii]I|Ir|[I|I|I1IlI|IIIIEIIlllllrlflllllllllllillllIlitlllIlllill]J]IllllllHII[
[H Ll LLd L LLTITTIT ]|||||l||_1 llIlIlIitrl1i1llIlIlIl!JJlIJJlIlIllllllllll[llllllllIllltiilllllf[[lIIlH“]J]Hlfili
B B O 0 B M MMM MR
1T EM...{'"""’ pd N\, JLl'lljllllIlllllllllllllli[E[IIilllill]‘lllifjll:Iil[T:IILI:l:|:I:IiliI:lfliI:]‘lltl:I:I:l:I:I:I:[:I:I}ll[liﬁl
'l'l'r'£'|'|||[|'|'|'|Lr'|'|'r"|'|'|'|'|i|1|]|'|Irlr'|'|'|'|'|'1|']J'r " i'_l-—~’\ \ TTrJTII MAIN ROOF - NO WORK LlrL‘JTL|-L|-LFLFITLTLIJ|HHHH]IIi
...“......... N IIIIIIIIIHILIIIIIIliHI!IIIIIIIIIIiIIIII||iIr
o i SR
I o "
B o éﬂ'l'?l’g 5 B \ I‘LI'LI 1lrL|‘LrLrLrHll"T'TJ1J1J1J1J1i ,,,,,, ﬁ# T L LT
: ' i I N 1 W
E \JlIJ[IIITIIJII[IIIIIIIIII[IIJ_I ﬁ”m
N — i =% ——— ~
= NEW — A
U] WINDOW ==
2, CRll — a1 =
o g Al - - e —— E
& Z | @ NEWLEADER NEW — |- — EXISTING ALUMINUM | B
& = \ Il winpow . — SIDINGS (NO WORK) — -
QT = . S ~~
; e =l N o
b - 5 il
; : — 5% o O
2 L—2.0"—— NEW ALUMINUM —— —a.gn— AL
SIDINGS R ’ T TTT = B
= 2nd-FLOOR %ﬁr’ﬁﬂ LOWER ROOF - NO WORK TILHJ
EL. 23.73' :EXISTINGALUMlNUM_ﬁ IIIIIIIIIIlIIlIIl] 11|'[‘1‘[‘1i1111|1|r||||1||I|[|I1IJIJ[||||1F|I||QT.‘
?}i : SID'NGS (NO WORK) _l l l l 1 1 EETT T LT T ] !TI T Y I i L U 0 ir:T:-llilllllliirlIlllliF1J|||||T|[Iflm
N —
f‘ﬂ Ej :?F: |
> = L~ B —| | EXISTING ALUMINUM — || RAILING
PROPOSED || wikpow | NEWALUMINUM —— | |- SIDINGS (NO WORK) —|. l
RAILING || —— SIDINGS — -
T 3k0" 1 iy 1 e —
] —— — —— 4'-0". — —
1st-FLOOR — —— - — —]
EL. 14.40' — e e e e e
i —— — — 1 ] (O S ey v AN O |
S . T I:J I:I I:IJ:I I:I_l';_iill
" e ow wve ..t_rl.ltllilililIll
’| . GRADE r u f / / .,l”ll ll[I ||I lII I.!rtl !;_ifl:t
. EL. 1148 7 ‘*-“7&' .
PROPQOSED _/ PROPOSED / EXISTING _/ |
. i |
PREPGSED CONCRETE FINISHED CONCRETE FINISHED STONE FINISHED |
STAIRCASE [
O CELLAR | PROPOSED EXTENSION o EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN I{ f
CELLAR LEVEL b - L R S - R
EL.7.24" T ZeEDARAN,.
129 GLENADA CT, beie ™ 4.23-2025
FREEPORT, NY 11520 Scale NTS
Dwg No
ngilﬂe

ELEV-07




[ NN N X S O S N S S U O LA R N 0 UMY 0 (S O O O 0 S [ RN PO Y G O Y 1 P S T e I
LT L L L L L L L T T T T L T T I LT E P T T C T T I T I LTI T T I TITTI
00 I T 0 O O T
I A O e e A
N 0 T 1 4 0 e

Il|llIl!IllllII'II_'IIIIiIIITII{!I{illlllll'lllllll!J_lI!llIllli

\ II'I!F]I[IIJIIIII[IIIIIIIII'IIIIJJIJlIIIIiII!IiIIIIIIHJIIJfJ"ll[ |
BT ) 0 e T T T 0
T O Y I 0 U
[ B e T T
I 1 A U I | 0 0 O 0 I W D G e A
150 Y D T e R 5 T U T 6 T 0

IFIIIIIIl}lIIIIIliI]HHIEIIIIIHIIIIIIII[IIi B 1T O O T O I O I
I]J|l|||11l|111||11[fIIJ||IIIr[|!|I|f|IJJ|||||Ill|||{|r|||[||||||lr|r|r[||||rllilili[| A B ]
e e )
S 0 O T T A 1 P ) -4 - [T TTITIIITITI T T T MAIN ROOF - NO WORK ]
5 T S T O O O O LA I I A e DS D P T A R T
) L L B N—-I N 5 T O 0 T T O
ﬁ% | l--.l.l.l.l.l.'"' ______ N 1IIIllllllllirIIII’IJII[IIIIIIllililllilllrlrlll|I1Ill|III'IIIII[IIiIII_II!IFI]illlleJIlllllIFIEI_lI
MAIN ROOF - NO WORK [ Aee e ] T 5 T 0 A
L LT T T T T T T T T T T T T I T T T T L LT T LTI T LT LTI I T T I I LI L]
6 A U A T O

I T S 1 A 1
S 1 T T T 1 O N

1 7 £ T T LT L T L T T T T P P T
. QATTIC § _ ; ,,,,,,, H 8 ,'- N B 0 l'l'l'I:Irlrll'flllllllillr‘i‘I‘!fl'l'l'l LTI )
i "‘ EL. 3256’ LT L L L LT LD L L T l,y’ T S 0 S R B B S M W (L
| AR U N W N D N S AP MR A A LA S FEMN S A R (L A e S AT O ; u_:::::::_—_._.___:: E ] |[|||[I!IrllII[IIIIIIITIIIr}IPI1ll[lllII]]I[ILllll||IiIrIPI|[iIIIII!I|]T[I
i iy, v R — n
= EXISTING R e || Eeas el e
] GUTTER TO s | Y s e e —
m BEREMOVED ==t | et et ] fioros i s e )
L g e e e ——— | —~ REMOVE EXISTING -- a
- % b st § e SIDINGS — 1I—— EXISTING ALUMINUM ° <
&3 Existine oA o — SIDINGS (NO WORK) - i
g LEADER TO e el e e — ] s : s
= BE REMOVED — || ____ =R [ (SRS S R N ”
o - vt REMOVE EXISTING ——— |~ = e i (i
2 CIZIIZ 0 SIDINGS I [TTTITIITTTOTTTTT i EXISTING ALUMINUM Tyt —
2l | 2nd-FLOOR e ——— | et e S USRS — LOWER ROOF - NO WORK
EL.23.7% :::::::::::::::::::::::: :::::::::::::::::: ll_Jl|[Illlll|l]l_IlIlI[JIII|IFIIIIIIIII[IIIIlIl]JllIIllIlIIIIillllltll[llllIIIIFIIIIIJFII|I||IIII1IIIJE_I'TTHFM
______________________________________ - 4 0 0 0
8 1 R e e e e e e 1 e 6 G A O T A A
a | ERE s T e T S e e e e —7
3 I s st [ _
A = | e et (I [——
o TTTTrmm T [T REMOVE EXISTING : EXIST. |
] e e it i s e ] (—-___SIDINGS - _ WINDOW |
| REMOVE EXISTING - —— =] [ e : =
g = =i SIDINGS NN EXISTING ALUMINUM §
EES S ERE R et gl || ] IR SIDINGS (NO WORK) :ﬂ
S —————< i e ) | S e = |
___________________ —_ e il |
----------------------------------------- ﬂ .
a4 1st-FLOOR S 1 N | .
EL.1440 | W——————— e WV ] st s | R B i A Bt e i e
= S | D
<9 “7.
Ce =' l J} I!_J1II:l_l|[J I:I Ill FII IJll I:Illllll IIIL
GRADE Ced =) / . f {ij_l;r||| |f: ||||:1 o o I:J'I:JLI:I I ;
d! EL. 11.48 : |
! .
EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING I
EX NG
W,:\jsgéw = CONCRETE CONCRETE STONE |
BE REMOVED - FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED — |
|
|
OB AR VRl !
EL. 7.24
- 129 GLE T, Cele 4232025
FREEPORT, NY 11520 e
Dwp No
Bwg Title
s ARGINTECTURE
EAST ELEVATION EXISTING - SIDEYARD ELEV-06




SIDING DESCRIPTION AT 129 GLENADA CT, FREEPORT, NY 11520

TYPE OF SIDING:

- MATERIAL: VINYL SIDING

B PROFILE:  DOUBLE 5" HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING

- FINISH: LIGHT WOODGRAIN TEXTURE

- INSTALLATION: PANELS ARE HORIZONTALLY INSTALLED
WITH STANDARD OVERLAP SEAMS, CORNER TRIM, AND
J-CHANNELS AT WINDOW OPENINGS

COLOR:

- MAIN COLOR: LIGHT BLUE (COOL-TONED BLUE WITH
SUBTLE GREY UNDERTONES)

- TRIM COLOR: WHITE (USED FOR FASCIA, SOFFITS,
CORNERS, WINDOW SURROUNDS, AND DOOR CASINGS)

DESIGN AND FUNCTIONAL NOTES:

VISUAL APPEAL:

THE LIGHT BLUE SIDING PROVIDES A CLEAN, TRADITIONAL
LOOK, ENHANCING CURB APPEAL WHILE BLENDING WELL WITH
THE WHITE ARCHITECTURAL TRIM.

THIS COLOR COMBINATION IS COMMONLY USED IN VICTORIAN
OR COLONIAL REVIVAL HOMES AND FITS WELL IN SUBURBAN
SETTINGS.

PROPOSED EXTENSION NOTE:

THE PROPOSED EXTENSION WILL UTILIZE EXTERIOR VINYL
SIDING MATCHING THE EXISTING RESIDENCE IN BOTH
APPEARANCE AND MATERIAL. SIDING WILL BE INSTALLED IN
THE SAME HORIZONTAL PROFILE, TEXTURE, AND COLOR TO
MAINTAIN A SEAMLESS AND COHESIVE ARCHITECTURAL LOOK,
PRESERVING THE VISUAL CONTINUITY OF THE BUILDING
FACADE.

WINDOW DESCRIPTION AT 129 GLENADA CT, FREEPORT, NY 11520

TYPE OF WINDOWS:

= WINDOW STYLE: DOUBLE-HUNG SASH WINDOWS

- OPERATION: VERTICALLY OPERABLE WITH UPPER AND LOWER SASH
PANELS.
CONFIGURATION: SINGLE-LITE (CLEAR PANE), WITHOUT VISIBLE
MUNTINS OR GRIDS.

MATERIAL AND FINISH:

" FRAME MATERIAL: VINYL OR VINYL-CLAD (CONSISTENT WITH
COMMON RESIDENTIAL RETROFIT OR REPLACEMENT WINDOWS).
FRAME COLOR: WHITE (CONTRASTS CLEANLY AGAINST THE LIGHT
BLUE SIDING AND COORDINATES WITH TRIM)

SIZE AND PROPORTION:

- VARYING IN HEIGHT, WITH PROPORTIONS ALIGNED VERTICALLY FOR
TRADITIONAL RHYTHM.

- UPPER FLOOR WINDOWS APPEAR SLIGHTLY SMALLER IN HEIGHT
THAN GROUND FLOOR WINDOWS, MAINTAINING ARCHITECTURAL
BALANCE.

TRIM AND DETAILING:

- TRIM TYPE: FLAT WHITE WINDOW CASING, INTEGRATED OR APPLIED
VINYL TRIM.

- SILL: SLIGHTLY PROJECTING SILL, CONSISTENT WITH VINYL WINDOW
DETAILING.

= SURROUNDS: CLEAN, MINIMALISTIC CASING—NO ELABORATE
MOLDING OR SHUTTERS, CONTRIBUTING TO A SIMPLE, MODERNIZED
TRADITIONAL AESTHETIC.

ANDERSEN 100 SERIES (FIBREX COMPOSITE)

U-FACTOR: ~0.27-0.30
SHGC: ~0.27-0.33 (WITH LOW-E GLASS OPTIONS)
VT: ~0.49-0.56 (VARIES BY GLAZING)

AIR LEAKAGE: < 0.3 CFM/FT? (FACTORY TESTED)

ENERGY EFFICIENCY:

~
. AVAILABLE WITH LOW-E GLASS, DUAL-PANE, AND ARGéN GASFRLLED

OPTIONS TO MEET OR EXCEED ENERGY STAR® STANDAE):DtS)IN

CLIMATE ZONES. m 'fZ
")
=
- EXCELLENT THERMAL INSULATION PROPERTIES HELP REBUCE HE(AJING
AND COOLING LOADS. k= b
AESTHETIC FLEXIBILITY: — (J‘\
% o
e INTERIOR FINISHES: WHITE
- EXTERIOR FINISH: WHITE.
- STYLE: DOUBLE-HUNG.
PROPOSED ROOF NOTE:

THE PERMANENT INSULATED ROOFING SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF THE
FOLLOWING COMPONENT NECESSARY TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS
FOR THE GUARANTEE STATED HERE IN: PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM TAPERED
INSULATION. INSULATION OR ANY OTHER THICKNESS REQUIRED TO
ACHIEVE R-33 MINIMUM. THE FINISH LAYER SHALL BE EPDM ROOF
MEMBRANE FOR 30 YEAR WARRANTY. PROVIDE ALL OTHER
COMPONENTS. PRECOAT SPRAY PAINT EPDM FOR MINIMUM OF 78 SR1
ROOF TO BE PITCHED TO ROOF DRAINS.
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PROPOSED ROOF PLAN AND DETAILS

ROOF NOTES

1. ALL ROOF PITCHES TO BE 4 ON 12 (UO.N.)

2. PROVIDE PRE-FAB CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENTS ALONG ALL RICGE BOARDS.

3. VALLEY FLASHING, WITH AN 12" WIDE MINERAL SURFACED ASPHALT ROOFING SURFACED SIDE DOWN, BELOW
SHINGLES. EACH STRIP SHINGLE TO EXTEND AT LEAST 12° BEYOND CENTER VALLEY,

4. SET SECOND FLOOR PLATE HEIGHT @ 8-0" ASCVE SECOND FLOOR SUB FLOOR (U.ON.}

5. PROVIDE ADEQUATE POST SUPPORTS ON HIPS AND VALLEYS, SEE PLAN FOR LOGATICNS.

6. ASPHALT STRIP SHINGLES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 8" FASTENERS PER SHINGLES. FROVIDE IGE AND WATER
SHIELD TO EXTEND MINIMUM 24" BACK FROM INSIDE EXTERICR WALL AND AT ALL VALLEYS,

7. PROVIOE APPROVED TYPE HURRICANE TIES AT ALL TOP PLATES.

8. DOUBLE FRAME AND TURN JOIST WHERE JOISTS RUN PERPENDICULAR TO RAFT. (TYPICAL)

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE NCTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO "SIMPSON STRONG TIE" C-HWOS HIGH
WIND RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION PRODUCT MANUAL FOR INFORMATION REGARDING ANCHORS NECESSARY FOR
ALL CONNECTIONS (EVEN IF NOT SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS).

2. CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO SIMPSON STRONG-TIE SPECIFICATIONS FOR PROPER INSTALLATION FROCEDURES
OF EACH ANCHOR USED.

3. WHEN NAILING STRAPS OVER SHEATHING, INCREASE NAIL LENGTH AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATICONS.

4. CONTRACTOR TQ REFER TO SECTION 3-EXPOSURE C FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING UPLIFT, SHEAR,
TENSION, AND OVERTURNING REQUIREMENTS.

5. HDYB HOLD DOWN REQUIRED AT EACH CORNER OF EAGH SHEAR WALL SEGMENT OF PERFORATED WALL.

6. ALL CONNECTIONS TO BE INSTALLED AND NAILED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

7. TOELIMINATE THE POSSIBILITY GF BOWING IN THE CS AND CMSTC STRAPS BETWEEN FLOORS, SIMPSON STRONG
TIE RECOMMENDS FILLING IN ALL NAIL HOLES IN THE TOP STUDS BEFORE THE ROOF IS INSTALLED AND THEN
FILLING IN THE NAIL HOLES IN THE BOTTOM STUDS AFTER INSTALLATION OF THE ROOF.

8. CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO (TABLE 1) IN FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN & (TB-8) AND MANUFACTURERS

SPECIFICATIONS FOR RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CORROSION -RESISTANT MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR ALL

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE ANCHORS IN SHORELINE/CORROSION PRONE AREAS,

TYPE 316 STAINLESS STEEL PRODUCTS ARE THE MINIMUM RECCMMENDATION FOR OCEAN-SALT AIR AND OTHER

CHLORIDE ENVIRONMENTS,

10. INSTALL SIMPSCN ANCHORS, STRAPS, AND ANCHGRS AS SHOWN IN TYPICAL SECTION SHOWING STRAPS AND
ANCHORS PROVIDING A CONTINUOUS PATH CONNECTION BETWEEN RAFTER AND FOUNDATION WALLS,

11. WHERE SIMPSON JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER STEEL FRAME CARRIERS ARE USED, IT IS IMPERATIVE THAT THE
APPROPRIATE TYPE, QUANTITY AND SHEAR CAPACITY FASTENERS BE USED AS RECOMMEMDED 3Y THE
MANUFACTURER.

12. WHEN ANCHORS ANC STRAPS ARE IN CONTACT WITH ACQ PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER, USE "Z-MAX" (G-185)
GALVANIZED PRODUCTS BY SIMPSON. USE HOT DIF GALVANIZEQD FASTENERS FOR ALL GALVANIZED
CONNECTORS.

13. ALL STRAPPING, ANCHORS, HOLD DOWNS, AND ADHESIVES TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

©

ROQF NOTES:

1- ALL METAL FLASHING WHERE CALLED FOR ON PLANS SHALL BE COPPER OR ALUMINUM

2- CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE GUTTERS AND LEADERS AS REQUIRED AND SHALL GOMNECT THEM TO THE
APPROVED STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

3- ALL WORK SHALL BEAR A WRITTEN ONE {1} YEAR GUARANTEE FROM ROOFING CONTRACTOR FROM THE DATE GF
THE OWNER'S ACCEPTANGE, ADDITIONAL MANUFACTURER WARRANTIES SHALL BE PROVIDED WHEN APPROPRIATE.
4- ALL ROOF INTERSECTIONS TO HAVE FLASHING TO EXTEND 8° (MEASURED VERTICALLY) ABOVE FLAT ROOF.

§- FOR ROOFS PITCHED 3:12 AND UP, NEW ROOFING SHALL BE ASPHALT SHINGLES(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) OVER
16#FELT , 1 LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED WHEN ROGCF PITCH IS 4:12 AND ABOVE, OTHERWISE TWO LAYERS
SHALL BE USED FROM 3:12 UP TO 4:12, INSTALL AND LAP JOINTS AS PER 2020 NYSRC. AND MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS. PROVIDE AN ICE AND WATER SHIELD UNDERLAYMENT WITHIN 207 {PROJECTED HORIZONTALLY)
FORM THE INTERIOR SIDES OF EXTERIOR WALLS BELOW, FOR ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, ASPHALT SHINGLES TO BE
ATTACHED WITH A MIN OF TWO 12 GX3/4" LONG GALVANIZED ROOFING NAILS MIN TWO PER SINGLE SHINGLE AND SIX
FER STRIP SHINGLE

7- FOR ROOFS FITCHED BETWEEN 1:12 AND 3:12, NEW ROOFING SHALL BE ROLLED ROOFING WITH AN ICE AND WATER
SHIELD UNDERLAYMENT WITHIN 2-0" (PROJECTED HCRIZONTALLY) FORM THE INTERIOR SIDES OF EXTERIOR WALLS
BELOW, FOR ALL ROOF OVERHANGS,

8- FOR ROOFS BELOW 1:12 BUILT UP ROOFING SHALL BE A 20 YEAR JOHNS MANVILLE ROOFING SYSTEM, CONSISTING
OF 1 LAYER OF NRGH ISC, 1 LAYER OF DYNABASE SET IN MBRCAA, AND 1 LAYER OF DYNAKAF SET IN MBRCAA.

9- NEW WORK SHALL TIE IN AND LAF 30 AS TO PREVENT LEAKAGE ACCCRDING TO ACCEPTABLE BUILDING PRACTIGES
ADDRESSED IN THE 2022 NYC BUILDING CODE.

10- ALL EXTERIOR NAILING SHALL BE ALUMINUM OR GALVANIZED,

11- FLASHING TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS, PIPES, VENTS, SKYLIGHTS, CHIMNEYS AND ROOF
VENTILATORS. FLASHING TO BE PROVIDED AT HIPS, RIDGES, VALLEYS, CHANGES OF ROOF SLOPE, GABLE ENDS AND
TOP QF FOUND. WALLS,

12- INSTALL SHIMS TO PROVIDE ROCF PITCH UNDER SHEATHING AND PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF JOISTS TO
PROVIDE FOR ROOF VENTING IN FLAT ROOF AREAS,

13- ALL INTERIOR LEADERS ARE TQ HAVE 1/2" FOAM SOUND INSULATION QVER PVG PIPING.

14- CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE GUTTERS AND LEADERS AS REQUIRED AND SHALL CONNECT THEM TO THE
APPROVED STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM
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SHINGLES SHALL BE STAGEERED
SECURED TQ THE ROGF SIMPSON
WITH NC LESS THAN (8) STRONG-TIE
FASTENERS PER STRIP 11/4" X 20 CAGE
SHINGLE, OR (3) / STRAP WITH (5)
FASTENERS PER i 3d EACH RAFTER
INDIVIDUAL SHINGLE I
AS PER CODE AND / ;
110 MPH WIND DESIGN. — '":?gf ;E\F‘}'ER
SIMPSON RAFTER HANGER
TO STRUCTURAL RIDGE
SCALE: N.T.S,
i SIMPSON STRONG-
| TIE HIGH WINE-
RESISTANT RIDGE
STRAFPING CS20
#20 GA, (148D
TOTAL NAILED ON
=== RAFTER TO RAFTER
BENT ACROSS
RIDGE) ONLY BEND
/ / STRAP CNCE
RIDGE TENSION STRAPS
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OPEN VALLEY FLASHING:
INSTALL A PRE-FABRICATED
OPEN METAL VALLEY
FLASHING (TYPICALLY
ALUMINUM GR COPPER)
CENTERED WHERE THE TWO
ROOF SLOPES MEET. THIS
FLASHING SHOLULD:

BE AT LEAST 24" WIDE (12°
QN EACH SIDE OF THE
CENTERLINE}).

HAVE A RAISED CENTER
DIVERTER (v OR W SHAPE)
TO KEEP WATER IN THE
VALLEY AND AWAY FROM
UNDER-SHINGLE FLOW,

BE INSTALLED UNDER
SHINGLES WITH PROPER
UNDERLAYMENT (E.G., ICE
AND WATER BHIELD).

ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES NOTES:

1

ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES SHALL HAVE SELF-SEALING STRIPS OR SHALL
BE INTERLOCKING AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
ASTM [-225 OR D-346, INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGCE WITH SECTION R805.2
ALL FASTENERS FUR ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES SHALL BE GALVANIZED
STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL, ALUMINUM, OR COFPER ROOFING NAILS,
FASTENERS SHALL BE MINIMUM 12 GAGE SHANKED WITH A MINIMUM 378"
DIAMETER HEAD, AND OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO PENETRATE THROUGH
THE ROOFING MATERIALS AND THE SHEATHING.

ASPHALT ROOF SHIMGLES SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF
FASTENERS AS REGUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

FOR NORMAL APPLICATIONS, ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES SHALL BE
SECURED TO THE AOOF WITH NO LESS THAN {4) FASTENERS PER STRIF
SHINGLE OR TWO (#] FASTENERS PER INDIVIDUAL SHINGLE,

ASPHALT STRIP SHINGLES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF SIX (68) FASTENERS
PER SHINGLE WHERE THE EAVE |S 20 FEET CR HIGHER ABQOVE GRADE OR
WHERE THE BASE WIND SPEED IS 120 MPH OR GREATER.

HTS20 - 12-100 IN
\ EACH CONNECTION

. ROOF RAFTER TO TOP PLATE
SCALE: N.T.8.

NN

TOP PLATE TO STUD
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GENERAL CONSTAUCTION LIABILITY DISCLAIMER NOTES

ALTERATION TO EXISTING SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING

MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION
THE ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, OR PROCEDURES OF CONSTRUCTION, NOR FOR SAFETY PRECALTIONS AMD PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE
WORK. THESE RESPONSIBILITIES SHALL SOLELY REST WITH THE COMTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS PERFORMING THE WORK.

SITE VERIFICATION AND CONDITIONS
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE PRIOR TO STARTING ANY WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE CONSTRUCTIGON DOCUMENTS AND ACTUAL CONDITIGNS MUST BE BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION QF THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING. THE ARCHITECT IS MOT RESPONSIBLE FOR EXISTING CONCEALED CONDITIONS OR DEVIATIONS NOT DOCUMENTED,

CODE COMPLIANCE
ALLWORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE, LOCAL BUILDING ORDINANCES, AND ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, CODES, AND REGULATIONS. IT 15 THE RESPONS!BILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE
WITH ALL PERMITTING AND INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS,

CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION
THE ARCHITECT DOES NOT HAVE CONTROL DVER OR RESPONSIBILITY FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, SCHEDULES, SUPERVISION, OR QUALITY CONTROL DURING THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE SAFETY, STRUCTURAL STABILITY DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTICN, AND COORDINATION WITH UTILITY COMPARIES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION,

THIRD-PAATY WORK AND CONSULTANTS
THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE WORK, COOADINATION, FEES, OR PERFORMANCE OF CONSULTANTS, CONTRACTORS, SUBCONTRACTCRS, OR SUPPLIERS RETAINED DIRECTLY BY THE OWNER, UNLESS SUCH SERVICES ARE
EXPLICITLY INCLUDED IN THE ARCHITECTURAL AGREEMENT.

UNFCRESEEN CONDITIONS
THIS PROJECT INVOLVES ALTERATIONS TO AN EXISTING BUILDING. THE ARCKITECT 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LATENT DEFECTS, HIDDEN CONDITIONS, OR UNDOCUMENTED CONSTAUCTION UNCOVERED DURING DEMOLITION OR
CONSTRUCTISN. ANY SUCH CONDITIONS MUST 3E BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWHMER AND ADDRESSED BY THE CONTRACTOR WITH PROPER APPROVALS,

PRODUCT SUBSTITUTIONS AMD SHOP DRAWINGS
SUBMITTALS, INCLUDING PRODUCT SUBSTITUTIONS AND SHOP DRAWINGS, SHALL BE REVIEWED FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE ONLY. THE ARCHITECTS REVIEW DOES NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR FIELD
MEASUREMENTS, FABRICATION ACCURACY, INSTALLATION, CR PERFORMANCE OF PRODUCTS AND SYSTEMS.

INSURANCE AND LIABILITY
THE CONTRACTOR MUST CARRY APPROPAIATE GENERAL LIABILITY, WORKERS' COMPENSATION, AND BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE AS REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE OWNER-CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT. THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE HELD
LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE, OR INJURY ARISING FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES OR CONTRACTOR NEGLIGENCE.
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INSULATION BATT (ATTICS)
5.5 GYPSUM BOARD

R-VALUE
U-VALUE

R-VALUES
D44
0.06
0.94

449.0
0.45

50.89
0.02

PROPOSED
: EXTENSICN

EXISTING

2

SUBFLOOR 7‘\\ N

CERAMIC WALL TILE (CT-2).
— ¥ TO ¥ THICK MORTAR BED TYPICAL, ONE COAT
APPLICATION & TO 1 " THICK CF COAT)

DRYWALL BACKER FOR
OME-COAT MORTAR BED

| FITGH TOWARD THE SHOWER,
RAIM TO AVOID ANY WATER
ONDING AND FUTLIRE DAMAGE

ju
=z
=t
(el
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GENERAL PLUMBING NOTES 705 REPLAGED ey I

e REFER TO DETAIL VERIFY INFIELD |+

1. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR IS RESFONSIBLE MOSAIC —— - AADTR — e . o & ag ] . E
FOR VERIFYING THE LOCATION OF ALL CERAMIC TILE a / CERAMIC TILE START POINT DOOR OPENING SHOWER
CONDITIONS AND SHALL CALL SAME TO THE ON SHOWER et——f————————CEILING FAN EQ , EQ ON SHOWES FOR FLOOR T\LE‘\ T
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8. CONTRACTGR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE i MOLD AND MILDEW. MOLD AND MILDEW CAN QUICKLY BECOME A TOXIC PROBLEM AND CAN HAVE May 30, 2025
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TOILET IN WHITE, QUIET-CLOSE SEAT INCLUDED
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STRUCTURAL NOTES - HURRICANE CUPS & STRAPS

FOR PROPOSED 12:10 SLOPED HIP ROOF — 2X10 RAFTERS (NY STATE CODE COMPLIANGCE)
PER 2020 RONYS SECTION R802 &R301.2.1 (WIND RESISTANGCE), AND R602.3 (FASTENERS)

1. GENERAL STRUCTURAL & WIND UPLIFT COMPLIANGE:

-ALL ROOF FRAMING CONNECTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH RCNYS 2020 SECTION R802 AND ASCE 7-16 WIND DESIGN LOADS.

-FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS NUST BE CORRCSION-RESISTANT (E£.G., ASTM A153 HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL) IN ACCORDANGE WITH

R317.3.1 AND SUITABLE FOR EXTERIOR USE

2. RAFTER-TO-TOR PLATE - HURRICANE CLIPS:

- INSTALL SIMPSON STRONG-TIE H2.5A OR H1 CLIPS AT EACH RAFTER-TO-TOP PLATE CONMECTION PER R802.11.1.2.
- USE (8) 8D NAILS PER CONNECTOR AS PER SIMPSON REQUIREMENTS,

- INSTALL CLIPS ON BOTH SIDES OF EACH RAFTER WHERE ACCESSIBLE,

3. RAFTER-TO-RIDGE AND HIP SEAM CONNECTIONS:

- RAFTERS INTERSECTING HIPS OR RIDGES MUST BE CONNECTED USING SIMPSON LRU OR LSSU SLOPED HANGERS TO MAINTAIN LOAD PATH CONTINUITY.

- CONNECTIONS MUST ALLOW FOR PROPER SLOPE SEATING FOR 12:10 INCLINATION AND FULL BEARING CN SUFPORT MEMBERS.
4. NEW ROOF INTERFACE WITH EXISTING STRUCTURE:
- AT ALL ROOF TIE-INS, USE SIMPSON LTPS TENSION TIES OR EQUIVALENT FOR RAFTER OVERLAP REINFORCEMENT.

- WHERE STRUCTURAL ROOF MENBERS ARE SISTERED, PROVIDE DOUBLE-SIDED FASTENING WITH STAGGERED NAILING AND METAL STRAP
REINFORCEMENT.

5. WALL PLATE CONTINUITY AND TIE-DOWN:
- PROVIDE SIMPSON TP37 STRAPS AT ALL TOP PLATE SPLICES OR DISCONTINUITIES PER R802.3.2 TO ENSURE CONTINUITY OF THE LOAD PATH,

- ANGHOR ROOF BEARING POINTS USING SIMPSON HTU OR HDU HOLD-DCWNS WHERE REQUIRED BY UPLIFT CALCULATIONS (CHECK WIND ZONE
REQUIREMENTS).

8. HIP AND JACK RAFTER ANCHORING:

- ANCHOR ALL HIP AND JACK RAFTERS TO WALL PLATES WITH SIMPSON H10A HURRICANE TIES, MINIMUM ONE PER CONNECTION, INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER SPECS.

- PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING AT HIF RAFTER BEARING POINTS TO RESIST TORSION AND UPLIFT.

7. ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING (FER TABLE RB02.3(1)},

- ROQF DECKING/SHEATHING SHALL BE A MINIMUM 15/32" EXTERIOR-GRADE PLYWOOD,

~ FASTEN WITH 8D RING-SHANK NAILS AT 6° 0.C. AT EDGES, 12" Q.C, AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS OR AS PER ENGINEER'S UPLIFT DESIGN.

8. INSPECTIONS & VERIFICATION:

-ALL CONNECTORS MUST BZ INSTALLED PER SIMPSON STRONG-TIE ESR REPORTS AND MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

- FINAL STRUCTURAL FRAMING INSPECTICN SHALL VERIFY INSTALLATION OF ALL UPLIFT CONNECTORS AND STRAPS PRIOR TO INSULATION GR SHEATHING.
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING NOTES:

SENERAL NOTES:

1. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH JOB SPECIFICATIONS AND ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND
SITE DRAWINGS. CONSULT THESE DRAWINGS FOR SLEEVES, DEPRESSIONS AND OTHER DETAILS NOT SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS MUST BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD AND WITH ALL DTHER DRAWINGS. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE AFFECTED PART OF THE WORK.

3. THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO BE SELF SUPPORTING AND STABLE AFTER THE BUILDING IS COMPLETE. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO
DETERMINE ERECTION PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCE TO ENSURE SAFETY OF THE BUILDING AND ITS COMPONENTS DURING ERECTION. THIS INCLUDES THE
ADDITION OF NECESSARY SHORING, SHEETING, TEMPORARY BRACING [AND ACCOMPANYING FOOTINGS], GUYS OR TIE DOWNS.

4. ADDITIONAL OBSERVATIONS AS A RESULT OF REJECTION OF WORK COMPLETED AND/OR ADDITIONAL OBSERVATIONS DUE TO THE DEFICENCIES IN WORK
OBSERVED WILL BE AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR.

5. ALLSTRUCTURAL SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE REVIEWED BY JOB SUPERINTEMDENT IN ADDITION TO ALL PERSONNEL DEEMED NECESSARY BY CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL,

6. ALL SHO? DRAWING SUBMITTALS SHALL INCLUDE A WRITTEN OETAILED LIST OF LOCATIONS AND DESCRIPTIONS OF ALL CHANGES MADE FROM PREVIOUS
SUBMITTAL UIST SHALL BE SPECIFIC AND GENERAL NOTES SUCH AS 'DIMENSIONS CORRECTED" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

PLUMBING SLEEVES:

MINIMLUM SLEEVE SPACING SHALL BE TWO DIAMETERS CENTER TO CENTER TO THE LARGER SLEEVE OR 5" CLEAR BETWEEN SLEEVES, WHICHEVER IS GREATER,
PRICR TO CONSTRUCTION SLEEVE LOCATIONS AND S1ZES SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD.

CHEMICAL ANCHORS:
SHALL BE A POLYMER INJECTION SYSTEM SUCH AS RAMSET "EPCON", MOLLY

"PARAMOUNT HVC", SIKA "SIKADUR INJECTION SEL", "HILTI-HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY', OR APPROVED EQUAL, INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS, INSTALLERS SHALL BE TRAINED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

ANCHOR BOLTS;
SHALL BE A36 THREADED ROD. PROVIDE HOT DIP GALVANIZE FINISH ON ALL ANCHOR BOLTS PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR.

SHALL BE MIX DESIGNED BY A RECCGMIZED TESTING LABORATORY TO ACHIEVE A STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS AS LISTED BELOW WITH A PLASTIC AND WORKABLE
hAX:

4,000 psi - FOUNDATION WALLS, FOOTINGS AND PILE CAPS
4,00C psi - INTERIOR SLASS-ON-GRADE
4,000 psi - ALL OTHER CONCRETE

2. SUBMIT PROPOSED MIX DESIGN WITH RECENT FIELD CYLINDER OR LAB TESTS FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO USE. MIX SHALL BE UNIGUELY IDENTIFIED BY MIX
NUMBER OR OTHER POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION. CONCRETE SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM STANDARD £94 FOR MEASURING,
MIXING, TRANSPORTING, ETC. CONCRETE TICKETS SHALL BE TIME STAMPED WHEN CONCRETE IS BATCHED, THE MAXIMUM TIME ALLOWED FROM THE
TIME THE MIXING WATER iS ADDED UNTIL IT 1S DEPOSITED IN ITS FINAL POSITION SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE AND ONE HALF (1-1/2) HOURS, IF FOR ANY
REASON THERE IS A LONGER DELAY THAN STATED ABOVE, THE CONCRETE SHALL BE DISCARDED. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TESTING LAB TO
NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AND THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY NONCOMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE, ALL SLABS SHALL BE CURED USING CURING
COMPOUND MEETING ASTM STANDARD €309 TYPE 1 AND SHALL HAVE A FUGITIVE DYE, THE COMPOUND SHALL BE FLACED AS 500N AS THE FINISHING 1S
COMPLETED OR AS SOON AS THE WWATER HAS LEFT THE UNFINISHED CONCRETE, ALL SCUFFED OR BROKEN AREAS IN THE CURING MEMBRANE SHALL BE
RECOATED DAILY. CALCIUM CHLORIDES SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED; OTHER ADMIXTURES MAY BE USED CNLY WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER,

3. CONCRETE SHALL UTILIZE TYPE I/1l CEMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER OR GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.

4. THE CONCRETE STRENGTHS SHOWN IN THE SECTION ABOVE AND IN THE SPECIFICATIONS ARE MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS. THE ENGINEER SHALL
DETERMINE IF THE CONCRETE IS ACCEPTABLE, OR TO BE REMOVED, OR TO RECEIVE SPECIAL CURING IF THE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS ARE LESS THAN
SPECIFIED.

5. ALLCONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER QR EARTH SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED TO 5% TO 7%,

6. WATER REDUCING AGENTS MAY BE USED IN THE CONCRETE MIX. PLASTICIZERS AND SUPERPLASTICIZERS MAY BE USED ONLY WHEN WRITTEN PERMISSION

OF THE ENGINEER IS GIVEN.

NO SALTS OF ANY KIND MAY BE LISED IN CONCRETE BEFORE OBTAINING THE ENGINEER'S WRITTEN PERMISSION FOR THEIR USE.

8. CONCRETE FOR TROWEL-FINISHED INTERIOR CONCRETE FLOORS SHALL NCT INCLUCE AN AIR-ENTRAINING ADMIXTURE; THE MAXIMUM AIR CONTENT IN
THESE SLA3S SHALL NOT EXCEED 3%.

Pl

CONCRETE AND REINFORCING PLACEMENT:

1. ALLCONCRETE SHALL SE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 301 AND ACI 117 EXCEPT AS MODIFIED BELOW:
ACI 117 ITEM 4.3.1.1 ELEVATIONS OF SLABS-ON-GRADE TOP QF SLAB ELEVATION SHALL BE WITHIN A 3/8" ENVELCPE EITHER SIDE OF THE THECRETICAL
DESIGN SURFACE, AC| 117 ITEM 4.5.7

FLOOR FINISH TOLERANCES AS MEASURED BY PLACING A FREESTANDING (UNLEVELED) 10 FT. STRAIGHTEDGE ANYWHERE DN THE SLAB AND ALLOWING IT
TC REST UPON TWO HIGH SPOTS WITHIN 28 DAYS AFTER SLAB CONCRETE PLACEMENT. THE GAP AT ANY POINT BETWEEN THE STRAIGHTEDGE AND THE
FLOOA SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4",

2. ALLREINFORCING STEEL TO BE ASTM AG15, GRADE 60 {#4 AND LARGER], EXCEPT WHERE NOTED CTHERWISE. REINFORCING SHALL NOT BE WELDED.

3. WELDED WIRE FABRIC TO CONFORM TO ASTM ALES AND SHALL BE FREE FROM OIi, SCALE AND AUST. PLACE WWF IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TYPICAL
PLACING DETAILS OF ACI STAMDARDS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS. MINIMUM LAPS SHALL BE ONE SPACE PLUS 27,

4. ALLREINFORCING STEEL BARS TO BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST ACI MANUALS.

5. LAP ALL REINFORCING SPLICES IN CONCRETE A MINIMUM OF 48 BAR DIAMETERS OR 24 INCHES, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, UNLESS NOTE CTHERWISE ON
DRAWINGS {CLASS B SPLICE).

6. PROVIDE CORNER BARS OF SAME BAR DIAMETER AS SPECIFIED FOR THE WALL, BEAM DR FOOTING. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF 40 BAR DIAMETER LAP FOR ALL
CORNER BARS, UNLESS NOTED QTHERWISE.

7. FRCVIDE FOUNDATION DOWELS AS SHOWN. MINIMUM 5IZE DOWELS TO BE #4, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL VERTICAL REINFORCING STEEL IN
COLUMNS AND PIERS, OR VERTICAL REINFORCING [N WALLS, SHALL BE DOWELED INTO THE FOOT/NGS WITH SAME SIZE AND QUANTITY DOWEL AS THE
VERTICAL REINFORCING.

8, WHERE 5HOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, PROVIDE WELD PLATES, WELDMENTS, OR CONCRETE INSERTS FOR FASTENING AND SECURING OTHER COMPONENTS,
COMNCRETE INSERTS SHALL BE FURNISHED 8Y THE CONTRACTOR REQUIRING THEM AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR CASTING THE CONCRETE AROUND
THEM. CLIP ANGLES SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR REQUIRING THEM.

9, REINFORCING STEEL SHALL RECEIVE CONCRETE COVER AS FOLLOWS:

DESCRIFTION MINIMUM COVER
CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH 3"

EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER
}6 THROUGH P18 BARS 2’
HS BARS OR SMALLER 18"

NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER
OR IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, SLABS AND WALLS

#11 BARS CR SMALLER '
H#14 AND #18 1%
BEAMS AND COLUMNS 1%

10. PROVIDE TWO (2) #5'S, ONE AT EACH FACE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, AROUND ALL OPENINGS GREATER THAN 12"x12" IN CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE,
EXTEND REINFORCING 2'-0" BEYOMND OPENING N BOTH DIRECTIONS. CONTACT ENGINEER FOR ALL OPENINGS GREATER THAN 12"x12" FOR DESIGN,
11. COLD WEATHER AND HOT WEATHER PROVISIONS OF AC! 306 AND 305 (CURRENT EDITIDNS), RESPECTIVELY, SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

STRUCTURAL STEEL:

1. STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A992 (Fy=50 ksi) FOR ALL W SHAPES, AND ASTM A3E (Fy=36 ksi} FOR ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS
SHAPES AND FLATES. STRUCTURAL TUBING SHALL CONFORM TQ

ASTM AS00, GRADE 8 {Fy=46 ksi). STRUCTURAL FIPE SHALL CONFORM
TO ASTM AS3, GRADE B, TYPE "E" CR "S" {Fy=42 ksi}.

2. STEELSHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION CF "SPECIFICATICN FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS" BY THE
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION, ENC (AISC).

3. ALLSTRUCTURAL STEEL EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED,

4, ALL SHOP CONNECTIONS TO BE WELDED (UTLIZING E70XX ELECTRODES) AND FIFLD CCNNECTIONS TO BE BOLTED, UNLESS GTHERWISE NOTED, STEEL TO RECEIVE
ONE SHOP COAT AND ONE FIELD TOUCH UP COAT OF APPROVED PAINT, EXCEPT WHERE GALVANIZED IS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS,

5. WELDS FOR ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE GROUND SMOOTH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

6. ALLBOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL CONS!ST OF 3/4" DIAMETER(MIM.) ASTM A325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, UNLESS NOTED GTHERWISE. BEAM CONNECTIONS SHALL
BE DESIGNED BY THE FABRICATOR TO SUPPORT AN END REACTION OF We/ZL XIPS N ACCORDANCE WITH PART 2 - “BEAM AND GIRDER DESIGN" OF THE MANUAL
OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION (9th EDITION), BUT CONNECTIONS SHALL NOT HAVE LESS THAN 2 ROWS OF BOLTS. SEE ALSQ DQUBLE ANGLE AND SHEAR TAB
CONNECTION SCHEDULE(S)

FORMWORK AND SHUHI_’\LEL:

MO STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SHALL BE STRIFPED UNTIL IT HAS REACHED AT LEAST TWG-THIRDS OF THE 28 DAY DESIGN STRENGTH. DESIGN,
ERECTION #KD REMOVAL OF ALL FORMWORK, SHORES AND RESHORES SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH (N ACI STANDARDS 301
AND 347.

CONCRETF NOTES

1. THE SOIL TO BE COMPACTED TO 95% PROCTOR DENSITY.
2, CONCHETE MINIMUM STRENGTH REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE:
SLABS... 4000 PSI @28 DAYS

FOUNDATIONS, WALLS, AND FOOTINGS..............4000 PSI @ 28 DAYS

ALL DTHER FORMED OR CURED CONCRETE.....4000 PSI @ 28 DAYS

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON VIRGIN (UNDISTURBED] SOIL AT LEAST 3-0° BELOW GRADE.

ALL FOOTINGS TO BE CONTINUOUS, POURED CONCRETE, 12" DEEP AND 24" WIDE MINIMUNM WITH A 2"X&" KEY. (U.O.M.)

FOOTINGS TO HAVE REINFORCING RODS {SEE DETAILS FOR SIZE, AMOUNT AND SPACING)

FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE 10" THICK (U.O.N.} AND HAVE REINFORCEMENT RODS AS INRICATED ON THE FLANS, PLACED 3" MINIMUM
FROM EXTERIOR SURFACES OF CONCRETE.

5. CONCHETE SLABS TO BE 4" THICK WITH 6"X6" W1.4 X W1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH REINFORCING (U.O.N.)

EXTERIOR CONCRETE SLABS TO HAVE EXPANSION JOINTS AND CONTROL JOINTS AS PER ACH {AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE).

B w

ALL REINFORCING RCDS AND WELDED WIRE MESH SHALL BE IN PLACE AND SECURED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF CEMENT. R00S OR MESH
SHALL WOT BE INSERTED OR LOWERED INTG CEMENT DURING OR AFTER CEMENT PLACEMENT.

6. CEMENT SHALL BE IN FORMS, NOT DROPPED FROM MORE THAN 3 FEET ABOVE THE BASE OF THE POINT OF PLACEMENT.

7. PLACE 5/8" DIAMETER BY 12" LONG ANCHOR BOLTS WITH A 3" HOOK, SPACED AS PER TABLE A-3.2C AT TOPS OF FOUNDATION WALLS FOR
ANCHORAGE CF WALL PLATES. {MiN. 1'-0" FROM EACH CORNER, IN EACH DIRECTION)

8. ALL AEINFORCING RODS TO BE 3" FROM ALL EDGES OF CONCRETE}

9. ALLCONCRETE SLABS TO BE SHALL BE FLOAT FINISHED.

10. AFTER THE MOISTURE FILM OR SHEEN HAS DISAPPEARED AND THE CONCRETE HAS HARDENED SUFFICIENTLY TO PREVENT WATER AND
FINE MATERIAL FROM BEING WORKED TO THE SURFACE- SURFACE SHALL BE STEEL TROWELED UNTIL THE SURFACE IS SMOOTH, EVEN AND
FREE OF MARKS AND RIPPLES,

11. AFTER FINAL TROWELLING- TRAFFIC SURFACES EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE FLOAT FINISHED TO CREATE A NON-5KID SURFACE.

12. CONTRAZTCR TO VERIFY THE EXISTENCE AND STRUCTURAL STASILITY OF EXISTING FOUNDATION AND MASONRY.

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE THE GROUND TO THE DEPTH REQUIRED BY THE FOUNDATIONS AND FOOTINGS AS SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS AND SHALL BE LAYED OUT FROM THE SURVEVORS STAKES AND SHALL BE LIABLE FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF THE LAYOUT.

14, ALL TOPSOIL SHALL BE REMOVED AND STORED ON THE SITE FOR USE AT FINAL GRADING.

15. BEFORE COMPLETION OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ROUGH GRADE THE PLOT AND FINAL GRADE USING THE STORED TOPSOIL.

16. CONCRETE TO HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY STRENGTH PER TABLE 402.2 OF THE RCNYS 2020.

17. IF SOIL CHARACTERISTICS VARY FROM LOCAL SAND AND GRAVEL, WITH AN ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF LESS THAN 2000 LB/S.F.
AS PEF TABLE 401.4.1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SQIL REPORT PRICR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTICN,

18. CONTRACTOR TO EXCAVATE UNDER EXISTING CORNER OF FOUNDATION TO VERIFY IF EXISTING STRUCTURE WAS ON FILES, AND REPORT

FINDINGS TO ARCHITECT IN WRITING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL DISCONMECT, CAP AND REROUTE ANY EXISTING WATER, SANITARY OR UTILITY LINES iN AREA OF NEW FOUNDATIONS

AND SHALL USE HAND EXCAVATION IN AREAS OF SUSPECTED UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND SERVICES. IF ANY LINES ARE BROKEN OR

DAMAGED. THE CONTRACTOR WILL REPAIR AND REPLACE SAME AT HIS O\WN EXPENSE AND ARRANGE FOR PROPER INSPECTION OF HIS

'WORK.

20. PROVIDGE A TERMITE SHIELD IN COMPLIANCE WITH RCNYS 2020,

23, MINIMUM WIDTH OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY FOOTINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R 402.1 OF RCNYS 2020 {U.C.N].

26. ALL FOUNDATION WALLS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION R 404 OF THE IRC. ALL FOUNDATIONS WILL CONFORM TO SECTION R 404.1.1,

CONCRETE AND MASONRY FOUNDATIONS

ALL F(]L'N:E;:T)UN AEINFORCEMENT 7O COMPLY WITH NYSBC SECTION R 404.13. SEE TABLES R 404.1.1.(1)T0 R 404.1.1.(4) FOR MINIMUM

STANDARDS,

2B, ALL NEW FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE COATED WITH BITUMINOUS WATERPROQFING FAOM FINISH GRADE TO BOTTOM EDGE OF FOOTING
AND APPLY 27 RIGID EXTRUDED PCLYSTYRENE INSULATICN "STYROFOAM BRAND" OR EQUAL.

29. ANY PIPE THAT PASSES UNDER A FOOTING OR THROUGH A FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A RELIEVING ARCH; OR THERE
SHALL 2E BUILT INTO THE MASCNRY WALL A PIPE SLEEVE TWO PIPE SIZES GREATER THAN THE PIPE PASSING THROUGH.

30. COMTRACTORIS RESPONSIBLE DURING EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE IF THE SOILS MEET THE MINIMUNM CLASS OF MATERIAL AS THE TABLE
ABOVE AND THE 5GIL BORING REPORT (IF PROVIDED). |F THE SDILIS NCT SAND AND HAVE A MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000 LB
/SQ. FT., THE ARCRITECT SHOULD BE NOTIFIED TCO DETERMINE THE PROFER COARSE OF ACTION.

19.

]

27

=

WALLS PRIOR TQ START OF WORK. ANY FOUNDATION OR MASONRY WALLS FOUND TO BE IN A CONDITION NON-SUITABLE FOR THE
IMPOSITION OF NEW LOADING SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REFLACED AS REQWIRED, ALL FCOTINGS ARE DESIGNED BASED UPON AN ASSUMED
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF TWO TONS PER SQUARE FOOT. (CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY AND ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY). ALL
CONCRETE SHALL BE A MINIMUNM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4000 P51 AT 28 DAYS, ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON VIRGIN SAND AND
GRAVEL AND EXTEND TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 3'-0" BELOW FINISHED GRADE TO TOP OF FOOTING.

31. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE AND CONCRETE PRACTICE SHALL CONFORM WITH ACI-318. "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL
CONCRETE," DETAILS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI-315, "MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE: DETAILS AND DETAILING CONCRETE
REINFORCEMENT "FORMWORK SHALL CONFORM ACI-347 "GUIDE TO FORMWORK FOR CONCRETE", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4,000 PSi AT 28 DAYS WITH A MINIMUM CEMENT CONTENT OF 517
POUNDS PEA CUBIC YAAD PORTLAND CEMENT AS PER ASTM C150-67 AIR ENTRAINING POATLAND CEMENT AS PER ASTM C175-67
CONCRETE AGGREGATES AS PER ASTM (33-67,

PREQUALIFIED MIXES: CONCRETE SHALL BE PRODUCED FROM BATCH PLANTS APPROVED BY THE COMMISIONER ON PREVIOUSLY
ACCEPTED M IX DESIGNS AND RESULTING IN MIX STRENGTH SPECIFIED, PRELIMINARY TEST AND SUBSEQUENT YEARLY TESTS UNDER
SUPERVISION OF AN ARCH./ENGINEER ENGAGED BY THE PRODUCER SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR ACCEPTANCE TO THE DEPT. THE PRODUCER
SHALL CERTIFY CONFORMANCE OF THE QUALITY ANO CONDITION OF THE MATERIALS TO ACI 318-83, AND INGREDIENTS ARE THE SAME OR
EQUAL TO THOSE USED IN PREQUALIFYING MIXES. ATTESTATICN OF QUALITY CONTROL AND INSPECTION AT THE BATCH PLANT SHALL
APPEAR ON THE TICKET ACCOMPANYING EACH LOAD OF CONCRETE.

34, ALLCONCRETE SHALL HAVE A SLUMP NO GREATER THAN 6" TO WITHIN A TOLERANCE OF 1",

35, ALLEXPCSED CONCRETE SHALL BE AR ENTRAINED, 6% (WITHIN 1% TOLERANCE), CONFOAMING TO ASTM C250.

36, REINFORCING STEEL BARS SHALL BE A MINIMUM ASTM A815, GRADE 60 EPOXY COATED. ALL REINFORCEMENT TO BE EPOXY CQATED,

37. SUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED IN 12" LOOSE LIFTS TG 95%CPTIMUM PROCTOR DENSITY.

32.

B

33,

&

MNAILING NOTES

1. NAILING REQUIREMENTS ARE BASED ON WALL SHEATHING NAILED 6" 0.C. AT THE PANEL
EDGE. IF WALL SHEATHING 1S NAILED 3" O.C. AT THE PANEL EOGE TO OBTAIN HIGHER
SHEAR CAPACITIES, NAILING REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE
DOUBLED, OR ALTERNATE CONNECTORS, SUCH AS SHEAR PLATES, SHALL BE USED TO
MAINTAIN THE LOAD PATH.

2. WHEN WALL SHEATHING IS CONTINUOUS OVER CONNECTED MEMBERS, THE TABULATED
NUMBER OF NAILS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED TO 1-160 NAIL PER FOCT.

3. CORROSION RESISTANT 11 GAUGE ROOFING NAILS AND 16 GAGE STAPLES ARE PERMITTED,
CHECHK NYS CODE FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

4. REFE£R TO SECTION 3 EXPCSURE C OF THE WFCM ~OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REGARDING MEMBER ATTACHMENT AND SPACING REQUIREMENTS IF DIFFERENT FROM
ABOVE.

5. *SiMPSON STRONG-TIE* ANCHORS TO BE USED AS PER SECTION 3 EXPOSURE C OF THE
WFCM.

6. CONTHACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL INSPECTIONS WITH THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT TO
INSPECT ALL WORK MEETS THE APPROVED PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND BUILDING CODES
ENFORCED AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO THE OWNER, A WRITTEN STATEMENT GERTIFYING
THAT ALL WORK IS COMPLETE AS PER PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND MANUFACTURERS
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS; AS WELL AS CONFORMING TO THE GOVERNING CODES AND
THE PREVAILING STANDARDS OF PRACTICE IN THE INDUSTRY AT THE TIME OF
CONSTRUCTICN,

8, ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, FLUMBING (MEP] AND SFRINKLER SYSTEMS TO BE
DESIGNED BY OTHERS (NOT INCLUDED IN ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES). THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY AND OR TAKE FULL RESPONSIBILITY
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SIDING DESCRIPTION AT 129 GLENADA CT, FREEPORT, NY 11520

TYPE OF SIDING:

- MATERIAL: VINYL SIDING

- PROFILE:  DOUBLE 5" HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING

- FINISH: LIGHT WOODGRAIN TEXTURE

- INSTALLATION: PANELS ARE HORIZONTALLY INSTALLED
WITH STANDARD OVERLAP SEAMS, CORNER TRIM, AND
J-CHANNELS AT WINDOW OPENINGS

COLOR:

- MAIN COLOR: LIGHT BLUE (COOL-TONED BLUE WITH
SUBTLE GREY UNDERTONES)

- TRIM COLOR: WHITE (USED FOR FASCIA, SOFFITS,
CORNERS, WINDOW SURROUNDS, AND DOOR CASINGS)

DESIGN AND FUNCTIONAL NOTES:

VISUAL APPEAL:

THE LIGHT BLUE SIDING PROVIDES A CLEAN, TRADITIONAL
LOOK, ENHANCING CURB APPEAL WHILE BLENDING WELL WITH
THE WHITE ARCHITECTURAL TRIM,

THIS COLOR COMBINATION IS COMMONLY USED IN VICTORIAN
OR COLONIAL REVIVAL HOMES AND FITS WELL IN SUBURBAN
SETTINGS.

PROPOSED EXTENSION NOTE:

THE PROPQSED EXTENSION WILL UTILIZE EXTERIOR VINYL
SIDING MATCHING THE EXISTING RESIDENCE IN BOTH
APPEARANCE AND MATERIAL. SIDING WILL BE INSTALLED IN
THE SAME HORIZONTAL PROFILE, TEXTURE, AND COLOR TO
MAINTAIN A SEAMLESS AND COHESIVE ARCHITECTURAL LOOK,
PRESERVING THE VISUAL CONTINUITY OF THE BUILDING
FACADE.

WINDOW DESCRIPTION AT 129 GLENADA CT, FREEPORT, NY 11520

TYPE OF WINDOWS:

- WINDOW STYLE: DOUBLE-HUNG SASH WINDOWS

- OPERATION: VERTICALLY OPERABLE WITH UPPER AND LOWER SASH
PANELS.

- CONFIGURATION: SINGLE-LITE (CLEAR PANE), WITHOUT VISIBLE
MUNTINS OR GRIDS.

MATERIAL AND FINISH:

- FRAME MATERIAL: VINYL OR VINYL-CLAD (CONSISTENT WITH
COMMON RESIDENTIAL RETROFIT OR REPLACEMENT WINDOWS).

- FRAME COLOR: WHITE (CONTRASTS CLEANLY AGAINST THE LIGHT
BLUE SIDING AND COORDINATES WITH TRIM)

SIZE AND PROPORTION:

- VARYING IN HEIGHT, WITH PROPORTIONS ALIGNED VERTICALLY FOR
TRADITIONAL RHYTHM.

- UPPER FLOOR WINDOWS APPEAR SLIGHTLY SMALLER IN HEIGHT
THAN GROUND FLOOR WINDOWS, MAINTAINING ARCHITECTURAL
BALANCE.

TRIM AND DETAILING:

- TRIM TYPE: FLAT WHITE WINDOW CASING, INTEGRATED OR APPLIED
VINYL TRIM.

- SILL: SLIGHTLY PROJECTING SILL, CONSISTENT WITH VINYL WINDOW
DETAILING.

- SURROUNDS: CLEAN, MINIMALISTIC CASING—NO ELABORATE
MOLDING OR SHUTTERS, CONTRIBUTING TO A SIMPLE, MODERNIZED
TRADITIONAL AESTHETIC,

ANDERSEN 100 SERIES (FIBREX COMPOSI]

U-FACTOR: ~0.27-0.30
SHGC: ~0.27-0.33 (WITH LOW-E GLASS OPTIONS)
VT: ~0.49-0.56 (VARIES BY GLAZING)

AIR LEAKAGE: < 0.3 CFM/FT? (FACTORY TESTED)

ENERGY EFFICIENCY:

- AVAILABLE WITH LOW-E GLASS, DUAL-PANE, AND ARGON GAS-FILLED
OPTIONS TO MEET OR EXCEED ENERGY STAR® STANDARDS IN ALL
CLIMATE ZONES. P

=3
Fred

- EXCELLENT THERMAL INSULATION PROPERTIES HELP REDUCE HEATI;{;:‘L_G
AND COOLING LOADS. Liss L(p

AESTHETIC FLEXIBILITY:

- INTERIOR FINISHES: WHITE 2
- EXTERIOR FINISH: WHITE. : —

- STYLE: DOUBLE-HUNG.

PROPOSED ROOF NOTE:

THE PERMANENT INSULATED ROOFING SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF THE
FOLLOWING COMPONENT NECESSARY TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS
FOR THE GUARANTEE STATED HERE IN: PROVIDE 8" MINIMUM TAPERED
INSULATION. INSULATION OR ANY OTHER THICKNESS REQUIRED TO
ACHIEVE R-33 MINIMUM. THE FINISH LAYER SHALL BE EPDM ROOF
MEMBRANE FOR 30 YEAR WARRANTY. PROVIDE ALL OTHER
COMPONENTS. PRECOAT SPRAY PAINT EPDM FOR MINIMUM OF 78 SR1
ROOF TO BE PITCHED TO ROOF DRAINS.

129 GLENADA CT, Bt 5.30-2025
FREEPORT, NY 11520 Scale TS
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) INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE V[LLAG:E CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

Restgen e,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: LIS Az B €rien Pl ZONING DISTRICT
secTion §5 slock 269 Lot 37¥  LoTsize

O TeNanT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: cadss Qadill4 /Qﬁ‘ﬁj&qy""OE‘ Name: Evic LamoS
Address: 312 3" S* ,ndehatr Address: 118 wReden (4t

WSl s N B2 Toloin Plaw Futepatt VT 154 ettt AT WS T0

Telephone #: Sl{, GSS —2TL [ Y- usp Telephone #: . Qb - T3A — (1%

Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: | S\BQK"(I(L\ Proposed Land Use: {\)\Q QLJ Lr\l‘:ogl

Description of Proposed Work: MaAntin 2720 sf 1Lron)f Enclosed {orth
Ard Alerio-  allershoA

fa

| request a preliminary meeting: @ YES \/ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: ES ~
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. A
@ The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the }ﬂcorporated Vlllage of
Freeport are satisfied. .
YES . N =
6l [abio 2
éc\kvﬂc' e tf ﬁi oy S] Q'GNATURE | JENNIFER VIDES NAVARRO e
2w Yo otary Public - State of New York =
N day of _JuNL 200 No. 01VI0015369
o , Qualified in Suffolk County

el e e e o e e e T i e R R e e T R R e R R R R AR AR R R R X R R R AR AR A A AR A R R R A AR AR R R S AR e e Y i i il e e ke ok e okt e ol ok ok e

@\L ?ﬂ Public My Commission Expires Nov. 01, 2027

perfy Owner's Consent /)\ >
L__fFr L £ ﬂu\"\@) am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
flllng%appw 3 -

KUL
PROPERTY DWNER'S SIGNATORE  motary i it iow-vorn DATE
Sworn to before me this X No. 01KAO022806
day of __ JUWC. L2025, Quaiified In Nessau County
Certifisd in Gueens County
Comission Expires March 28, 20_J 5

Nota ublic

B e L T s T r e e s p e e e s st e a e e s e R e e R e e R e R

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: - Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT{@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
May 7, 2025
Eric Ramos
115 N Bergen PI

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 115 N Bergen Pl, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 269, Lot 328
Building Permit Application #20254200
Description: Maintain 220sf front enclosed porch and interior alterations.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632. ] =

-

LU

T

« A

Very truly yours,

—1

T>
Sergio A. Mauras .
Superintendent of Buildings . C:;
Daniela Hernandez/ Plans examiner i
cc: Village Clerk

7ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254200

Location: 115 N Bergen Pl, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Eric Ramos
Description: Maintain 220sf front enclosed porch and interior alterations.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental (,onsqrv‘ltmn
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as

follows: _
A) NS

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

hE &

Dated: May 7, 2025 Sergéo 4. Mawras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Port 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor ls responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the spplication for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Past | based on information currently availsble. 1fadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond ta any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1, You may also provide any additionsl information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Leselize  Eaclosed Qordh
Praject Location (describe, and attach a location map):

WS Morth Dersen Pl Treefort A1 (IS70

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
Leslize  BXisdtes Encloyel @oml«

a1
N
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: gl bLgs-224 L
Coarlos  Padillg E-Mall: 94 )16 Jebctotmo® 8 5mf oo
Address: "
3z 33 <t
City/PO; State: Zip Code:
Linden hersd VY 11757
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, locai law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narmative description of the intent of the proposed sction and the environmental resources that -
may be affected in the municlpality and proceed to Part 2. 1f no, continue to question 2. ]

2, Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? r_
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

3.u. Total acreage of the slte of the proposed action? acres

b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres & >
c. Total acreage (project site and any cantiguous properties) owned T g
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres e Ly =
= =g
4, Checml land uses that occur on, adjoining an the proposed action.
Urban  [JRusl (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial E] Residential {suburban)
[JForest [ JAgriculture [JAquatic [ ]Other (specify):
[JParkiend

Page 1 0f 4




T

§. Is the proposed action, NO
.. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? P[

b, Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

6. s the proposed action consistent with the predominant characler of the existing built or natural
landscape?

7. s the silo of the proposed sction located in, or docs it sdjoln, 8 state listed Critical Environmental Area?

If Yes, identify:

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

8. & Wll the proposed action result in 8 substantia) increase in traffic above present levels? YES |
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes avallable on or near site of the proposed action? I.
YES

10, Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[IF Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNODYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

Kl Bl Cexiz=Bl= 5

808 O X

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to esiablished conveyance systems (ﬁnﬂ' E;_I siorm dralns)?
If Yes, briefly deseribe: N

1 1. Will the propesed action cannect to existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing sysiem have capacity to provide service? DODES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: m
12. & Does the site contain a structure that is listed on elther the State or National Register of Historic NO
Places? . . "
b, Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? v
13, a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contzin NO | YES |
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, siate or local agency?
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? X
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or scres: S
14, fy the typical habitat types that occuz.qn, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that epply: =
oreline orest icultural/grasslands ly mid-successional -
Wetland ~ [Urban uburban AR~
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | ¥ES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? _m i
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? | NO
17. Will the proposed action create slorm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? “|LNO ¢ A'ES )
If Yes, =
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? I:INd__—[YES E D

Page 2 of 4
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18. Does the propased action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

-water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
4 If Yes; explain purpose and size: m l:l

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: m l:l

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: IZI I:l

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name; (arto§ (p‘d"”‘ Date:j[ 2h (ZOZf
Signature:

Part 2 - Impnct Assessment, The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materinls submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonsble considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate

small tolarge
impnet impact
may

1. Will the proposed action create a matcrial confiict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2, Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the exIsting community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adversa change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transil, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increass in the use of energy and It falls to incorporate
reasonably availsble energy conszrvation or renewable energy opportunities?

7.  Will the proposed sction impact existing:
8. public / private water supplies?

b, public / private wastewater treatiment utilities?

8. Wil the proposed action impalr the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or sesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed sction result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)?

B |1 | B | R R
m| ] )
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No,or | Modernte
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur peeur
10. Will the proposed action vesult in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? I:I
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human heaith? £ [ |

Part 3 - Determiuation of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderale to large impact may occur”, or if there is & need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficlent detail, identify the impact, Including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setfing, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts,

= M~
- =2
=
3 <
> it
- C- .
' & il
= =22 €
T e
™ (/70 3 ' i ~
|
T ]> e
{ 11
== -4 Y
S
l:— WJ
= I~

] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant sdverse impacts and an

environmental impset statement Is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and snalysis abave, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant sdverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Oﬂ-i:-w)
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS )
APPLICATION N0, 20 L5 1700

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.

Filing Date q

U\ S

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete all items in sections: |, 10, 110, IV, V

: a7 iLocation 112 Nockh _Herden zovmar S\ AUNCO.
I:DCAT")N No.) (Biroat)
of BETWEEN AND ; P
| (Crous Street) Cross Street
P | secrion 85 socx 264 __cor_32E_ VRS U, 0 Si

1. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All applicants complete Parts A - D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT 8. PROPOSED OR EXIETING USE
1 | | New hwilding
RESIDENTIAL ?,“?\\CBN RESIDENTIAL - Compilate Part “E”
? '70 :v:::“”..“":lﬂ:c':::-"n'h"::o.;:; " ")\l One Family b\PR 24 171 1  indusirial
adued. If none-stete nen.__:_m _ 121 1 Two families 18 | | Offics, bank, professions!
3 | | Swimining Pool 13 {1 Aperument - Enter No.of Units ____ 19 [ 1 Swores, mercantita
4 | | Repair (replacement) 14 | 1 Transient hotel, motel; or 20 | | Chureh, other religious
5 | | Bulkhead {New, Repair] dormitory - Enter No. at Unlts ___ 21 [ 1 Mopitsl, Institutional
6 | | Fence 18 { 1 Gorage or Accemory Siructure 22 { | Othar - Specify
7 [ 1 Moving (retocstion) 18 UL “onher 8esity
el D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY
0.000 Lcselize  Bnclose) Qorch
10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT S 19,0 -
'L\\rf) p E.‘
1. mzurmcawﬂ'kmmmu by sl applicants =
NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Number, sirest, sity and siete, !Il_p L. 1 TEL, NO.
N - b1
. TriC Qamos WS A Bergen Dl Greeferr  py, NSZ (S -
= CCH
2 W 317§, Ladeheet M b, (1257 0 [Sed
Contractor cafl 0S Q‘L\l\l‘ -4 o
. _ 2t o Hort 4y . (o SIRTYA
E’:‘""'°’ Teses L eSkltes Lo Delpoat Ave, We¥ A s

1V. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT

V. FLOOD 2ONE

Bulising permlt Is lssued subject to the provislons of Section 87 of the Workmen's Compamistion Lew,

Warkmen‘s Compensstion Cortificate No, L‘]O%G" Compeny g~|Su‘F Exp. Oste 6’3/262

o ) St DadMe  Dete o fmendS
- -1EOI’ . ] (Mnﬂ
HOTALY PUE! <& YORK Asien SIL 3N <~ L5 Lk ‘,7“7:’3
N«
Qualifir ity ag’ phore__ SIk ~ 6SS ~ 2T
P eath ST York + 28202
" Counfyp!
'&M QQ_A'{ éh— being duly ewern, ssys that W Ju the esntracter er
{Print) (Hu or She)

hems of the shove application also the estimated cest of said building or ol

owner of the sbove mentloned buleya

tarstion, is correct to thebestof _ ¥ 4 — _ knowledge and bellef and sgrees ta conform 1o all appliceble lows of this
{Hiz or Her)

L=

IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
A DESIGNATED FLOOD

HAZARD ZONE?
NO. v

YES,

IF YES, WHICH ZONE? ______

I8 PROJECT TO REPAIR
FLOOD DAMAGE?
NO

YES,

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Total/First Fir
Square Feet

Upper Firs
Sauare Feat
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W. LENA AVENUE

i S/
N/F CASTRO N/F 125 N BERGEN PL LLC ‘/
LOT 2 | LOT 326 =
' S
150.00 3
3
FENCE | g FENCE FENCE ASPH. DRIVE e \ .
NON—y o N LT e - 1
E2.1'_\ E 22 1 ! S, /, \
(PR L, | P —
T
PAVEMENT &
**\ FENCE S 0B )
N LY
o
l'ua-
FENCE BARBECUE
€09 Df LOT 328 T o~
S—— — 0| 88 STEPS W
& it 2lgs I =i o u
rence / |! CONC 2 . ZE
- £ 99 WooD STEP 33.3' —=| - 0
o l DECK i 2085 .3 T
= . T = A U é
o JI B ] ‘ s g Yo <
® we | . ) v our
BT\ - | 7 (10
\ \ 33.3' —= . ¥
N/F MCCREARY I 2l TN Z <
LOT 3 2 ) N
T e < L e
| L oMRaGE I ’ ‘—-——-BL-__-._____,,_____.__IJ |
§ ARAGE
S NOg CONC. DRVE
) |o. 27 .. .
g P e P mm— | m— m——— - \
o & WooD
ﬁ | gy FENCE FENCE
- N 09 S 19 $ 12"
t:'|| v EV9 ‘al
T 150.00°
N/F STEWART ‘ N/F MURPHY
LOT 23 LOT 17
NOTES:
;%%YSU%%SMA;?(%% VII?E OARNK;'S#GIN&: 1 PROPERTY INFORMATION SHOWN IS OF EXISTING
OF THE LAND SURVEYOR'S INKED OR CONDITIONS AS OF 2/29/24.
o SH‘ALL oo THIS 1S TO CERTFY THAT THERE ARE NO
T0 BE A TRUE VALID coPy” CERTIFIED TO: 2.

ANDRE K. MILLER
NEW YORK LIC NO. 5092!

“UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS
TO A LAND SURVEYING DRAWING
BEARING A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND
SURVEYOR'S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF
ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209, PARAGRAPH
2 OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION
LAW®

STREAMS OR MATURAL WATERCOURSES IN THE
PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY,

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
CONTOUR MORTGAGE CORPORATION

ERIC RAMOS

3. THERE ARE NO UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD
UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS MAP.

4. THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE FOR A
SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND MAY NOT BE USED TO
GUIDE N THE ERECTION OF STRUCTURES OR
FENCES

b saso

SECT 55 BLOCK 269 LOT 328

TITLE SURVEY

- N :
ANDRE K 115 NORTH BERGEN PLACE
MILLER, PLS [ORATED A

INCORPORATED VILLAGE
26 VILLAGE !!'I'..AZA‘% OF FREEPORT
RONKENK DM ST TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD
Fx: 631.716.778 COUNTY OF NASSAU
INFOETALLAOINTEURVEYING COM

STATE OF NEW YORK 11530

TITLE #; MKM—N—-36053 DATE: 3-1-2024 SCALE: 1"=20"




FUILDING ZONE MAP
VILLAGE < FREEPCORT
TomN  HEUPSIEAD WAL UMY, H Y

P [ o omcn. Prema o

NIF CASTRD
Lot 2

W. LENA AVENUE

(I

(T

80.00

NIF MCCREARY
LoT 4

Lot 2y

&
NIF 125 N BEROEN FL LLC /
Lo g
2
\ =
11
\
-
LCT 328
%,
| I‘ ’

A S S
ConToNs AS OF 2/78/24

DS 0 Saey D how A v

1 DL AL Ko NLRGROMD DR BTN
Rt

ocis

N. BERGEN PL.
(A/K/A PARK STREET)

SECT 5% BLOCK 263 10T 323

ﬁ TIT-\ F SURVEY
AN E K 15 NL)R] A
RT

MILLER, PLS
x V.La,.n: Hautsem

ENGINEER:

FRANCISCO D. PEREZ, P.ELLC

Structural and MEP Design
1503 91st Street, North Bergen, NJ 07047
TEL (201) 978-9009
emall fperoz.eng@gmeil.com

DRAWING LIST
T-001.00 COVER SHEET
G-100.00 GENERAL NOTES & LEGENDS
_| A-100,00 SITE PLAN
@ A-101.00 EXISTING / DEMOLITION PLANS
a A-102,00 EXISTING / DEMOLITION PLANS
= A-103.00 CONSTRUCTION PLANS
A-104.00 CONSTRUCTION PLANS + DETAILS
A-105.00 LIGHTING + POWER PLANS
A-106.00 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-107,00 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-108.00 TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS

IM,ORF’

\OW“J CF HE‘/P>TEAD
| COUNTY OF NASSAU
L SIAlZ OF NEW YORK 11530
DAE 1-1-7024  SOAE 4=

GENERAL NOTES

THIS DOCUMENT IS A BASIC DESIGN GUIDE
INTENDED SOLELY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
THE PROJECT NAMED HEREIN AND SHALL NOT
BE USED FOR ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION
PERMIT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION
OF FRANCISCO PEREZPELLC

THE OWNER AND ITS CONTRACTORS ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS
PROJECT, ITS DETAIL/SHOP DRAWINGS AND ITS
SPECIAL AND PROGRESS INSPECTIONS,

NO DATE  ISSUE/REV.
01  10/04/2024 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

1 | EXISTING SURVEY

SCALE: N.T.S.

SCOPE OF WORK

INTERIOR RENOVATION.
ARCHITECTURAL UPDATE TO
EXISTING KITCHEN, ADDITION OF
RESTROOM. INTERIOR LAYOUT
UPDATES

PROJECT ADDRESS

115 NORTH BERGEN PLACE
FREEPORT, NY, 11530

OWNER INFORMATION

APPLICABLE CODES
cane
Phroay YEAR e
BUILDING 2020 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE 3 3
% -
STRUCTIRAL 2020 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE roor s DRAWINGS.THTLE
o =— =
FIRE PROTECTION | gt INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE W T R )
=iy | mwr\“ — 3
ELECTRICAL 2020 NATIONAL RESIDENTIAL QODE Ir‘“"’ | : "““"'-1 COVER SHEET
| ! | - e
sy (RESICERTIAL)| 2020 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE e i _)I | j Vi
i | ! wewwn B
NOTES: 1 .m PRINGIPLE DWELUING ey
WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE "NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE" AND OTHER CODES, REGULATIONS, ] | sy 1 neee 5 :
ORDINANCES, UTILITY COMPANIES AND GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. SLaorieon ! (1 DOS APPROVAL STAVP
t Ll =TT
- ] [
—_ it — )
ZONING REQUIREMENTS FOR PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES IN ZONE "RESIDENCE A" “i_ : —& e e J.] 5
BT b
“l ———— -
REQUIRED BASTING/ PROPOSED H AT H P \sd
i ! o~
LOT AREA 12,000 SF MIN, 3,600 SF MIN, m i | i : I
"d.‘“ : . P | FDUMEED i LO0H
LOT WIDTH 500" MIN, EXISTING 800" —I H “—"»‘%
i e
LOT COVERAGE 30% MAX COV. (3,600 5F) EXISTING 9% (1,364) s = 1 nr \ \_1 Aty
o asTRA
H
FRONT SETBACK 20%0" MIN EXISTING 33-3" """’l I . i FErEs r %ﬂ'
| N N
SI0E BETRACK 5-0" MIN, OR 25% OF WIDTH EXISTING 429" AGGREGATE oy — ‘ s ‘( i e
— | AR LN
REAR SETBACK 200" MIN. EXISTING 649" y : | E—
L o0
STORIES 3 STORIES MAX 2 STORIES PROPOSED At aRADE i oy I | e
[ ik | l - x R i D OB JOB NUMBER
oy 260" MAX HEIGHT TO RIDGE Wit T
HEIGHT X
400" MAX HETGHT i pECHT IO | L e X00720138-53
o ] =
GROSS ALOOR AREA 800 SF MINIMUM 9% (1,364 SF) PROPOSED : : | I L3 ﬁ: e
. wiraT
SKY EXPOSURE LVTO IH FRONT . i i | bty i ke | LiLl s T . S —
PLANES 2VTO 1H SIDE ICOMBLIESHISEEIEEVATIONS T ; t — - - — = T T
| i SEAL & SIGNATURE
[ |
s
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- DRAWING BY: JC.
CHECKED BY: FP
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GENERAL NOTES.

1. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS, NOTES AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE BEFORE WORK IS STARTED.
ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES,
WHEN EXCAVATIONS ARE MADE IN ORDER TO PLACE FOOTINGS FOR FOUNDATION
PIERS AND ADJOINING STRUCTURES, THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING NOTE WILL BE
PLACED ON THE 10F AMENDMENT FOR CONTROLLED INSPECTION,

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE FIGURE DIMENSIONS AT ALL TIMES;

DO NOT SCALE PLANS,

3. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL
REQUIRED PERMITS.

. CONTRACTOR IS TO CARRY WORKMEN'S COMP, AND DISABILITY INSURANCE AS
REQUIRED BY N.Y.C. DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS.

. AT AHEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 12 FT, ABOVE GROUND AND ON EACH PERIMETER
OF A CONSTRUCTION SITE FRONTING A THOROUGHFARE, A SIGN SHALL BE
ERECTED, NO MORE THAN 25 SQ. FT. IN SIZE, WHICH SHALL BEAR, IN LETTERS NO
LESS THAN 6" HIGH, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND PHONE NUMBER OF THE OWNER
AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS, IN
WRITING, 5 DAYS BEFORE ANY COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, THE NOTICES SHALL BE
FILED WITH THE DEPT. OF BUILDINGS BEFORE ANY PERMITS CAN BE ISSUED.

. THE ARCHITECT HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO SUPERVISE CONSTRUCTION,

NO BACK FILLING SHALL BE DONE UNTIL THE FOUNDATION WALL HAS BEEN

BRACED AND WATERPROOFING HAS BEEN APPLIED,

. A FINAL SURVEY MADE BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR, SHOWING BUILDING ON PLOT,
ALL YARD DIMENSIONS, FILLED AND ACTUAL GRADES AND REAR YARD ELEVATIONS,
AND 1 ST. FLOOR ELEVATIONS, SHALL BE FILED WITH THE DEPT, OF BLDGS. AT
‘THE COMPLETION OF THE JOB,

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO INSURE THE
SAFETY OF THE SITE AND ADJOINING PROPERTIES.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN HEREIN ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY VARY DUE TO
UNSEEN EXISTING CONDITIONS.

. ALL CONCRETE AND CINDER BLOCK SHALL BE B,S,A, APPROVED. ALL MASONRY
WALLS SHALL BE LAID IN PORTLAND CEMENT MORTAR AS PER RS 10-1.

. THE MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIER OF ANY MASONRY UNITS SHALL SUBMIT
CERTIFICATIONS ON APPROPRIATE FORMS INDICATING THAT THE MASONRY UNITS
FURNISHED FOR THIS PROJECT COMPLY WITH R.S. 10-3 3.2 (10H & 10] FORMS).

14, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS TO BE 12" THICK.

15. UNDER BEAM BEARING THERE SHALL BE 3 COURSES OF BRICK BEARING AS PER

RS 10-1 SEC, 10.6,
16. ALL GAS AND OIL BURNING EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO SEC. 27-800 & RS 14
17. ALL BOILER AND PURNACE ROOM SHALL BE AS PER SUB-ARTICLE 27-418 ARTICLE 5.
18. ALL ROOFING SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED TYPE AS PER SEC. 27-337,
19. CHIMNEY TO BE SOLID MASONRY OR B.S A, APPROVED METAL
FLUE ENCLOSED IN 3 1/2" METAL STUDS WITH 5/8" SHEETROCK
F.C. 60 ON EACH SIDE AND FIRE STOPPED AT EACH FLOOR,

20. NO CURB CUT TO BE WITHIN 7'-0" OF ANY LIGHT POLE, TREE, OR HYDRANT.

21, STEEL LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY OPENINGS QVER 4 FEET IN WIDTH SHALL
STEEL LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY OPENINGS OVER 4 FEET IN WIDTH SHALL
BE FIRE PROTECTED WITH 2" CONCRETE ON WIRE LATH AND HAVE A MIN. WEB
THICKNESS OF 1/4",

22. ALL LOOSE LINTELS TO BE 1'-4" LONGER THAN MASONRY OPENING.

23. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FABRIC FLASHING AT SPANDREL BEAMS, EXTERIOR
LINTELS, AND UNDER SILLS. ALSO PROVIDE 3/8" DIAM. WEEP HOLES AT LEAST
EVERY 24" O.C,

24. HIGHWAY DEPT. APPROVAL WILL BE OBTAINED FOR SIDEWALK AND OTHER WORK

BEYOND FRONT LOT LINE,
25, DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY APPROVAL SHALL BE OBTAINED BEFORE A CERTIFICATE
OF OCCUPANCY CAN BE ISSUED.

26, APPROVED TYPE MAIL RECEPTACLE TO BE PROVIDED AS PER REGULATIONS OF

THE POST OFFICE,
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28-101.4.3 OPTIONAL USE OF THE 1968 BUILDING CODE FOR ALTERATION OF
EXISTING BUILDINGS. AT THE OPTION OF THE OWNER, AND SUBJECT TO
APPROPRIATE APPROVAL, A PERMIT MAY BE ISSUED AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THIS CODE AUTHORIZING WORK ON EXISTING BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1968 BUILDING CODE OR WITH THE BUILDING LAWS IN
EFFECT PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE 1968 BUILDING CODE, TO BE
PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS SET FORTH
IN THE 1968 BUILDING CODE, SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1. THE INSTALLATION AND ALTERATION OF ALL APPLIANCES, EQUIPMENT AND
SYSTEMS REGULATED BY THE NEW YORK CITY FUEL GAS CODE, THE NEW YORK CITY
PLUMBING CODE AND THE NEW YORK CITY MECHANICAL CODE SHALL BE GOVERNED
BY APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THOSE CODES RELATING TO NEW AND EXISTING
INSTALLATIONS,

2, THE INSTALLATION, ALTERATION AND ADDITIONS TO FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
REGULATED BY CHAPTER 9 OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE, INCLUDING A
CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY GROUP THAT WOULD REQUIRE SUCH SYSTEMS, SHALL BE
GOVERNED BY APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF SUCH CHAPTER AND RELATED
REFERENCED STANDARDS, WITH RESPECT TO EXISTING BUILDINGS, REFERENCES TO
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS IN CHAPTER 9 OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING
CODE SHALL BE DEEMED TO REFER TO THE EQUIVALENT OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
OF THE 1968 BUILDING CODE

3. SAFETY OF PUBLIC AND PROPERTY DURING CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS
INCLUDING DEMOLITION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY CHAPTER 33 OF THE NEW YORK
CITY BUILDING CODE.

4, WHERE THE ESTIMATED COST OF SUCH ALTERATION IN ANY TWELVE- MONTH
EXCEEDS FIFTY PERCENT OF THE COST OF REPLACEMENT OF THE BUILDING OR
WHERE THERE IS A CHANGE IN THE MAIN USE OR DOMINANT OCCUPANCY OF THE
BUILDING, FACILITIES FOR PEOPLE WITH PHYSICAL DISABILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 11 OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE AS IF
THE BUILDING WHERE HEREAFTER ERECTED.

5. ENCROACHMENTS ONTO THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY
CHAPTER 32 OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE.

6. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE LIMITED BY THE COMMISSIONER, ADMINISTRATION AND
ENFORCEMENT OF THE 1968 BUILDING CODE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS
CODE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS,
ISSUANCE OF PERMITS AND CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY, TESTS AND INSPECTIONS,
PENALTIES AND ENFORCEMENT, CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS AND SEMI- CONTROLLED
INSPECTIONS AS REFERENCED IN THE 1968 BUILDING CODE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE
RELATING TO SPECIAL INSPECTIONS. MATERIALS REGULATED IN THEIR USE BY THE
1968 BUILDING CODE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE.

SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES.

1. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY

SUBCHAPTER 17 ARTICLE 6 ENTITLED "SMOKE DETECTING

CARBON MONOXIDE DEVICES" (C26-1705.01) IN DWELLING UNITS.
2. DETECTORS SHALL BE EXTHER JONLZATION CHAMBER OR

PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE AND TO COMPLY WITH RS17-11.
3. UNITS TO BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF STANDARDS AND

APPEALS ACCEPTED PURSUANT TO RULES AND REGULATIONS

PROMULGATED BY THE COMMISSIONER OR LISTED BY AN

ACCEPTABLE TESTING LABORATORY, SUCH AS:

A) UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY, NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS,

MEA LAB

(B) CANADIAN STANDARD ASSOCIATION, ONTARIO CANADA

(C) UNDERWRITER'S LAB. OF CANADA, ONTARIO, CANADA,

MEA LAB
4. UNITS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN AREAS DESIGNATED ON PLANS THEY SHALL LOCATED
ON OR NEAR THE CEILING AND WITHIN 15'-0" OF ANY ROOMS USED FOR SLEEPING
PURPOSES: FOR DWELLING UNITS WITH MULTIPLE LEVELS, WHEN ANY LEVEL HAS
ONLY ONE MEANS OF EGRESS, UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL LEVELS,
5, SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS FOLLOWS:

(A) CEILING MOUNT- CLOSEST EDGE OF UNIT SHALL BE MIN. OF 4" FROM ANY WALL,

(B) WALL MOUNT- CLOSEST EDGE OF UNIT SHALL BE MIN. OF 6' AND A MAX. OF 12"
FROM CEILING.

GYPSUM WALL BOARD NOTES.

1, PROVIDE GYPSUM WALLBOARD MATERIALS IN SIZES AND TYPES AS INDICATED ON
‘THE DRAWINGS.

2, DELIVER TO JOB SITE IN ORIGINAL PACKAGES, BEARING MANUFACTURERS NAME,

3, KEEP MATERIALS FLAT, UNDER COVER AND OUT OF CONTACT WITH DAMP

SURFACES UNTIL READY FOR USE.

4. GOLD BOND (NATIONAL GYPSUM CO.), U.S. GYPSUM CO., DOWN PRODUCTS, PROVED
BY ARCHITECT,

5. FOLLOW MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS FOR FIRST CLASS WORKMANSHIP IN ALL
RESPECTS MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS, INCLUDING PREPARATION, LAYOUT,
ALIGNMENT, USE OF POWER TOOLS, SEQUENCE OF ERECTION, TYPES AND SPACING OF
FASTENERS, APPLICATIONS OF TAPE, JOINT COMPOUND, TAPING COMPOUND, AND
FITTING AROUND MATERIALS AND ELECTRICAL ITEMS. SEAL AND TAPE ALL JOINTS,
SCREW HOLES, NAIL HOLES. SUCCESSIVE APPLICATIONS (3) OF SPACKLING
COMPOUND, WITH SANDING TO ACHIEVE A SMOOTH, LEVEL TRUE SURFACE, WITHOUT
WAVES, DIMPLES OR OTHER DEFECTS, READY FOR PAINTING.

ELECTRICAL NOTES.

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS, APPROVALS, AFFIDAVITS,
CERTIFICATES, ETC. AND PAY ALL FEES AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES
AND FIRE UNDERWRITERS AND/OR THE N.Y.C. BUREAU OF ELECTRICAL CONTROL.
2. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL LAWS AND
REGULATIONS AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE EXISTING SERVICE AND PANEL TO
DETERMINE ITS CAPACITY AND CONDITION AND VERIFY ITS ADEQUACY TO SERVE THE
EXISTING AND NEW EQUIPMENT AS INDICATED ON PLAN. IN THE EVENT THAT THE
CONTRACTOR DETERMINES THAT THE SERVICE IS NOT ADEQUATE HE SHALL
INCLUDE A SEPARATE BID TO INSTALL A NEW SERVICE AND PANEL.
4. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE OWNER AND INSTALLED BY THE
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
5, ALL CEILING FIXTURES SHALL BE SWITCHED WITH DIMMER SWITCHES. WHERE
MULTIPLE SWITCHES MAY BE REQUIRED CONTRACTOR IS TO INSTALL " GANG" TYPE

6. ALL BATH, TOILET AND KITCHEN TYPE OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI APPROVED TYPE.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN FIRE UNDERWRITERS AND/OR N.Y.C. BUREAU OF
ELECTRICAL CONTROL CERTIFICATION UPON COMPLETION OF HIS WORK.

8. ONLY SPECIAL QUTLETS ARE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL OUTLETS SPACED AS PER CODE
REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING ALL GFI OUTLETS. ALL OUTLETS TO BE DECORA COLOR
WHITE.

9. ALL OUTLETS TO BE COORDINATED WITH CLIENT WITH RESPECT TO ORIENTATION,
HEIGHT, PLACEMENT WITHIN MILLWORK, PANELS AND CABINETRY.

10. ALL LIGHT SWITCHING TO BE COORDINATED WITH CLIENT FOR REVIEW.

11, ALL BATH FANS ON SEPARATE CIRCUIT

12, PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY CONTROL AND POWER WIRING FOR ALL HVAC, PLUMBING
EQUIPMENT AND THERMOSTATS.

13, PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY POWER WIRING FOR ALL APPLIANCES. APPLIANCES TO BE
SPECIFIED BY OWNER

14, INSTALL CARBON AND SMOKE DETECTORS INTER CONNECTED PER CODE

PLUMBING NOTES.

1, ALL PLUMBING SYSTEMS(SANITARY, WASTE, VENT, WATER DISTRIBUTION AND
GAS PIPING SYSTEM) AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED
OPERATED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2014
(NYCPC).

2. INSTALLATION OF UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION PC 702.2

3. PROTECTION OF PIPING PASSING UNDER OR THROUGH FOUNDATION WALLS AS
PER SECTION PC 305,

4. TRENCHING, EXCAVATION AND BACK FILL AS PER SECTION PC 306.

5. RAT PROOFING AS PER PC 304,

6. MATERIAL USED IN PLUMBING SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION PC 303, PC 605, PC 902, PC 1102,

7. EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS AND JOINING OF PIPING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 4,5, 6, 7 AND 9.

8. DEEP SEAL TRAPS FOR FLOOR DRAINS SHALL BE PROVIDE AS PER SECTION PC
1002, AND CLEAN-OUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION PC 708,

9, BUILDING HOUSE TRAP SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER SECTION PC 1002,

10, DRAINAGE PIPE CLEAN OUT AS PER SECTION PC 708

11 VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL PIPING SHALL BE SUPPORTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION PC 308,

12. WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 6 SECTION PC 601-603, 604, 606, 607,
608, 610.A

13. ALL PLUMBING WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED BY A NYC CERTIFIED AND APPROVED
NYS LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER AND OR HIS/HER REPRESENTATIVE, ALL WORK
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE NYS 2014 PC,

14. THE PLUMBER SHALL COORDINATE AND PERFORM ALL NECESSARY ROUGHING,
FIXTURE AND FINAL INSPECTION IN THE PRESENCE OF A NYC BUILDING CODE
OFFICIAL/INSPECTOR

15 IF ANY INSPECTOR FAIL TO PERFORM SUCH INSPECTION, THE MASTER PLUMBER
SHALL ETTHER CALL FOR NEW INSPECTION OR SELF-CERTIFY THE WORK IS IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE PC AND SIGN-OFF THE SAME

16. ALL FIXTURES ARE TO NYC APPROVE WATER SAVING DEVICES

BOILER ROOM NOTES.

1. MAINTAIN 18" CLEARANCE AROUND BOILER. NO GAS METER IN BOILER ROOM.

REMOTE CONTROL SHUT-OFF SWITCH LOCATED IN BOILER ROOM.

NO STORAGE IN BOILER ROOM.

BOILER ROOM ENCLOSURE TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 65 MDL.

. WALL ENCLOSING BOILER ROOM TO BE OF FIREPROOF MATERIALS HAVING AT
LEAST1 HOUR FIRE RATING,
CEILING OF ENTIRE BOILER ROOM TO BE PROPERLY FIRE RETARDED,
FLOOR OF BOILER ROOM TO BE OF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
FIXED VENTILATION TO OUTDOOR AIR REQUIRED FOR BOILER ROOM,
DOOR TO BOILER ROOM TO BE 1 HOUR RATED FIREPROOFED SELF CLOSING.
ELECTRIC LIGHT TO BE PROVIDED IN BOILER ROOM.

. BOILER BURNER REMOTE CONTROL SWITCH MUST BE RELOCATED OUTSIDE
BOILER ROOM,
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TENANT SAFETY NOTES:

1. CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS SHALL BE CONFINED TO THE APARTMENT THEREIN
AND WILL NOT CREATE DUST, DIRT, OR OTHER SUCH INCONVENIENCES TO OTHER
APARTMENT UNITS WITHIN THE BUILDING.

2. CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS SHALL NOT BLOCK HALLWAYS OR MEANS OF EGRESS
FOR TENANTS OF BUILDING,

3. CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS WILL NOT INVOLVE INTERRUPTION OF HEATING,
WATER OR ELECTRICAL SERVICES TO OTHER TENANTS OF THE BUILDING.

4. CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS WILL BE CONFINED TO NORMAL WORKING HOURS
8:00AM TO 5:00PM MONDAY THRU FRIDAY EXCEPT HOLIDAYS.

5. ADEQUATE SAFETY MEASURES SHALL BE TAKEN AT ALL TIMES TO ENSURE THE
SAFETY OF OTHER BUILDING RESIDENTS.

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:

ALL MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLIES REQUIRES TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING SHALL

COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

A, IT SHALL CONFORMS WITH N.B.F.U "FIRE RESISTANCE RATING DECEMBER 1964"
OR LATEST

B. IT SHALL HAVE BEEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.S.T.M E-199-1961
"STANDARD METHODS OF FIRE TESTS OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND
MATERIALS" AND ACCEPTED BY THE COMMISSIONER, OR C. IT SHALL HAVE BEEN
ACCEPTED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CODE.

DEMOLITION NOTES.

1. THE WORK TO BE COMPLETE IS A PARTIAL DEMOLITION ASSOCTATED WITH AN
ALTERATION.
2, DEMOLITION WORK WILL INVOLVE THE USE OF HAND-HELD MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT ONLY.
3. ASAFETY ZONE SHALL BE CREATED BY THE INSTALLATION OF A TEMPORARY
FENCE WHERE
INDICATED ON THE PLAN. THE FENCE SHALL BE AT LEAST B FT, HIGH,
CONSTRUCTED OF
WOOD OR OTHER SUITABLE MATERIAL, BUILT SOLID FOR ITS ENTIRE
LENGTH, EXCEPT FOR OPENINGS WITH SOLID SLIDING OR IN SWINGING GATES,
4, DEMOLITION SEQUENCE:
(A)  CONSTRUCT SAFETY ZONE
(B)  INSTALL REQUIRED BRACING AND SHORING
(C) REMOVE BUILDING ELEMENTS TO BE DEMOLISHED
(D) INSTALL NEW CONSTRUCTION AND/OR REPAIR EXISTING BUILDING ELEMENTS
TO REMAIN
{E) REMOVE BRACING AND SHORING
(F)  REPAIR/REPLACE EXISTING BUILDING ELEMENTS THAT WHERE DISTURBED TO
FACILITATE THE
DEMOLITION WORK
(G) REMOVE SAFETY ZONE
5. THE WORK WILL NOT AFFECT ANY ADJOINING WALLS OR BUILDINGS.
6. SEE PLANS FOR REQUIRED BRACING AND SHORING AND THE LOAD THAT THE
SHORING MUST
SUPPORT.
7. PARTIAL DEMOLITION INCLUDES: THE REMOVAL OF EX, ROOF, SUNROOM
EXTENSION, SIDING &
INTERIOR PARTITIONS.
8, AREAS OF THE BUILDING WHERE THE DEMOLITION WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED
ARE
UNOCCUPIED.
WOOD CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. ALLLUMBER TO BE GRADE MARKED PRIOR TO DELIVERY TO SITE.

2. STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH # 2 875 PSI OR BETTER.
LUMBER TO BE CONSTRUCTION GRADE 875 PS| UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
STANDARD GRADE 1100 PSI STUDS MAYBE # 2 COMMON,

3, WOOD FRAMES CONSTRUCTION DETAILS SHALL CONFORM TO THE

REQUIREMENTS OF SEC. 27-617 & 27-622 NYCBC.

ALL STUCTURAL WOOD SHALL BE AT LEAST 12” ABOVE ADIOINING GRADE.

THE MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN BRIDGING SHALL BE B-0” 0.C

HEADERS, TRIMMERS AND JOISTS UNDER PARTITIONS, ALL OPENINGS IN ROOF

AND AROUND STARIS TO BE DOUBLED.

7. THE EDN OF WOOD BEAMS RESTING ON GIRDERS OR WALLS SHALL HAVE
A 6” MIN. LAP AND BE WELL BLOTED OR FASTENED WITH APPROVED METAL
STRAPS; RS10-1 SEC. 0.5

8. STUD BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL RUN DOWN BETWEEN THE FLOOR BEAMS
AND REST UPON THE TOP PLATE OF THE PARTITIONS, GIRDERS OR FOUNDATION
BELOW: 27-622 (a)(5).

9, STUD PARTITIONS, FURRED SPACES AND FLOOR PENETRATIONS SHALL BE
FIRESTOPPED AS PER 27-345 NYCBC.

10, WOOD BEAMS AND RAFTERS SHALL BE FRAMED 4” FROM CHIMENY: 27-867.

STEEL NOTES

1. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL STEEL TO BE A26 22,000 PSI ALLOWABLE
BENDING STRESS OCNFORMING WITH ASTM A36-67

2. STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION SHALL CONFROM TO
RS 10-5.

3. LIGHT GAUGE COLD FROMED STEEL SHALL CONFROM TO RS 10-6 AND TPPN
2/00

4. PROVIDE STANDARD BOLTED CONNECITONS, SEPARATORS, BOLTS FOR
STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMEBERS, STANDARD BEARING PLATES TO BE PROVIDED
UNDER STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS AT SUPPORST,

5. WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A STANDARD
TESTING AGENCY ACCEPTABEL TO THE BOROUGH COMMIS. UPON COMPLETION
OF ALL SRUCTUAL WELDING OPERATIONS, THE P.E. OR R.A RESPONSIBLE TFOR
THE DESIGN SHALL CERTIFY TO THE BLDG. THAT THE REQUIREEMENTS OF B.S.A,
RULES { 465-44 SR) HAS BEEN FULFILLED.

6. ALLSTRUCTURAL STEEL TO BE PROTECTED AS INDICATED BY SEC, 27-324 OF THE
NYC BLDG. CODE.

7. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AL STURCTURAL STELL SHALL RECEIVE 2 COATS OF
RUST-INHIBITIVE PAINT, 1 SHOP & 1 FIELD,

8. ALLWELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY LICENSED WELDERS AND BE ISNPECTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 10-2. ELECTRODES SHALL BE E-70 ELECTRODES,

9. THE STEEL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL AFFIDAVITS, MILL TEST
REPORTS, TESTING LABORATORY REPORTS REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT.

10. ALL LOOSE LINTELS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM OF 6" BEARING EACH END OF
MASONRY OPENING.

11 STEEL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT 2 SETS OF SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW &
APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO ANY
FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION.
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RESIDENTIAL NYC ECC NOTES

1. TOTHE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT,
THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE NEW YORK
CITY ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE {NYCECC).

2, RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS SHALL MEET THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER R4 OF THE
NYCECC (SECT.101.5)

3. COMPLIANCE MAY BE DETERMINED THROUGH THE USE OF COMPUTER
SOFTWARE DEVELOPED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
INCLUDING RESCHECK, COMCHECK OR DOE2 {SECT. 101.5)

4. THE INTERIOR DESIGN TEMPERATURE USED FOR HEATING AND COOLING LOAD
CALCULATIONS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 72'F FOR HEATING AND MINIMUM OF
75'F FOR COOLING (SECT.302.1)

5. MATERIALS, SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED IN A MANNER
THAT WILL ALOW A DETERMINATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE NYCECC ( SECT.303.1).

6. INSULATION MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED S0 THAT THE MANUFACTURER'S
R-VALUE MARK IS READILY OBSERVABLE UPON INSPECTION, EACH ELEMENT OF
THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE INSULATION SHALLBE IDENTIFIED BY ONE OF
THE FOLLOWING (SECT. 303.1.1):

a) AN R-VALUE IDENTIFICATION MARK SHALL BE APPLIED BY THE MANUFACTURER
TO EACH PIECE OF INSULATION 12 INCHES OR GREATER IN WIDTH OR.

b) THE INSULATION INSTALLER SHALL PROVIDE A CERTIFICATION LISTING THE TYPE,
MANUFACTURER AND R-VALUE OF INSULATION INSTALLED.

7. THE THICKNESS OF BLOW OR SPRAYED ROOF/CLG, INSULATION SHALL BE
WRITTEN IN INCHES ON MARKERS THAT ARE INSTALLED AT LEAST ONE FOR
EVERY 300 SQ.FT, THROUGHOUT THE ATTIC SPACE. THE MARKERS SHALL BE
AFFIXED TO THE TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND MARKED WITH THE MINIMUM INITIAL
INSTALLED THICKNESS WITH NUMBERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 1 INCH IN HEIGHT,
EACH MARKER SHALL FACE THE ATTIC ACCESS OPENING. SPRAY POLYURETHANE
FOAM THICKNESS AND INSTALLED R-VALUE SHALL BE LISTED ON CERTIFICATION
PROVIDED BY THE INSULATION INSTALLER (SECT. 303.1.1.1).

8. INSULATION MATERIASL SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT THE
MANUFACTURER'S R-VALUE MARK IS READILY OBSERVABLE UPON INSPECTION
9SECT. 303.1.2)

9. U-FACTORS OF FENESTRATION PRODUCTS (WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS)
SHALL BE LABELED AND CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NFRC 100, FAILURE TO PRODUCE A MANUFACTURER'S LABELED U-FACTOR
SHALL BE ASSIGNED A DEFAULT U-FACTOR FROM TABLE 303.1.3(1) OR
303,1.3.(2).

10. THE SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICEINT (SHGC) OF GLAZED FENESTRATION
PRODUCTS (WINDOWS, DOORS, AND SKYLIGHTS) SHALL BE LABELED AND
CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFRC 200,
PRODUCTS. LACKING SUCH A LABELD SHGC SHALL BE ASSIGNED A DEFAULT
SHGC FROM TABLE 203.1.3 {3).

11. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: ALL NEW WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND EXTEIOR
DOOS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

a) WINDOWS AND EXTERIOS DOORS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM U-FACTOR OF 0.35.

b) SKYLIGHT SHALL BE HAVE A MAXIUM U-FACTOR OF 0.60

) WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND GLAZED DOORS SHALL BE DOUBLE-GLAZED WITH
LOW-E

d) WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND GLAZED DOORS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM SHGC
RATING OF 0.40

12. ALL MATERIALS, SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND
THE NEW YORK CITY CONSTRUCTION CODES, AS PER SECTION 303.2,

13, MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE FURNISHED FOR EQUIPMENT AND
SYSTEMS THAT REQUIRE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE. REQUIRED REGUALR
MAINTENANCE ACTIONS SHALL BE CLEARLY STATED AND INCORPORATEDON A
READILY ACCESSIBLE LABEL. THE LABEL SHALL INCLUDE THE TITLE OR
PUBLICATION NUMBER FOR THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL FOR
THAT PARTICAULAR MODEL AND TYPE OF PRODUCT, AS PER SECTION 303.0

14. AT LEST ONE THERMOSTAT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH SEPARATED HEATING
AND . COOLING SYSTEM {SECT. 403.1).

15. EACH DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT CAPABLE OF
AUTOMATICALLY ADJUSTING THE SPACE TEMPERATURE SET POINT OF THE
LARGEST COOLING OR HEATING ZONE AND CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING THE
HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE TO MAINTAIN
DIFFERENT TEMPERATURES SET POINTS AT DIFFERENT TIMES OF THE DAY, THE
THERMOSTAT SHALL INITALLY BE PROGARMMED WITH A HEATING
TEMPERATURE NO HIGHER THAN 70°F AND A COOLING TEMPERATURE NO
HIGHER THAN 78'F (SECT, 403,1.1).

16, SUPPLY DUCTS IN ATTICS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MIN, OFR-8,

ALL OTHER DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MIN, OF R-6, EXPECT FOR DUCTS
LOCATED INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE (SECT. 403.2.1)

17. ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILER BOXES AND BUILDING CAVITIES USED AS
DUCTS SHALL BE SEALED (SECT. 403.2.2).

18, BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS SUPPLY DUCTS (SECT.
403.2.3).

19, MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING CAPABLE OF CARRYING FLUIDS ABOVE 105'F OR
BELOW 55'F SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-3 (SECT. 403.3)

20. ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO A
MINIMUM OF R-2 (SECT, 403.4),

21. OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE AND EXHAUSTS SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY

DAMPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE VENTILATION SYSTEM IS NOT OPERATING
(SECT. 403.5)

22, HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCA
MANUAL J OR SIMILAR SECTION OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE (SECT, 403.6)

23, HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS SERVING BUILDINGS WITH THREE OF MORE
DWELLING UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 503 AND 504 IN LIE OF
SECTION 403, (SECT. 403.7).

24. POOLS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FOLLOWING ENERGY-CONSERVING MEASURES
(SECT, 403,9):
a) POOL HEATERS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A READILY ACCESSIBLE ON-OFF
SWITCH.

b} NATURAL GAS OR LPG FIRED HEATERS SHALL NOT HAVE CONTINUOUSLY
BURNING PILOT LIGHTS.

) TIME SWITCHES THAN CAN AUTOMATICALLY TURN OFF AND ON HEATERS AND
PUMPS,

d)HEATED POOLS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A VAPOR-RETARDANT POOL COVER,

25, A MIN. OF 50% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES
SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS ( SECT. 404.1).

26, IN ALL BUILDINGS HAVING INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS, PROVISIONS SHALL BE
MADE TO THE ELECTRICAL ENERGY CONSUMED BY EACH DWELLING UNIT NY
SEPARATELY METERING OR MONITORING INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS (SECT,
404.2.)

501.4.3.1

PROVISION OF SPRINKLER PROTECTION IN ALTERED BUILDINGS ON
SUBSTANDARD WIDTH PUBLIC STREETS AND FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS
ROADS.

AN EXISTING BUILDING OR STRUCTURE THAT UNDERGOES ALTERATION OR A CHANGE
IN  USE OR OCCUPANCY AND WHICH IS LOCATED ON A PUBLIC STREET OR FIRE
APPARATUS ACCESS ROAD THAT HAS A SUBSTANDARD ROAD WIDTH AS SET FORTH IN
FC 503.2,10 OR 503,3.2 SHALL INSTALL A SPRINKLER SYSTEM THROUGHOUT SUCH
BUILDING, WHEN:

3 THERE IS AN INCREASE OF MORE THAN 125 PERCENT IN THE SQUARE FOOTAGE
OF THE FLOOR AREA OF A BUILDING (EXCLUDING ATTIC, BASEMENT AND CELLAR
SPACE, AS THOSE TERMS ARE DEFINED IN SECTION 202 OF THE BUILDING CODE);

EXISTING FLOOR AREA = 1,320.02 SF,
NEW FLOOR AREA = 2,724.56 SF,
PERCENTAGE OF AREA INCREASED =
(2,724.56-1,320.02)= 1,404.54

(1,404.54 /1,320.02)(100)=
(1.064)(100)=106.4

106.4% < 125% THEREFOR:

A SPRINKLER SYSTEM 15 NOT REQUIRED

CONCRETE NOTES.

1. ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST
EDITIONS OF THE WITH THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE, "BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE", ACT 318, "SPECIFICATIONS FOR
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS", ACT 301, AND THE SPECIFICATIONS.

2, ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE CONTROLLED CONCRETE HAVING A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS AS LISTED BELOW. 4,000 PSI N.WT STONE: ALL
FOUNDATIONS 3,500 PSI N.WT STONE: ALL OTHER CONCRETE.

3, NO CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED UNTIL THE TRIAL MIXES HAVE BEEN APPROVED

4. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DEFORMED BARS OF NEW BILLET STEEL
CONFORMING TO CURRENT REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM SPECIFICATION A615, GRADE 60,
WITH A MINIMUM YIELD STRESS OF 60,000 PSI. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL
CONFORM TO ASTM SPECIFICATION A18S5, LATEST EDITION, REBAR AND WELDED
WIRE FABRIC SPLICES SHALL BE AS PER ACT 318, LATEST EDITION, AND ACT SP-66,
LATEST EDITION

5. MINIMUM STEEL PROTECTION, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, SHALL BE: 3"
FOOTINGS AND OTHER PRINCIPAL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PLACED AGAINST AND
PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH OR ROCK 2" EXTERIOR SLABS AND EXTERIOR FACE
OF WALLS, BEAMS, PIERS, BUTTRESSES, COLUMNS AND OTHER SURFACES EXPOSED TO
EARTH OR WEATHER, WITH #6 OR LARGER BARS. 1-1/2" EXTERIOR SLABS AND
EXTERIOR FACE OF WALLS, BEAMS, PIERS, BUTTRESSES, COLUMNS AND OTHER
SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER, WITH #5 OR SMALLER BARS AND
INTERIOR FACE OF BEAMS, COLUMNS AND WEATHER, WITH #5 OR SMALLER BARS AND
INTERIOR FACE OF BEAMS, COLUMNS AND COLUMNS AND BUTTRESSES. 3/4" INTERIOR
SLABS, JOISTS AND INTERIOR FACE OF WALLS,

6. ALL OPENINGS IN SLABS AND WALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM OF 2 - #5 BARS, TOP AND BOTTOM OR EACH FACE, ON ALL SIDES,
EXTENDING 2'-6" BEYOND EDGES OF OPENINGS,

7. ALL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL HAVE AN ULTIMATE STRENGTH OF 90,000 PSL
ALL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL HAVE AN ULTIMATE STRENGTH OF 90,000 PSI AS
PER A.S.T.M A615-83, GRADE 60, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL
NECESSARY CHAIRS, REBAR, TIES, SPACERS ETC TO SECURE AND SUPPORT THE
REINFORCEMENT WHILE PLACING THE CONCRETE.

8. ALL BARS MARKED CONTINUOQUS SHALL BE LAPPED 36 DIAMETERS AT SPLICES AND
CORNERS, EXCEPT ALL BARS MARKED CONTINUOUS SHALL BE LAPPED 36 DIAMETERS
AT SPLICES AND CORNERS, EXCEPT CORNERS, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS. LAP CONTINUOUS TOP BARS AT CENTER BETWEEN SUPPORTS AND BOTTOM

BARS AT SUPPORTS, HOOK TOP BARS AT DISCONTINUOUS ENDS,
9. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL ALL PIPE SLEEVES, BOXED OPENINGS, ANCHOR BOLTS
ETC AS REQUIRED FOR CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL ALL PIPE SLEEVES, BOXED
OPENINGS, ANCHOR BOLTS ETC AS REQUIRED FOR THE VARIOUS TRADES.

10. SLABS ON GROUND SHALL BE 6" THICK REINFORCED WITH WWM 6x6-W2.0xW2.0
MIN. YIELD STRENGTH SLABS ON GROUND SHALL BE 6" THICK REINFORCED WITH
WWM 6x6-W2,0xW2.0 MIN. YIELD STRENGTH 70,000 PSI, PLACED 1" BELOW TOP OF

SLAB, U.ON.

CONSTRUCTION SIGN NOTES:
1. SIGN NOT TO EXCEED 12'-0" A.F.G.
2, SIGN TO BE WHITE WITH BLACK LETTERING.
3. LETTERS SIZE SHALL BE MIN, 3" HIGH,
F)

SIGN TO INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

a, NAME, ADDRESS & TELEPHONE # OF THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY.
b, NAME, ADDRESS & TELEPHONE # OF THE CONTRACTOR,

c. STATEMENT IN ENGLISH & SPANISH "TO ANONYMOUOSLY REPORT UNSAFE
CONDITIONS AT WORK SITE THAT ENDANGER WORKERS, CALL 311",

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE NOTES:

1. FENCE TO BE INSTALLED ALONG THE EDGE OF PROPERTY LINE UNLESS A PERMIT
iS OBTAINED FROM THE D.O0.T. TO INSTALL THE FENCE BEYOND THE PROPERTY

LINE.

ol

EFFECTIVELY CLOSE OFF THE SITE.

FENCE TO BE SECURELY ANCHORED.
PUBLIC SIDE OF FENCE TO BE PAINTED GREEN.

onsw

@ 25'-0" ALONG STREET FRONTS

ATTIC LIGHTING NOTE:

FENCE TO BE RETURNED AT ITS ENDS TO THE EXTEND NECESSARY TO

PROVIDE A 4'-0" AND 8'-0" WIDE OPENING FOR ACCESS TO THE SITE.

PROVIDE VIEW PORTS @ 12"x12" COVERED WITH CLEAR PLEXIGLAS , 6'-0" A.F.G,

1. PROVIDE PORCELAIN FIXTURES ON SWITCHED CIRCUIT @ ALL ATTIC SPACES

HEATING NOTE:

1. HYDRONIC HEAT IN ALL ROOMS TYP. GC TO PROVIDE 1" PEX WATER SUPPLY TO

ALL AIRHANDLERS

2, GCTO INSTALL HUMIDIFIERS AND AIR-CLEANERS PER HYDRONIC HEAT ZONE.

INSTANT HOT WATER:

1. ALL SINKS TO HAVE INSTANT HOT WATER SUPPLIED BY WATER HEATERS

CENTRAL AIR-CONDITIONING NOTES:

1. AIR CONDITIONING TYPICAL THROUGHOUT. ALL DUCTWORK TO BE INSULATED.
AIR HANDLER TO BE ON VIBRATION ISOLATORS, UNITS TO BE "CARRIER". LINE TO
BE INFINITY. G.C, TO INSTALL WHOLE HOUSE ELECTRIC AIR CLEANERS IN ALL

SYSTEMS.

2. GROUND FLOOR TO BE FED VIA DUCTWORK MOUNTED ON CEILING OF

BASEMENT.

3, SECOND FLOOR TO BE FED VIA DUCTWORK MOUNTED ON CEILING 10ISTS IN

ATTIC.

4. DUCTWORK IS TO BE SIZED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR, DUCTWORK TO BE
INSTALLED TIGHT TO CEILINGS AND {N EAVES IN ATTIC FOR MAXIMUM SPACE,

INSPECTIONS:

1. G.C. IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS/ SIGN
OFF FROM UNDERWRITER, NASSAU COUNTY FIRE MARSHALS OFFICE AND ALL

LOCAL INSPECTORS

LEGEND

ENGINEER:
FRANCISCO D. PEREZ, PELLC
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SMOKE DETECTING ALARM DEVICES TO BE
INSTALLED IN EACH BEDROOM AND
OUTSIDE OF BEDROOM SLEEPING AREAS.
ALARMS TO BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN
3' OF ANY PREVENT PLACEMENT OF A
SMOKE ALARM REQUIRED BY SECTION
R314.3 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE
OF NEW YORK STATE. ADDITIONALLY
ALARM DETECTOR TO BE LOCATED IN
BASEMENTS AND ON EACH FLOOR OF THE
STRUCTURE. ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL
COMPLY WITH NFPA 72 AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF
SECTION R314 OF THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEAT DETECTING ALARM DEVICES TO BE
INSTALLED CENTRALLY IN ATTACHED
GARAGES AS PER R314 OF THE 2020
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE,
HEAT DETECTING ALARM SHALL BE
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ALARM THAT IS INSTALLED IN THE
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SLEEPING AREAS AND IN ALL BEDROOMS
WITH A FUEL BURNING APPLIANCE, ALARM
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STORY THAT CONTAINS A CARBON
MONOXIDE SOURCE. CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED, OPERATED
AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION R315 OF THE
2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE

RECESSED 5" EXTERIOR LIGHT
FIXTURE
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ZONING INFORMATION

~

SECTION: 55, BLOCK: 269, LOT: 328
TOTAL LOT = 1.2,000 SQFT
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE= 3,600 SQFT

PLOT DATA BASED ON INFORMATION FROM ANDRE K.
MILLER, PLS DATED MARCH 01 2024
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2-16d COMMON (350,182 )

3:16d BOL [34'%0,135), OR
?2-16 COIMON (3}, x0,142)

3160 COWMON (37701621 OR
4 10BO% (70,128} O
4-3%0.131" NAILS; OR

4-3'214 GA STAPLES, %/, CROWN

20d COMWON (430 152; OR

10d BO¥ (3750, wz; or
%0 1317 NAIS

t.'ll:l

2304 COMADNM (490,157
3V A | 7D 120 O
RN AR

w110 300 1307 fkas

SO =L TR e W T

SPACING

AND
LCCATION

TOE NAIL

PER JOIST,
TOE NAIL

FACE NALL
FACH Hax
FACE NAIL
EACH RAFIER
2 TOE NAILS ON GRE
SIDE AND | TOE NAIL ON

QPPOSNE SIDE OF EACH
RAFTER QR TRUSS

TOE NAIL

END NAIL

24'Q.C FACE NAIL
16O C TACE NAIL

12'Q C FACE NAIL

I

32 HACE rall
£ EACH

N TR AR
7 (e Ears

TACEHARL

'
Exx

TOE NAIL

16 O.C, FACE NAIL

120 C, FACE NAIL

FACE NAIL ON EACH $IDE OF
END JOINT {MINIMUM 24
LAP SPLICE LENGTH EACH

$IDE OF END JONT}

16" C.C, FACE NAIL
12°0.C. FACE NAIL

3EACH 16" O.C. FACE NAIL
2EACH 14 O.C FACE NAIL
EACIH 16700 FACE NAL

10E NAIL

END NAIL

FACE NAIL

FACE HAL

FACE NAIL

TACT MAlL

TOE NAIL

4°0.C, TOE NAKL

¢ OC TOE NAIL

FACE NAIL

BLIND AND FACE NAIL

AT EACH BEARING.
FACE NAIL

[T

WAL TALA LAVER A1
TORIOWE: IO, A
BOTTONA ANIG TSGR

IOLL FACElAIL A

FCIp abil T TIOMA
FRFEY C DPCHTE
SIDES

FACE NAIL AT ENDS AND AT
EACH SPLICE

AITACH JOIST OR
RAFIZR. FACE NAIL

FACH END 10T NAIL

CONT. TABLE R602.3(1})

ITEM

"IN o
BULLRIG ELEMENIS

o

[EARRPA

¥ STRUCTURAL CELLULOSIC
FIBERBOARD SHEATHING

%" STRUCTURAL CELLULOSIC
FIBERBOARD SHEATHING

¥} GYPSUM SHEATHING

%' GYPSUM SHEATHING

|

(2020 RCNYS)
FASTENING SCHEDULE

~ 7 il AbiD TTE

6d COMMON {2301 15 ) NAIL
[SUBFLOOR, WALL)

8d COMMON {25%0.131") NAIL (ROOF)

8d COMMON NAIL (2)5'x0,131'}

100 COAMON 140|457 ) Nl 0
Bl 340 1 377) DEFORMED HAHL

CITER WALL SHEATH NG
15 GALYANITED ROOFHG HAIL,

55 AT ENARAFTER. £ 1T ERCIW
ATAME 14 GA 1 KHONG

11y GALVANIED MOCHSD HAIL
1 VEAD DIAMETER OF 17RO
SIAPE & GA. 1T IONG

14 GALVANIZED ROOFNG NAIL,
STAPLE GALVANIZED, 1 J§ LONG: | )}
SCREWS.TYPEW OR S

| %" GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL,
STAPLE GALVANIZED, | %’ LONG:
) %' SCREWS, TYPE W OR S

PACNG AND
AT W
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS. SUBFLOOR, RODF AND INTERIOR WALL SHEATHING O FRAMING AND
PARTICLEBOARD WALL SHEATHING TO FRAMING {SEE TABLE R602 3(3) FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL EXTERIOR
WALL SHEATHING TO WALL FRAMING

WOOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS, COMBINATION SUBFLOOR UNDERLAYMENT TO FRAMING

W amns
T

[¥gab

6 DEFORMED (2x0.1207) NAIL; OR
60 COMMON [2/570.131") NAIL

Bd COMMON [2/50 131"} NAIL OR
8 DEFORMED (2/20.120) NAIL

10d COMMON {30 148} NAiL: OR
B DEFORMED [ ¥l T9T] NAIL

TABLE R602.10.5

{2020 RCNYS)
MINIMUM LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANELS

AUNIAUM LENGTH (INCHES)

METHOD N
(SEE TA3LE 3¢02,10 4) WEALMEGHT
a6 | 9FT 10R
DW3, WP SFB. PBS, PGP, HFS BY-W3P W | & a8
GB @ @
| s w2 @
SDC A B AND C, LLTIMATE DESIGN Sl 32 WM
WIND SPEED < 140 MPH : B
W |
SOC D2, DI AND D2, ULTIMATE DESIGN | 2 o
WIND SPEED < 140 M7H .
SUPPORTING ROOF ONLY ol s
PFH 1
SUPPORIING ONE STORY AND ROOF T I R
PG 24 | 7w
cse u | 7w
SDC A,B, AND C 6w | e »
CS PF
SOC DI, D) AND D2 6 | e w
ADIACTNT CITAR OPTNING
HEGHT (INCHES)
<e4 M o owm
8 % 7 ®0
n v | v
7% » | »
8 2| %0 »
&4 i [ 233 m
88 35 | 2 ®»
92 a |l o
|
9 o | 1 ®»
109 PER
Cswsp
CSSFB
104 @9 43
103 54 46
"2 B
16 55
127 &0
124
128
132
13¢
14z
144

Ver |

53

NP

n

35

a3

33

»

a3

12F1

8

NP

NP

39

62

72

CONTRIBUTING
LENGTH
(INCHES)

ACTUAL

DULIBLE SIDED = ACIUAL

SINGLE SICED = 0 5:ACTUAL

ACIUAL

48

1.5xACTUAL

ACTUAL

1 ExACTUAL

ACIUAL

ACTUAL

3 REQUIREMENTS FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL WALL SHEATHING USED TO RESIST WIND PRESSURES (o). (b (c]
TABLE R602 {3} [als lemL RESIDENIIAL CODE)
BAMINUAL AL MINIMUM WOOD MINIMUM . PANEL NAIL SPACING ULTIMATE DESIGN WikD SPEED
SIRUCTURAL | NOMINAL PANEL | RARIMOR At VU [rAPH)
wp | PONCTRATION | PANELSPAN THICKNESS Reses] EDGES T WIND EXFOSURE CATEGORY
{INCHES) AR | =] | (INCHES O C.] | (NCHES O.C.} 5 |k o
40 COMMON o ” : |
(20 x0.113) = S | i ia [ 2 149 1is 10
€D COMMON | " . . 16 | 1 i 140 135
(2.5°x0131" | 73 e | s 24 [ iz V@ | s 10

FOR S ) INCH = 25.4 MM, | MILE PER HOUR = 0,447 M/S,

A, PANEL STRENGTH AXIS PARALLEL QR PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS, THREE PLY PLYWOOD SHEATHING WIH STUDS SPACED MORE THAN 16 INCHES ON
‘CENTER SHALL BE APPLIED WiTH PANEL SIRENGIH AXIS PERPENDICULAR 10 SUPPORTS,

B. TABLE IS BASED ON Y/IND PRESSURES ACTING TOWARD AND AWAY FROM BUILDING SURFACES IN ACCCRDANCE WITH SECTION R301,2, LATERAL
BRACING REQUIREMENIS SHALL BE iN ACCORDANCE WIIH SECTION R602.10.

C. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS WITH SPAN RATINGS OF WALL-16 OR WALL-24 SHALL BE PERMITTED AS AN ALTERNATE TO PANELS WITH A 24/0 SPAN RATING,
PLYWOOD SIDING RATED 16 O C OR 24 O C, SHALL BE PERMITTED AS AN AITERNATE TO PANELS WITH A 74714 SPAN RATING WALL-16 AND PLYWOOD
SIDING 16” O C. SHALL BE USED WITH STUDS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER

EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES {TWO BRACED WALL SEGMENTS)

Ld
1 EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL
FRAME [ONE BRACED WALL SEGMENT]

218’ FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING
FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL

» - g - i
| I l :!
3l | F [
g2 TENSION STRAP PER ———————— T
=0 TABLE R402,10.6.4 {ON
+ 1 e OPPOSITE SIDE OF i
[ et E] PROHIBITED iF 5 e e NG SHEATHING) |
: |
| e (NMC!S!'J GF HEADIEN |~ BRACED WALL LINE o

|4 CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH
1 WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS

o
5 | - FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER w/8D " o
T O T PIoOX, | (F NEEDED. PANEL SPLICE EDGES
NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTER AS SHOWN
El | | SHALL OCCUR OVER AND BE
I " | HEADER TO JACK STUD STRAP PER TABLE * NARERITOICOMMONIBLOCKING L
3| 0 | R802.10.6.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING WITHIN THE MIDDLE 24" OF THE i
o ¥ ' OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING | PORTAL LEG HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF
25 | 7 3'0.C.NAUNG IS REQD. IN EACH |
% < | 3 MIN, DOUBLE 2'x4" FRAMING COVERED WITH PANEL EDGE, i
2.5 MAIN. 7" THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
af = SHEATHING W/8D COMMON OR TYPICAL PORTAL FRAME
GALVANIZED BOX NAILS AT 3 O.C, IN ALL CONSTRUCTIONS
FRAMING [STUDS, BLOCKING AND SILLS} TYP
ki i FAIN. DOUBLE 2xd POST (KING AND
\ IACK STUD| NUMBER OF JACK
[te N ST OFRANECEER STUDS PER TABLES REG2.7(1} & (2] |
|~ ANCHOR BOLTS PER SECTION
| | MIN, (2)1/2' DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS | R403.1.6
it INSTALLED PER SECTION R403.1.6 W |
L T w/Zx2'x3/16" PLATE WASHER 1 2
| JI/'IL | |
OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK
FOUNDATION
! { e II
| WOOD STRUCTURAL ~ NAIL SOLE PLATE | (2) FRAMING AHCHERS - H 1
PANEL SHEATHING ~ TO JOISTPER ! APPLIED ACRO5 SHEATHING |
TO TOP OF BAND TABLE R602 3{1) JOINT WITH A CAPACITY OF
il OR RIM JO'ST 47085 IN THE HORIZONTAL
5 | AND VERTICAL DIRECTIONS
i
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIST ~——————— o
OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION
{WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING DOES NOT LAP OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST)
=
I b ,
WOOD STRUCTURAL  NAILSOLE PLATE ATTACHED SHEATHING TO
&
3 PANEL SHEATHING  TO JOIST PER TABLE BAND OR RIM JOIST w/BD
e TOTOP OF BAND  Ré023(1) COMMON NAILS AT 3* |
E ORRIM JOIST O.C TOP AND BOTTOM |

-

WQOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING - Ly
OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIST

FRONT ELEVATION

OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - OVERLAP OPTION
(WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING LAPS OVER BAND OR RIM BOARD)

SHEATHED PORTAL FRAME METHOD C5-PF - 2020 RCNYS AIGURE R602.10.6.4

i i i i
x| { ! 'y
H " D
= {2)2x_HEADER — = | Ol
Eveeare CONSTRUCTION TYPE DESIGNATION
AT END OF KEADER
TO JACK STUDS . REFLECTIVE RED PANTONE
CRIPPLE STUDS NO REFLECTIVE WIHITE
CONNECTOR REQO. it
}’ | - FLOOR FRAMING. INCLUDING
. “ GIRDERS AND BEAMS
== HEADER STUDS {BLOCKING "R" - ROOF FRAMING
| (/ZUSTROKE 1y PR FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING
[pRULL e | »
LENGTH WALL
STUDS FOR NO CONNECTOR REQD
OPENINGS EQ TRUSS ‘DENTIFICATION SIGN 'N COMPLIANCE WITH 19 NYCRR 1265
GREATER \
THAN 48° APPLICAN] SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEERED WOOD PLACARD IN ACCORDANCL

YATHTITLE |9 NYCRR PART 1265 AF D ON OR ADJACENT 10 ANY ELECTRIC
MEfER BOX ATIATHED TO 1HL EXTERIOR OF THE STRUCTURC FOR MILLD

SIMPSON 5P4 SIMPSON H3

i ~ INSPECTION.
(IYPICAL BEARING OPENING (")[RUSS IDENTIFICATION SIGN
—r NS, N1

FASTEN KiNG STUD TO
HEADER W/{6)16D SINKERS

FASTEN TOP PLATE TO
HEADER WITH TWO

ROWS OF 16D SINKER
NAILS AT3"O,C, TYP,

MIN. 7/16” WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL
SHEATIING

NAIL SOLE PLATE
10 JOST PER
TABLE R402.3(1)

APPROYED BAND 1OIST

NAIL SO E PLATE
10 JOST PER
TABILE R602 3(1)

APPROVED BAND [OIST
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DESCRIPTION OF

[IEM BUILDING ELEMENTS

IR2CErG BIWEER CEIUNG JOISTS
O RAFERS O T0P TLATE

H CEILNG JOISTS TO TOP PLATE

CEILING JOISTS NOI ATACIIED TO
PARALLEL RAFTER, LAPS OVER
PARTITIONS [SEE SECTIONS RB02 5 2
TABLE R802 5 2]

CHILNG KITE ATTACHED TO
TARALLEL RArTE !Ilrﬂ Acit)
JLVETEE I
TABLE RIRPS3)

COLLAR TIE TO RAFIER. FACE NAIL
| 3 OR 1),%20 GA_ RIDGE STRAP TO
RAFTER

RAFTER OR RGOF TRUSS TO PLATE

RCOF RAFTERS TO RIDGE. VALLEY
¢ OR HIP RAFIERS OR ROOF RAFIER
TO MINIMUM 2' RIDGE BEAM

5TUD TO $TUD
[NOT BRACED WALL PANELS)

STUD TO STUD AND ABUTIING $TUDS
¥ AUINTERSECTING WALL CORNERS {AT
BRACED WALL PANELS)

BUILT UP HEADER

I {2 O 7' HEADER WITH %~ SPACER]

i CONIINUOUS HEADEK TO SIUD

1= T MUATE TEN 108 ILATE

n DOUBLE TOP PLATE SPLICE I

BOTICM PLATE 10 JOIST, Rit4 JOIST,
L] BAND JOIST OR BLOCKING [NOT
BRACED WALL PANELS)

BOTIOM PLATE TQ JOIST, RIM JOIST,

13 BAND JOIST OR BLOCKING [AT

BRACED WALL PANEL)
L TOP OR BOTIOM PLATE TO $TUD |
" TOP PLATES, LAPS AT CORNERS

AN INIETETTE S

Ll T ARALCT T ERCH ST AN PLATE

TEATING 1O EALT) A8

" VAR A WIS AT
e FIEACH MARILG
M A TCR M| L | ATE O LT

Bl BOR1. Akt BT ON K
n 103 S50 R ST PLATE e
AFFUCATDM, ALLDY

T FfFL 00
TOEACH X

OF LSS

EL TSN D AT 8 GINTR
e T AR (1A

- BEAM LG L 800t

1 AN Cill W 10T BEn aEnir

BULT-UP GARDEES AR AEALA
3 HCH TAHASER LAYERE

TABLE R602.3(1)  Ffienms seneoue

NUMBER AND I1YPE
OF FASTENER

4-&]"1—,-1 | =T
U1 0
t ummv firet. ﬁ.ﬁ
1350631 1eaus
480 BOX (220 113°] OR

3.8d COMMON {250 131"); OR
3-10d BOX (3'<0,128'); OR

3 3%0.131° NAILS

4:10d BOX (30,128

R
}IMCOMMON (3%%0 162: OR
230,131 NAI

TABLE RE02 5.2

4:10d BOX [X'%0.128 |; OR
3:10d COMMON {3'x0 148°); OR
4-3x0.)31" NAILS

S0 RO MALS (0088, O

3 1M COMMDR HAILS (30, 4k 0%
4:10d BOX [¥+l] 128 OF

N0 s

184 |3E50.1057), Of

40 CThabC) [T 4 ar- O

& ik BEIT 37,1 3975, OR

ay
316 BOX {30135 OR

216d COMMON {340,167 : OR
3 10d BOX {¥x0.128Y); OR
3-3%0.131" NAILS

WALL

140 COMMON (3530 162}

10d BOX (IxD) 128" OR
30,131 NAILS

140 BOX T .nlss) OR
TN ARt

16 COMMON (340 162)
16d COMMON (350 162/)
160 BOX [35%0 135')

5 8d BOX (2%5'%0.113'); OR
4-8d COMMON (2%0.131°); OR
4-10d BOX (Tx0.125)

160 COMMON (3)'x0 162')

0 RO [T ) K38 O

Tl ID) MALE

8180 COMATIN |i|r ‘.-‘. IH, ar
£ 15

137601117 HA
16d COMMON (340,162

14c BOX [%0.135'); OR
30 131 NALS

3-16d BOX [3#'x0,135"); OR
2 16 COMMON (34%D 162'): OR
4 0 131" NAILS

4-8d BOX (W'x0,113'); OR
3-16d BOX [3)5 kD.135"); OR

4.8d COMMON {20 131%); OR
4-10d BOX [30.128'); OR
43'€0 121" NAILS

3-16d BOX {320,135 OR

2 16d COMMON {34%0 182 ): OR
310d BOX {3%0.128); OR

3-3%C 1317 NAILS

Sl o [T 12 U
2-16d COMMON {14/ | €3] OR
3350 131° NALLS

36 WK [0 M 18 3 EIR
20d COMMON 35!0 ]J| |
100 BN | e

SRS 157

W, |V B

7 B GO 11 o
100 BON (¥ 1 T8
TSUAREL ) CEDWRL MG W HONG
00 R [, VI O

320 CONALI §
3100 BN [ Yl
35lAkL
VIR THA
& 8l BOY |

& STATEES 1T CADYH, MR B2 0 B L0rG

[[Tae
P [ | T I
CENAMEIN 1:‘;,. D131 0N
H04800 (e Ll
B ALY ALY,
dck b (e 1)
EFCTH AN (I
102 [¥a 1w
T, L1 gkl
st {1 o
Bl Comaminl LAWEN1Y) OF
10 B (w0, | 3. R
PRAFL 1 CROWAL N GA 1 LONG
N | LA 297y, O
N

AR MR
[+ 3

4 B {307 40
- EAa 2 a0 167

Fiadl LTl
U R LYWL 2
£ 30 HT AL O

o1 G AR

Voul COMADH (00 |T21) 08

(e AT
Feit AL AL

AN |60 1FE] O
1 15E

b ¢
e ) ) WAL

SPACING
ND

LOCATION

TOE NAIL

PER JOIST.
TOE NAIL

FACE NAIL

FACE NAIL

FACE NAIL
EACH RAFTER

210ENAILSONONE |
SIDE AND | TOE NAIL ON

OPPOSITE $IDE OF EACH
RAFTER OR TRUSS |

TOE NAIL

END NAIL

24" O C.FACE NAIL
140 C, FACE NAIL
12 O C. FACE NAIL
16" C.C FACENAIL
£ TATH
EIGE FACE HAL

1270 C.EACH
FACE NAIL

TOE NAIL

16°QC FACENAIL

177 0.C FACENAIL

ALE MAR, CiH AL S0E OF

END JOINT {MINIMUM 24"

LAP SPLICE LENGTH EACH
SIDE OF END JOINT|

16" O.C, FACE NAIL
1220 C.FACENAIL

3EACH 16" O C, FACE NAIL
2EACH 14 O C, FACE NAIL
4EACH 16 O C.FACE NAIL

TOE NAIL

END NAIL

FACE NALL

FACE MAL

(C=11TY

TALE MAX

PO Mg,

0. 10F NAR

1 HOE HAlL

FACE AL

BLIN AND TACT NAK,

i

BTN AND SAGGESE
30 L FACENAL AF
T3 AR B

UAGLERED GH CRF R

)

FACE WAL AT EWNDT ALY AT
ERCIARICE

ALEALLH mHLT £
PASTER, | AL 1A

PR 308 B

CONT. TABLE R&02.3(1 e o
5 e [ } FASTENING SCHEDULE
— DESCRIPTION OF NUMBER AND TYPE | seAcG AND
AR BN st LA |
W0 ATRUEILRAL PANELS, S LE, WO AND W ITERIESE WALL EATHiNG T FEASING AND
PARTICLEBOARD WALL SHEATHING TO FRAMING (SEE TABLE R602 3[3) FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL EXTERIOR
WALL SHEATHING TO WALL FRAMING
& COMMON (20 113 ] NAL
0 % 5 (SUBFLOOR WALL) 12
8 COMMON {25x0.131"] NAIL ROOF]
3 Y 8d COMMON NAIL (26501131} ‘ [
100 COMMON {340 148) NAIL; OR
32 LR 8d {2430 131") DEFORMED NAIL 4 b
OVHER WALL SHEATHING
1 GALVANILED ROOFING NAIL
¥ STRUCTURAL CELLULOSIC i p
B 4 %" HEAD DIAMETER OR 1" CROWN s d\
FIBERBOARD SHEATHING T o
; 1| %" GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL
Y] 733" STRUCIURAL CELLULOSIC %' HEAD DIAMETER OR 1" CROWN 3 .
FIBERBOARD SHEATHING ARl A e
1 ' GALVANILED ROOFING NAIL,
35 B G BHEATH STAPLE GALYANIZED, | ' LONG: | 7 ¢
SCREWS, TYPE W OR'S
1 %' GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL
% W GTIIM AHEATHAG STAPLE GALVANIZED, 1 %' LONG: ? '
1%’ SCREWS TYPEW OR S
WOOD SIRUCTURAL PANELS, COMEINATION SUBFLOOR UNDERLAYMENI 1O FRAMING
= i 6d DEFORMED (270 120°) NAIL; OR i
GANDILESS Bd COMMON {25°50,131") NAIL ¢
. s 6d COMMON {230, 131°} NAIL: OR < i
H " 80 DEFORMED {240 120) NAIL
; 10d COMMON {T50,148) NAIL; OR =
e {LRES 8 DEFORMED L ith 16| bt " B
TABLE R602.10.5 A a R
0. TFIRALIR LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANELS
MINIMUM LENGTH INCHES]
MEIHOD [of=llte TG
SEE TABLE R602 10 41 | TYRL oot lﬁéﬁg)
TN YT A Y
| 1 1 4 i
DWB_WSP SFB. PBS, PCP. HPS. BV .WSP 48 48 48 53 58 ACTUAL
DOUBLE SIDED = ACTUAL
C 4@ 4 4 ST 138 | GNGLESIDED = 0 SACTUAL
5 S e o NN ACTUAL
00, BAND C ULTAATE DES0
WINE S5EED » 140 ) ol | I B M| B
i @
A0 0013 AT L HIMATE D280
WinMLESAEELS # |40 Ml R 2 | W] KR} NP
SUFPORTING FOCF 0D TR AR @
P | : . .
SUPFORTING ONE STORY AND ROOF u 24 2w 2w » "
PG % 2 ® o3 % LRIl
csG % 7 | B o} 3 ACUIA
SOC A B ANDC Woofs 2 2 2 | B TIAL
CS.PF |
SDC DO DI AND D2 le @ 8 | 2 22 2 ACTUAL
ADJACENT CLEAR OPENING
HEIGHT (INCHES)
<84 2 |27 om %
“ 2 0w 0w 0Wm 3
72 @ | o2z | W . 3
76 0 ® | m W 3
8 2 | % | X 33 3
84 s | 2 | Wl @ o
88 B 0w 0m om 3
92 THEA R N RE]
26 - 4l » k24 38
e “ | o | 8 m
Cs-WsP,
CS-SFR ACIUAL
10¢ I " )
106 54 46 43 41
nz 0 4 4
ne 55 4 45
120 w0 s 4
124 s 5
15 an -
132 @ =@
136 Lo
4o o

has

RERREMFNTS FL8 WOLE STRUCIURAL PANEL WALL SHEATHING USED TO RESST WIND_PRBSURES {a).{bLc}

TABLE R602.3(3) r’-ihivnr-'lnunr}}-m --'Snr-_[l!ar cOoE

HARRARL SRR MINMUM WOOD | MINIMUM | PANEL NAIL SPACING e ey
M WALL VIl {MPH}
STRUCTURAL | NOMINALPANEL | ML 1M ) PH)
¥ PENETRATION  PANELSPAN THICKNESS R e . M TG CATIEY
iy (INCHES) RATING (INCHES) INCHESO C ) [INGHES 10 ™ c o
6D COMMON .
oo 14 /0 | 24/0 18 i 1 " 14 ho
8D COMMON D e | L 135
poemi W wie | ane bl (O [ i 1o

FOR $I: 1 INCH =254 MM, | MILE PER HOUR = 0 447 M/S,

A PANEL STRENGTH AXIS PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS THREE-PLY PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH STUDS SPACED MORE THAN 16 INCHES ON
CENTER SHALL BE APPLIED WITH PANEL STRENGTH AXIS PERPENDICULAR 10 SUPPORTS.

B.TABLE IS BASED ON WIND PRESSURES ACTING TOWARD AND AWAY FROM BUILDING SURFACES IN ACCORDANCE WiTH SECTION R301 2. LATERAL
BRACING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R402 10

C WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS WITH SPAN RATINGS OF WALL-16 OR WALL-24 SHALL BE PERMIITED AS AN ALTERNATE TO PANELS WITH A 24/0 SPAN RATING
PLYWOOD SIDING RATED 16 O C. OR 24 O C. SHALL BE PERMITTED AS AN ALTERNAIE TO PANELS WITH A 24716 SPAN RATING, WALL-16 AND PLYWOCD
SIDING 16 O C. SHALL BE USED WITH STUDS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER,
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THE CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS, NOTES AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE BEFORE WORK IS STARTED,
ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES,

WHEN EXCAVATIONS ARE MADE IN ORDER TO PLACE FOOTINGS FOR FOUNDATION
PIERS AND ADIOINING STRUCTURES. THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING NOTE WILL BE
PLACED ON THE 10F AMENDMENT FOR CONTROLLED INSPECTION.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE FIGURE DIMENSIONS AT ALL TIMES.,

DO NOT SCALE PLANS.

. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL

REQUIRED PERMITS,

CONTRACTOR IS TO CARRY WORKMEN'S COMP. AND DISABILITY INSURANCE AS
REQUIRED BY NYS OR LOCAL MUNICIPALITY,

AT A HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 12 FT. ABOVE GROUND AND ON EACH PERIMETER
OF A CONSTRUCTION SITE FRONTING A THOROUGHFARE, A SIGN SHALL BE
ERECTED, NO MORE THAN 25 SQ. FT. IN SIZE, WHICH SHALL BEAR, IN LETTERS NO
LESS THAN 6" HIGH, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND PHONE NUMBER OF THE OWNER
AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS, IN
WRITING, 5 DAYS BEFORE ANY COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.THE NOTICES SHALL BE
FILED WITH THE DEPT. OF BUILDINGS BEFORE ANY PERMITS CAN BE ISSUED,

. THE ARCHITECT HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO SUPERVISE CONSTRUCTION.

NO BACK FILLING SHALL BE DONE UNTIL THE FOUNDATION WALL HAS BEEN
BRACED AND WATERPROOFING HAS BEEN APPLIED.

A FINAL SURVEY MADE BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR, SHOWING BUILDING ON PLOT,
ALL YARD DIMENSIONS, FILLED AND ACTUAL GRADES AND REAR YARD ELEVATIONS,
AND 1 ST. FLOOR ELEVATIONS, SHALL BE FILED WITH THE DEPT. OF BLDGS, AT

THE COMPLETION OF THE OB,

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO INSURE THE

SAFETY OF THE SITE AND ADJOINING PROPERTIES.

. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN HEREIN ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY VARY DUE TO

UNSEEN EXISTING CONDITIONS,

. ALL CONCRETE AND CINDER BLOCK SHALL BE B.S.A. APPROVED. ALL MASONRY

WALLS SHALL BE LAID IN PORTLAND CEMENT MORTAR AS PER RS 10-1.

THE MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIER OF ANY MASONRY UNITS SHALL SUBMIT
CERTIFICATIONS ON APPROPRIATE FORMS INDICATING THAT THE MASONRY UNITS
FURNISHED FOR THIS PROJECT COMPLY WITH R.S, 10-3 3,2 (10H & 102 FORMS).
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS TQ BE 12" THICK.

UNDER BEAM BEARING THERE SHALL BE 3 COURSES OF BRICK BEARING AS PER

RS 10-1 SEC. 10.6.

ALL GAS AND OIL BURNING EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TOD SEC. 27-800 8 RS 14
ALL BOILER AND FURNACE ROOM SHALL BE AS PER SUB-ARTICLE 27-418 ARTICLE 5.
ALL ROOFING SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED TYPE AS PER SEC, 27-337,

CHIMNEY TO BE SOLID MASONRY OR B.S.A, APPROVED METAL

FLUE ENCLOSED IN 3 1/2" METAL STUDS WITH 5/8" SHEETROCK

F.C. 60 ON EACH SIDE AND FIRE STOPPED AT EACH FLOOR,

NO CURB CUT TO BE WITHIN 7'-0" OF ANY LIGHT POLE, TREE, OR HYDRANT,

STEEL LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY OPENINGS OVER 4 FEET IN WIDTH SHALL
STEEL LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY OPENINGS OVER 4 FEET IN WIDTH SHALL
BE FIRE PROTECTED WITH 2" CONCRETE ON WIRE LATH AND HAVE A MIN. WEB
THICKNESS OF 1/4".

ALL LOOSE LINTELS TO BE 1'4" LONGER THAN MASONRY OPENING,

PROVIDE AND INSTALL FABRIC FLASHING AT SPANDREL BEAMS, EXTERIOR
LINTELS, AND UNDER SILLS, ALSO PROVIDE 3/8" DIAM. WEEP HOLES AT LEAST
EVERY 24" 0.C.

HIGHWAY DEPT. APPROVAL WILL BE OBTAINED FOR SIDEWALK AND OTHER WORK
BEYOND FRONT LOT LINE.

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY APPROVAL SHALL BE OBTAINED BEFORE A CERTIFICATE
OF OCCUPANCY CAN BE ISSUED.

APPROVED TYPE MAIL RECEPTACLE TO BE PROVIDED AS PER REGULATIONS OF

THE POST OFFICE

101.4.3 OPTIONAL USE OF THE 1968 BUILDING CODE FOR ALTERATION OF

EXISTING BUILDINGS. AT THE OPTION OF THE OWNER, AND SUBJECT TO
APPROPRIATE APPROVAL, A FERMIT MAY BE 1SSUED AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THIS CODE AUTHORIZING WORK ON EXISTING BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1968 BUILDING CODE OR WITH THE BUILDING LAWS IN
EFFECT PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE 19668 BUILDING CODE, TO BE
PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS SET FORTH
IN THE 1968 BUILDING CODE, SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1, THE INSTALLATION AND ALTERATION OF ALL APPLIANCES, EQUIPMENT AND
SYSTEMS REGULATED BY THE NEW YORK STATE FUEL GAS CODE, THE NEW YORK
STATE PLUMBING CODE AND THE NEW YORK STATE MECHANICAL CODE SHALL BE
GOVERNED BY APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THOSE CODES RELATING TO NEW AND
EXISTING INSTALLATIONS

2. THE INSTALLATION, ALTERATION AND ADDITIONS TO FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
REGULATED BY THE NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE, INCLUDING A CHANGE OF
OCCUPANCY GROUP THAT WOULD REQUIRE SUCH SYSTEMS, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF SUCH CHAPTER AND RELATED REFERENCED STANDARDS
WITH RESPECT TO EXISTING BUILDINGS, REFERENCES TO OCCUPANCY
CLASSIFICATIONS IN OF THE NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE SHALL BE DEEMED TO
REFER TO THE EQUIVALENT OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION OF THE 1968 BUILDING
CODE

3. SAFETY OF PUBLIC AND PROPERTY DURING CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS
INCLUDING DEMOLTTION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE NEW YORK STATE BUILDING
CODE.

4. WHERE THE ESTIMATED COST OF SUCH ALTERATION IN ANY TWELVE- MONTH
EXCEEDS FIFTY PERCENT OF THE COST OF REPLACEMENT OF THE BUILDING OR
WHERE THERE IS A CHANGE IN THE MAIN USE OR DOMINANT OCCUPANCY OF THE
BUILDING, FACILITIES FOR PEOPLE WITH PHYSICAL DISABILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE AS IF THE BUILDING
WIHERE HEREAFTERL ERECTED,

5, ENCROACHMENTS ONTO THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE
NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE OR LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

6. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE LIMITED BY THE COMMISSIONER, ADMINISTRATION AND
ENFORCEMENT OF THE NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, ISSUANCE OF PERMITS AND
CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY, TESTS AND INSPECTIONS, PENALTIES AND
ENFORCEMENT. CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS AND SEMI- CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS AS
REFERENCED IN THE NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE
RELATING TO SPECIAL INSPECTIONS. MATERIALS REGULATED IN THEIR USE BY THE
NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF
THIS CODE,

SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES.

1. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY
SUBCHAPTER 17 ARTICLE 6 ENTITLED “SMOKE DETECTING
CARBON MONOXIDE DEVICES" (C26-1705,01) IN DWELLING UNITS,

2. DETECTORS SHALL BE EITHER IONIZATION CHAMBER OR
PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE AND TO COMPLY WITH R517-11

3, UNITS TO BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF STANDARDS AND
APPEALS ACCEPTED PURSUANT TO RULES AND REGULATIONS
PROMULGATED BY THE COMMISSIONER OR LISTED BY AN
ACCEPTABLE TESTING LABORATORY, SUCH AS:

A) UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY, NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS,

{B) CANADIAN STANDARD ASSOCIATION, ONTARIO CANADA
(C) UNDERWRITER'S LAB. OF CANADA, ONTARIO, CANADA,
MEA LAB
4, UNITS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN AREAS DESIGNATED ON PLANS THEY SHALL LOCATED

ON

OR NEAR THE CEILING AND WITHIN 15'-0" OF ANY ROOMS USED FOR SLEEPING

PURPOSES: FOR DWELLING UNITS WITH MULTIPLE LEVELS, WHEN ANY LEVEL HAS
ONLY ONE MEANS OF EGRESS, UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL LEVELS
5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS FOLLOWS:
(A) CEILING MOUNT- CLOSEST EDGE OF UNIT SHALL BE MIN. OF 4" FROM ANY WALL
{B) WALL MOUNT- CLOSEST EDGE OF UNIT SHALL BE MIN. OF 6' AND A MAX, OF 12"
A ErE e

GYPSUM WALL BOARD NOTES,

1. PROVIDE GYPSUM WALLBOARD MATERIALS IN SIZES AND TYPES AS INDICATED ON
THE DRAWINGS.

2, DELIVER TO JOB SITE IN ORIGINAL PACKAGES, BEARING MANUFACTURERS NAME.

3, KEEP MATERIALS FLAT, UNDER COVER AND OUT OF CONTACT WITH DAMP
SURFACES UNTIL READY FOR USE.

4. GOLD BOND (NATIONAL GYPSUM CO.), U.S, GYPSUM CO,, DOWN PRODUCTS, PROVED
BY ARCHITECT.

S. FOLLOW MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS FOR FIRST CLASS WORKMANSHIP IN ALL
RESPECTS MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS, INCLUDING PREPARATION, LAYOUT,
ALIGNMENT, USE OF POWER TOOLS, SEQUENCE OF ERECTION, TYPES AND SPACING OF
FASTENERS, APPLICATIONS OF TAPE, JOINT COMPOUND, TAPING COMPOUND, AND
FITTING AROUND MATERIALS AND ELECTRICAL ITEMS. SEAL AND TAPE ALL JOINTS,
SCREW HOLES, NAIL HOLES, SUCCESSIVE APPLICATIONS (3) OF SPACKLING
COMPOUND, WITH SANDING TO ACHIEVE A SMOOTH, LEVEL TRUE SURFACE, WITHOUT
WAVES, DIMPLES OR OTHER DEFECTS, READY FOR PAINTING.

ELECTRICAL NOTES,

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS, APPROVALS, AFFIDAVITS,

CERTIFICATES, ETC. AND PAY ALL FEES AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES

AND FIRE UNDERWRITERS AND/OR THE N.Y.C. BUREAU OF ELECTRICAL CONTROL.

2, ALL WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL LAWS AND

REGULATIONS AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

3, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE EXISTING SERVICE AND PANEL TO

DETERMINE ITS CAPACITY AND CONDITION AND VERIFY ITS ADEQUACY TO SERVE THE

EXISTING AND NEW EQUIPMENT AS INDICATED ON PLAN. IN THE EVENT THAT THE
CONTRACTOR DETERMINES THAT THE SERVICE IS NOT ADEQUATE HE SHALL

INCLUDE A SEPARATE BID TO INSTALL A NEW SERVICE AND PANEL.

4, ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE OWNER AND INSTALLED BY THE

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

5. ALL CEILING FIXTURES SHALL BE SWITCHED WITH DIMMER SWITCHES, WHERE

MULTIPLE SWITCHES MAY BE REQUIRED CONTRACTOR IS TO INSTALL " GANG" TYPE

UNITS,

6. ALL BATH, TOILET AND KITCHEN TYPE OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI APPROVED TYPE,

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN FIRE UNDERWRITERS AND/OR N.Y.C. BUREAU OF

ELECTRICAL CONTROL CERTIFICATION UPON COMPLETION OF HIS WORK

8, ONLY SPECIAL OUTLETS ARE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, ELECTRICAL

CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL OUTLETS SPACED AS PER CODE

REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING ALL GF1 OUTLETS, ALL OUTLETS TO BE DECORA COLOR

9. ALL OUTLETS TO BE COORDINATED WITH CLIENT WITH RESPECT TO ORIENTATION,
HEIGHT, PLACEMENT WITHIN MILLWORK, PANELS AND CABINETRY.

10 ALL LIGHT SWITCHING TO BE COORDINATED WITH CLIENT FOR REVIEW.

11. ALL BATH FANS ON SEPARATE CIRCUIT

12. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY CONTROL AND POWER WIRING FOR ALL HVAC, PLUMBING
EQUIPMENT AND THERMOSTATS,

13, PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY POWER WIRING FOR ALL APPLIANCES. APPLIANCES TO BE
SPECIFIED BY OWNER

14, INSTALL CARBON AND SMOKE DETECTORS INTER CONNECTED PER CODE

PLUMBING NOTES.

1. ALL PLUMBING SYSTEMS(SANITARY, WASTE, VENT, WATER DISTRIBUTION AND
GAS PIPING SYSTEM) AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED
QPERATED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2020
{NYS PLUMBING CQODE 2020).

2. INSTALLATION OF UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION PC 702.2

3, PROTECTION OF PIPING PASSING UNDER OR THROUGH FOUNDATION WALLS AS
PER SECTION PC 305,

4. TRENCHING, EXCAVATION AND BACK FILL AS PER SECTION PC 306.

5. RAT PROOFING AS PER PC 304.

6. MATERIAL USED IN PLUMBING SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION PC 303, PC 605, PC 902, PC 1102

7. EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS AND JOINING OF PIPING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 4 ,5, 6, 7 AND 9.

8, DEEP SEAL TRAPS FOR FLOOR DRAINS SHALL BE PROVIDE AS PER SECTION PC
1002, AND CLEAN-OUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION PC 708.

9. BUILDING HOUSE TRAP SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER SECTION PC 1002

10. DRAINAGE PIPE CLEAN OUT AS PER SECTION PC 708,

11 VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL PIPING SHALL BE SUPPORTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION PC 308,

12. WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 6 SECTION PC 601-603, 604, 606, 607,
608, 610.A,

13, ALL PLUMBING WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED BY A NYS CERTIFIED AND APPROVED
NYS LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER AND OR HIS/HER REPRESENTATIVE, ALL WORK
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE NYS 2020 PC,

14. THE PLUMBER SHALL COORDINATE AND PERFORM ALL NECESSARY ROUGHING,
FIXTURE AND FINAL INSPECTION IN THE PRESENCE OF A NYS BUILDING CODE
OFFICIAL/INSPECTOR,

15, [F ANY INSPECTOR FAIL TO PERFORM SUCH INSPECTION, THE MASTER PLUMBER
SHALL EITHER CALL FOR NEW INSPECTION OR SELF-CERTIFY THE WORK IS IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE PC AND SIGN-OFF THE SAME.

16, ALL FIXTURES ARE TO NYS APPROVE WATER SAVING DEVICES.

TENANT SAFETY NOTES:

1. CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS SHALL BE CONFINED TO THE APARTMENT THEREIN
AND WILL NOT CREATE DUST, DIRT, OR OTHER SUCH INCONVENIENCES TO OTHER
APARTMENT UNITS WITHIN THE BUILDING

2. CONSTRUCTION QPERATIONS SHALL NOT BLOCK HALLWAYS OR MEANS OF EGRESS
FOR TENANTS OF BUILDING.

3. CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS WILL NOT INVOLVE INTERRUPTION OF HEATING,
WATER OR ELECTRICAL SERVICES TO OTHER TENANTS OF THE BUILDING,

4, CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS WILL BE CONFINED TO NORMAL WORKING HOURS
8:00AM TO 5:00PM MONDAY THRU FRIDAY EXCEPT HOLIDAYS,

5, ADEQUATE SAFETY MEASURES SHALL BE TAKEN AT ALL TIMES TO ENSURE THE
SAFETY OF OTHER BUILDING RESIDENTS,

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:

ALL MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLIES REQUIRES TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING SHALL

COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

A. IT SHALL CONFORMS WITH N.B.F.U "FIRE RESISTANCE RATING DECEMBER 1964"
OR LATEST

B. TT SHALL HAVE BEEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A S,T,M E-199-1961
"STANDARD METHODS OF FIRE TESTS OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND
MATERIALS" AND ACCEPTED BY THE COMMISSIONER, OR C. IT SHALL HAVE BEEN
ACCEPTED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CODE.

DEMOLITION NOTES.

1. THE WORK TO BE COMPLETE IS A PARTIAL DEMOLITION ASSOCIATED WITH AN
ALTERATION,
2. DEMOLITION WORK WILL INVOLVE THE USE OF HAND-HELD MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT ONLY.
3. ASAFETY ZONE SHALL BE CREATED BY THE INSTALLATION OF A TEMPORARY
FENCE WHERE
INDICATED ON THE PLAN. THE FENCE SHALL BE AT LEAST 8 FT. HIGH,
CONSTRUCTED OF
WOOD OR OTHER SUITABLE MATERIAL, BULLT SOLID FOR ITS ENTIRE
LENGTH, EXCEPT FOR OPENINGS WITH SOLID SLIDING OR IN SWINGING GATES,
4. DEMOLITION SEQUENCE:
(A) CONSTRUCT SAFETY ZONE
(B)  INSTALL REQUIRED BRACING AND SHORING
(C)  REMOVE BUILDING ELEMENTS TO BE DEMOLISHED

(D) INSTALL NEW CONSTRUCTION AND/OR REPAIR EXISTING BUILDING ELEMENTS

TO REMAIN

(E)  REMOVE BRACING AND SHORING

®
FA

REPAIR/REPLACE EXISTING BUILDING ELEMENTS THAT WHERE DISTURBED TO
CILITATE THE
DEMOLITION WORK

(G)  REMOVE SAFETY ZONE
5.

THE WORK WILL NOT AFFECT ANY ADJOINING WALLS OR BUILDINGS.

6 SEE PLANS FOR REQUIRED BRACING AND SHORING AND THE LOAD THAT THE

SHORING MUST
SUPPORT.

7. PARTIAL DEMOLITION INCLUDES: THE REMOVAL OF EX. ROOF, SUNROOM

EXTENSION, SIDING &
INTERIOR PARTITIONS,

8. AREAS OF THE BUILDING WHERE THE DEMOLITION WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED

ARE
UNOCCUPIED.

WOOD CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1 ALLLUMBER TO BE GRADE MARKED PRIOR TO DELIVERY TO SITE.

2. STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH H 2 875 PSI OR BETTER
LUMBER TO BE CONSTRUCTION GRADE 875 PSI UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
STANDARD GRADE 1100 PS| STUDS MAYBE # 2 COMMON,

3. WOOD FRAMES CONSTRUCTION DETAILS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SEC. 27-617 & 27-622 NYSBCBC.

4. ALL STUCTURAL WOOD SHALL BE AT LEAST 12 ABOVE ADJOINING GRADE.

5. THE MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN BRIDGING SHALL BE 8'-0" 0.C.

6, HEADERS, TRIMMERS AND JOISTS UNDER PARTITIONS, ALL OPENINGS [N ROOF
AND AROUND STARIS TO BE DOUBLED,

7. THE EDN OF WOOD BEAMS RESTING ON GIRDERS OR WALLS SHALL HAVE A 6"
MIN, LAP AND BE WELL BLOTED OR FASTENED WITH APPROVED METAL STRAPS:
RS10-1SEC, 9,5

8, STUD BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL RUN DOWN BETWEEN THE FLOOR BEAMS
AND REST UPON THE TOP PLATE OF THE PARTITIONS, GIRDERS OR FOUNDATION
BELOW: 27-622 (3)(5).

9. STUD PARTITIONS, FURRED SPACES AND FLOOR PENETRATIONS SHALL BE
FIRESTOPPED AS PER 27-345 NYSBCBC.

10, WOOD BEAMS AND RAFTERS SHALL BE FRAMED 4" FROM CHIMENY: 27-B67.

STEEL NOTES

L UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL STEEL TO BE A26 22,000 PS) ALLOWABLE
BENDING STRESS OCNFORMING WITH ASTM A36-67

2. STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION SHALL CONFROM TO
RS 10-5.

3. UGHT GAUGE COLD FROMED STEEL SHALL CONFROM TO RS 10-6 AND TPPN
2/00.

4. PROVIDE STANDARD BOLTED CONNECITONS, SEPARATORS, BOLTS FOR
STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMEBERS, STANDARD BEARING PLATES TO BE PROVIDED
UNDER STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS AT SUPPORST.

5. WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A STANDARD
TESTING AGENCY ACCEPTABEL TO THE BOROUGH COMMIS, UPON COMPLETION
OF ALL SRUCTUAL WELDING OPERATIONS, THE P.E. OR R.A RESPONSIBLE TFOR
THE DESIGN SHALL CERTIFY TO THE BLDG. THAT THE REQUIREEMENTS OF B.S.A
RULES { 465-44 SR) HAS BEEN FULFILLED.,

6. ALLSTRUCTURAL STEEL TO BE PROTECTED AS INDICATED BY SEC. 27-324 OF THE
NYSBC BLDG. CODE

7. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AL STURCTURAL STELL SHALL RECEIVE 2 COATS OF
RUST-INHIBITIVE PAINT, 1 SHOP & 1 FIELD.

8, ALLWELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY LICENSED WELDERS AND BE ISNPECTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 10-2. ELECTRODES SHALL BE E-70 ELECTRODES.

9, THE STEEL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL AFFIDAVITS, MILL TEST

REPORTS,TESTING LABORATORY REPORTS REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT,

10, ALL LOOSE LINTELS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM OF 6” BEARING EACH END OF

1

=

MASONRY OPENING,

STEEL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT 2 SETS OF SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW &
APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER GF RECORD PRIOR TO ANY
FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION,

RESIDENTIAL NYS ECC NOTES

1

10.

11,

12

13,

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT,
THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE NEW YORK
STATE ENERGY CODE 2020 (NYS ENERGY CODE 2020).
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS SHALL MEET THE PROVISIONS OF NEW YORK STATE
ENERGY CODE 2020,
COMPLIANCE MAY BE DETERMINED THROUGH THE USE OF COMPUTER
SOFTWARE DEVELOPED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
INCLUDING RESCHECK, COMCHECK OR DOE2,
THE INTERIOR DESIGN TEMPERATURE USED FOR HEATING AND COOLING LOAD
CALCULATIONS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 72'F FOR HEATING AND MINIMUM OF
75'F FOR COOLING
MATERIALS, SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED IN A MANNER
THAT WILL ALOW A DETERMINATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CODE 2020,
INSULATION MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE MANUFACTURER'S
R-VALUE MARK IS READILY OBSERVABLE UPON INSPECTION. EACH ELEMENT OF
THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE INSULATION SHALLBE IDENTIFIED BY ONE OF
THE FOLLOWING :

a) AN R-VALUE IDENTIFICATION MARK SHALL BE APPLIED BY THE MANUFACTURER
TO EACH PIECE OF INSULATION 12 INCHES OR GREATER IN WIDTH OR

b) THE INSULATION INSTALLER SHALL PROVIDE A CERTIFICATION LISTING THE TYPE,
MANUFACTURER AND R-VALUE OF INSULATION INSTALLED,

THE THICKNESS OF BLOW OR SPRAYED ROOF/CLG, INSULATION SHALL BE
WRITTEN IN INCHES ON MARKERS THAT ARE INSTALLED AT LEAST ONE FOR
EVERY 300 SQ.FT. THROUGHOUT THE ATTIC SPACE. THE MARKERS SHALL BE
AFFIXED TO THE TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND MARKED WITH THE MINIMUM INITIAL
INSTALLED THICKNESS WITH NUMBERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 1 INCH IN HEIGHT.
EACH MARKER SHALL FACE THE ATTIC ACCESS OPENING. SPRAY POLYURETHANE
FOAM THICKNESS AND INSTALLED R-VALUE SHALL BE LISTED ON CERTIFICATION
PROVIDED BY THE INSULATION INSTALLER.

INSULATION MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT THE
MANUFACTURER'S R-VALUE MARK IS READILY OBSERVABLE UPON INSPECTION
U-FACTORS OF FENESTRATION PRODUCTS (WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS)
SHALL BE LABELED AND CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NFRC 100. FAILURE TO PRODUCE A MANUFACTURER'S LABELED U-FACTOR
SHALL BE ASSIGNED A DEFAULT U-FACTOR FROM TABLE 303.1.3(1) OR
303.1.3.42).

THE SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICEINT {SHGC) OF GLAZED FENESTRATION
PRODUCTS (WINDOWS, DOORS, AND SKYLIGHTS) SHALL BE LABELED AND
CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFRC 200.
PRODUCTS, LACKING SUCH A LABELD SHGC SHALL BE ASSIGNED A DEFAULT
SHGC,

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: ALL NEW WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND EXTEIOR
DOOS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING TEMS:

a) WINDOWS AND EXTERIOS DOORS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM U-FACTOR OF 0.35.

b} SKYLIGHT SHALL BE HAVE A MAXIUM U-FACTOR OF 0.60

c) WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND GLAZED DOORS SHALL BE DOUBLE-GLAZED WITH
LOW-E

d) WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND GLAZED DOORS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM SHGC
RATING OF 0.40

ALL MATERIALS, SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND
THE NEW YORK STATE CONSTRUCTION CODES.

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE FURNISHED FOR EQUIPMENT AND
SYSTEMS THAT REQUIRE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE. REQUIRED REGUALR
MAINTENANCE ACTIONS SHALL BE CLEARLY STATED AND INCORPORATEDON A
READILY ACCESSIBLE LABEL. THE LABEL SHALL INCLUDE THE TITLE OR

PUBLICATION NUMBER FOR THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL FOR
THAT PARTICAULAR MODEL AND TYPE OF PRODUCT, AS PER SECTION 303.0

14, AT LEST ONE THERMOSTAT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH SEPARATED HEATING
AND . COOLING SYSTEM,

15. EACH DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT CAPABLE OF
AUTOMATICALLY ADJUSTING THE SPACE TEMPERATURE SET POINT OF THE
LARGEST COOLING OR HEATING ZONE AND CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING THE
HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE TO MAINTAIN
DIFFERENT TEMPERATURES SET POINTS AT DIFFERENT TIMES OF THE DAY. THE
THERMOSTAT SHALL INITALLY BE PROGARMMED WITH A HEATING
TEMPERATURE NO HIGHER THAN 70'F AND A COOLING TEMPERATURE NO
HIGHER THAN 78'F SECT. 403,11,

16. SUPPLY DUCTS IN ATTICS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MIN. OFR-8.

ALL OTHER DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MIN. OF R-6, EXPECT FOR DUCTS
LOCATED INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE {SECT. 403.2,1)

17. ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILER BOXES AND BUILDING CAVITIES USED AS
DUCTS SHALL BE SEALED (SECT. 403.2.2)

18, BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS SUPPLY DUCTS (SECT.
403.2.3)

19. MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING CAPABLE OF CARRYING FLUIDS ABOVE 105'F OR
BELOW 55'F SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-3 (SECT. 403.3)

20. ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO A
MINIMUM OF R-2 {SECT. 403.4}.

21. OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE AND EXHAUSTS SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY

DAMPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE VENTILATION SYSTEM 1S NOT OPERATING
(SECT. 403 5)
22 HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCA
MANUAL J OR SIMILAR SECTION OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE (SECT. 403.6)
23. HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS SERVING BUILDINGS WITH THREE OF MORE
DWELLING UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 503 AND 504 IN LIE OF
SECTION 403, (SECT, 403.7)

24. POOLS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FOLLOWING ENERGY-CONSERVING MEASURES
{SECT. 403.9):

a) POOL HEATERS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A READILY ACCESSIBLE ON-OFF
SWITCH.

b)NATURAL GAS OR LPG FIRED HEATERS SHALL NOT HAVE CONTINUOUSLY
BURNING PILOT LIGHTS.

¢} TIME SWITCHES THAN CAN AUTOMATICALLY TURN OFF AND ON HEATERS AND
PUMPS.

d)HEATED POOLS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A VAPOR-RETARDANT POOL COVER.

25, A MIN. OF 50% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES
SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS { SECT. 404.1).

26. IN ALL BUILDINGS HAVING INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS, PROVISIONS SHALL BE
MADE TO THE ELECTRICAL ENERGY CONSUMED BY EACH DWELLING UNIT NY
SEPARATELY METERING OR MONITORING INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS (SECT,
404.2,

INSPECTIONS:

1. G.C.|5 SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS/ SIGN
OFF FROM UNDERWRITER, NASSAU COUNTY FIRE MARSHALS OFFICE AND ALL
LOCAL INSPECTORS
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Application D SP# 5 32”2
Fees Paid: _}
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

O ME
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2.2 9 UUOO(\,CAC‘,()" €  zoNING DISTRICT _Copnyn€ALe.
section bl  Block \1 1 1ot 05 LOT SIZE:

0 TeNaNT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:

Ludy LRIOND BRLOS
Address: Ul Wopdcie ¥t Qe Address: 729 wWoodc Vi owe

WReepo@tr YW 11910 WO W {1510
Telephone# 919- HOY 717219 Telephone #: Qra - yod-73211Y
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: {SlauOnt Proposed Land Use: usSraulont

Description of Proposed Work: extecant fenduoikn, (p G XM(U cn
pnfi Bund™h G, 0dd W 0o onh.

| request a preliminary meeting: YES 5 NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Vlllage of
Freeport are satisfied. e z

YES NO
0 ﬂa—""' H123) 2025
/  WPPLICANT'S SIGNATURE D
Sworn to before me this ,72 Tara Colletti
day of GO(.0) ,2025 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No, 01C06309284

(::.% C(’(LQQQM) Qualified in Nassau County

Notary Pub|IC Camm;s.slon Expﬂu lWlﬂﬂﬂlG

Property Owner’s Consent:

L udd LN . am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing/of this ap, lication.
. i»é;"“ — 4l23] w25
PROPERTY'©OWNER’S SI TURE ; DATE
Sworn to before me this L E Tara Colletti

day of O_D NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
=4 Registration No. 01C06309284

(:(D( LO CI&(D(SQJ«/ Conmsion g 1A

‘rry Publlc

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:

Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:
Approved

Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110




INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
April 25, 2025

Rudy liriano
229 Woodcleft Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 229 Woodcleft Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Marine Commerce Sec. 62 Blk. 177, Lot 65
Building Permit Application #20254199
Description: Exterior renovation and replace stucco on the building and new exterior lighting.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be

required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required. i A ;

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site -Pla.n Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632. il

= s HA)
(&)

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO

Very truly yours,




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254199

Location: 229 Woodcleft Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Rudy Liriano
Description: Exterior renovation and replace stucco on the building and new exterior lichting.
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the envirpnment, as
follows: r £

A) '

B) Possible environment effects identified: o

(only if positive determination) J
L

Dated: April 25, 2025 Sergie 4. Maanas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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617.29
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

APR 24 2025
Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject ta further verification.
Complete Part | based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary o supplement any item,

Pari 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

BRLOSO evieZwR  Reno

Project Location (describe, and attach a jocation map):

229 woodcieft gue

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Optogmn  tenacthwyy

add New Qoo Uit

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 15]] La : (O 7>~ 24 Us
%@,dh O S E 220> Qonie | Conhocne[ BT oiee @ a6 LoD Lom
Address:
\4_ulolr &+
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
0o b Y\ 1520
1. Does the pfoposed action only involve the legisiative adoption of 8 plan, focal law, ordinance, - NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation? @ F';’ .
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the propesed action and the environmental resources, that w
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2. Igim=

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: ! _\”ﬂ l I

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the praposed action? acres a
b, Total acreage (o be physically disturbed? acres > it
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned = r 2

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres N

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed ction.
Urban  [_[Rural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial [:]Residemial (suburban)

[[Forest [JAgricutture [JAquatic [ ]Other (specify):
[Ipaskiand

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action, NO | YE§ | N/A
2. A permitled use under the zoning regulations? APR 9 420
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? l— l
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or patural N
landscape?
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO

If Yes, identify;

4]

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

NO

5 L8

|

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

S

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: @ D
10. Will the propased action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
{If Yes, does the existing system have capacity lo provide service? DNO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing patable water: DT_' D
1. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DJODYBS}
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: b_gl |:|
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or Nafional Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? ?
b, Is the proposed action Jocated in an archeological sensitive area? +
| 13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbadies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? : 24 L
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? ' E I:

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or aeres:

horeline orest gricultural/prasslands ly mid-successional

Wetland [ Jrban [Dxpuburban

14,§Flify the typica itat types that ocﬁ:, or are likely to be found on the project site, Check ail that apply:

~o

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO, | YES

by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? :
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NG | YES

IfYes,
a. Will siorm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? DNd:l'Y ES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runeff and storm drains)?
if Yes, briefly describe; N S

18l
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
“water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
1 1f Yes, explain purpose and size: ABR 2.4 20 IS M D
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NQ | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: : m D
20, Has the site of the propased action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

compieted) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe;

il

L]

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

App?icantisponsor}ﬂr:m :)OLC{(.&U('\ Date: Lll 23/7 ol S !

Signature: a

/ " Pl

{ /

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency [s respansible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “iHave my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or
small
impact
may
oceur

Moderate
to large
jmpact

may

l. 'Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of g Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the propased action result in an adverse change in the existing leve) of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
2. public/ private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

%, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change 1o natural resources {e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

o i ][] R

o) ) ] o
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No, or Moderate
Y 9 4 7975 small to lnrge
APR 24 200 impact impact
may may
occar occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage D I:,
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? [ ]

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action neay or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to aveid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for shori-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

(1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentiaily large or significant adverse impacts and an-

environmental impact statement is required. =
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting a‘ocumentatij’cn,
that the proposed action wili not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts. =

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer | )
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different fom Responsible Officer)
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Front of 229 Woodcleft



South side of building



South of 229 Woodcleft

North of 229 Woodcleft




North view across street

South view across street




West facing

East facing



Front of 229 Woodcleft

Rear of 229 Woodcleft
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GENERAL NOTES

Designed in accordance with ASCE 7-88 Minimum loads for
Buildings and Other Structures,

-

o

. All work shall be in compliance with codes of the Village of Fruwport.

N.Y. Stale Code, [CC 2015 Building Code, Energy Code, Existing Building
Code, and Fire Codes, NYS DEC, Board of Fire
Underwriters and any other authoriiles Having Jurisdiction

The work in thla contract shall consist of the labor, equipmeni and
materials necessary for the construction of the work as noted on
these drowings. The entlre work la to be constructed and finished
in every part in n good substantinl and workmanlike manner in
sccordance with Lhe socompanying drawings snd specllications o
the full intent ond meaning thercof. All work in to be done in n
finished mannar, It is the intention of thess dr partioularly
that the ller details v for workmanlike 15\1 are to he
included by the Contractor. All malerisls Lo be stored, Installed
and mointained during the course of the work in stricl sccordance
with the manufacturer's insiructions.

. The Contractor shall verify all dimenslons and conditions and shall

report ant discrepancies to the Architecl prier to
commencling work.

. The Contraclor is solely responsible for the means, methods and

all aspects of conatruction and ghall take #ll necessary precautions
to Insura the safely of all cccupants, employses and general public.
any materials and properly notl included in the scope of work shall
be similarly pr Led agalnst d ge and 17 y. shall be
restored to its original state.

. The Contraclor shall maintain workman's compensation, disability,

and public labilily, (each type and in any amount to satisfy
the law and the Owner) lor protection from any clalma for
damages arlelng from the contractor's operations under this project.

All Plumbing, Elecirical and other work as required ls to be
performed by Freaport approved licensed conlractors.

. The Contractor shall at ell iimes keep the slte free from the

accumulating of waste matsrial or rubbish caused by operations,

At Lhe completion of the work, )l wanle materinls, rubblsh, equipment

and surplus material shall be removed and lhe mile lefi in a
"broom clean” condition.

N . S

! WOODCLEFT CANAL

Frame & Slucco

53.3'
TTisz7e T W
WOODCLEFT AVENUE

SITE PLAN
Scale 1°=20"

CLIMATIC and GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA Table 301.2 (1)
Wind Design Siesmie j :
Ground gTo P e oy D:m Subject to damage from: Winter Flood | Ice Barrier | Alr Mean
Snow g;’:‘: d (mph) ‘D’i“d“w"‘ EftPe cgh P Rgglon Category | Weathering Termite | Frost—line | Design Hazard | Underlayment| Freezing | Annual
Load RI0LZ (A4 m%‘i‘_‘éa“) R301.2 (4)B nao.@ (2) | R301.2(3) R301.2(8) Depth Temperature | Zone Required Index Temperature
AE
25 psf within (1) mile Severe Moderate 8" As per Sec. | 1500 52.0
s 130 mph | of Shore-line No Yes - to Heavy 3 15 F ',91205" 805.1.7.1 or less 2
PRESSURE TREATED WOOD NOTES
STRUCTURAL LOADS EE!I 1.];' GEND Presure treated lumber for use above
ground shall be labeled as suchh by
Live Loads, minimum lbs/sq.ft. AWPA and shall be treated with ellher
/59 [EEEE Now Partition or Wall e e .t time Hioe
Exterior Balcony 40psf ] D), or Copper Azels, (CBA—A, or CA-B)
R R L with a retention level of 26 lbs per
Attic with Storage 20ps! ] New 2Hr. Rated Wall cu.dt.
Sleeping Rooms 30ps! [ Exist. Wall to Remain All Neshing in contsct with treated
e — lumber shall be either copper or hot
Non Sleeping Roome  40psf CZ___7] Exist. Wall to be Removed l!.lp?ad galvinized steel. No aluminium
holl come into contact with pressure
Roof R0pst
treated lumber.
Snow Loed 20pst STRUCTURAL WOOD NOTES All Jaisk; heigés strap and ?imtua .
All Struclural Lumber Including Plates, connectors shall be as manufac urad by
BEad (oRds Studs and Blocking Shall be Construction peon type Z-max live or equivs
Grade Hem-Fir §2 surface dried to max. Kalvi = |
WEIGHTS of MATERIALS lbs (per sq.ft.) 14% moisture co’;‘;tent, {186 oz of ine per mﬁil. of metal)
Ceramic Tile 1/4" thick 2.6 psf Lumber shall have the following and shall be hol dipped. Stainlesa ateel
minlmum stress properties: L sholl bo idered an
1" mortar base 10.0 pst Fb = 850 equivalent.
Hardwood Flooring 3/4" thick 4.0 psf Fv = 76 Pal All nells, screws, bolls, and eimilar
Lutnber Joiste 3.0 pef E= 1,300,000 Pai fasteners shall be stainless steel.
5/8" Gypsum Board w/spackle 2.5 paf All Structural Lumber shall ocomply with
EIEALIDEAD and be erected In acoordance with “The
LOADS lbs per square foot National Design Specification for Wood
Floor with mud set tile finish = 21 psf ConsLruction”, latest edition. All Jumber PLUMBING NOTES
shall be grade marked by an approved All plumbing work shall be done by & Frecporl
Floor with hardwood finish = 12 psf grading agency prior to delivery at the licensed plumber. All work shall conform to the
job site, 2016 1CC Codea and NY State mﬂ-lnnrat theal'nm' dl.he
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION Provide Jolst Hangers for all flush ;‘:ﬁ},’,}’"&:’,‘:‘;‘ Freeport Water Department, an
Floor and Ceillng Joists framed conditions, as Manufaclured by The plumber shall fils for all reguired permitn and
2 Slmpsen, or equal. Install in accordance present coples of all work pa , cerlificalions, and
Live load = 1/380 ; with manufacturer's instrucilions. municipnl sign offs Lo the &mur.
Total Load = 1/480 All Floor Jolsts & Rafters shall be
Roof Refters with no interior finish ceiling r:iieci:dt BxP—lg"'pm:n::alAts:l‘:;r‘vv:tdnm
Live Load = 1/160 blocking and (2) 3/4" x 3" bridging le ELECTRICAL NOTES
ioislaroaies JEA0 seosptable. Do not block air fiow in Al eleotricsl wark shall be done by a Fresport
Roof Rafters with interior finish ceiling rafter bays. Jolsts and Rafters may be Licennsd eleotrician. All work shall conform to the
Live Load = 1/360 notched max {.26" and may not be 2015 ICC Codes, NY State revisiona therélo & NEC, the
Total Load = 1/480 located in middle 1/3rd of span. requirements of Freeport Elackric Dapartment, and
All Well O , 4'-0" wid less, Nasanu County.
shall hwe"f,‘:,’,',‘,‘,’,’, studs at ;,,:l;,:’ssms The olsctrician shall file for all required permits and
wider lhan 4'—0" shall have double stude presenl coples of all work permits, uerti'fluallo?l. and
for header bearing plus jamb stud. municipal sign offs and an Undarwriters’ Lab Certificate
to the Owner.
Jolsti shall be doubled arcund all
openingn, under all parallel walls and
partitlons, and al cantilsvers beyond he WINDOW NOTES
foundation wall. All windows shall be as manufactured by Andersen
Where Microlam Beams or LVL are called 400 serles unless otherwlse noted. Widows shall be
for they shall have fb=3100p»si and a glazed with double Insulated low e glass,
modulus of elesticity E=2,000,000psi. If If mullions are Indicated on the drawings they
these beams are called out as a nominal shall be 7/8° wide permonently odhered to the
dimension such as "2zi2” they will have glass on both Intenlor and exterior with a spoacer
an actual dimension sized to match bor between the glass panes. Color of windows
conventional framing lumber such as shall be as noted on the drawings or as gelected
1.75" x 11.26" where thickness is sized Lo by the pwner. Al operoting sash ahall be supplied
match the mupporting stud wall. The with screeps, Hordware shall be "Hetra-white”
terma LVL Microlam shall be unless otherwlse requested by the owner.
idered to be ay and
Interchangable Unless otherwlse noted windows sholl be
Starmwatch sertes with minimum design pressure of
Fire Stopping: All walls and parlilions DP40 able to withstand I30MPH wind looding, Glazing
exlending more than ten feet in height sholt be elther: Stormwatch High Performance
shall recjeve solld wood blooking at Impact Resistant or Stormwateh High Performonce.
e mid heighi and/or nol to exceed eight I Inpact reslstont glass tested In accardance
B foot intervals. All floor penstrations with ASTMEIGB6/E1996 Is NOT provided the
| and stairs shall be flrestopped. controctor must supply storm parels far oll
! windows as follows In accordance with 160914 of
i Stud Sizes 8 Spocing: In all two story the New York State Bullding Coder
' structures 1st floor wood stud 1/2* CDX plywond with & moxlmum dimenslon of 8°-0°,
i bearing walls shall be 2x6 @ 16"oc or Panels msst e lderitifled and merked for each

2x4 B 12°oc. In one story structures
or the second floor of two story
struciures wood stud bearing walls
shall be 2x4 B 16’oc unless otherwlse
noted. Wood stud kearing walls shall
not exceed 10 Ft. In helght unless
speclfically approved by the architect.
All studs shall be minimum *s tud grade

ﬂS' or hetter.

eaders: All headers wlth o maximum span
of up to 5 ft. shall be as called out on
plans, If not called out on plans
headers up to 5 ft. maximum span shail
be (2)2x12 Hem-Flr #2 or better. All
headers with a span greater than 5 ft.
shall be as colled on on plans. If not
colled out on plans consult with the
Architect.

Provide solld blocking behind all
horizontal Joints In wall sheathing

window opening, The controctor shail supply the
owrieir with sufficlent 2.5 x #8 wood screws based
on a spacihg of 12° oc eround the perimeter of
all panels to Install the storm panels.

The Owner of the bullding will be responsible far
Metalling the panels In the event of o wind storm
ar e ricone, Fur punel dinensions of less thap
6-0" screws shall be spaced 16'cc slong the edge
of the ponel For ponel dimensions greater than
&=0" Lp to B'-0" screws sholl be spoced 12'oc
atorg the edge of the parel
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Application Datg: 75:% é%§ SP# 3 3 i /)

Fees Paid: _+# ;
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: L—}O?) S : B:k\}\s \E P\\JCWC zoniNG DISTRICT [{&Ence A -
section (07 BLOCK \HE Lot 1216 LoTsize: 1725

Tuna A fg, uyerl

O TENANT APPLICANT 0 Lessee 7| / PROPERTY OWNER
Name: TUNG Name: (7 S Lol i
ﬁ@ Peausiung ((C 0y neden 1o 'ACC?UQWW LCC by T s
Address: 2g.9% ggﬂ\‘u‘ Ly Address: 2364 Sally LN
Cleunsidr Y ST Oansde, (Y (191L
Telephone #:/51) 204 -5 584 Telephone #(5\0) 34 ~S38Y
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: Oﬂ@ -R"O‘M\}Llj Proposed Land Use: Ohe. -Q\H 'L,f

Description of Proposed V\ﬂork: Reﬂwu‘ﬂcm? ?@;?Gscd Y venor Alkorehoy -
a4 Gunl ok Rindowss  and addirun OF Zoxzz drwiuy ool
(r?g?\r,cmcf” OF 26423 exvshny H.ﬂutuw.;;

| request a preliminary meeting: YES ‘3f NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B: The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated.Village of
Freeport are satisfied. ‘/
iR \ YES NO ,
= ‘,ﬂg Lo[ 3\“( 2038 |
~——— APPLICANT'SSIGNATURE, DATE S e
s ADAM D, LUCKNER 32

Sworn to before me this 247 k?f
dayof __ W€ 2202, NGTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

o e _NO. 01LU4035930 :
L ~ __ QUALIFIED IN NASSAU COUNTY = e
Notary-Public ; COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 10, 20/, < =
e de sk e v sk ok drde ek ek ik n****ﬂr******i*it‘******i**i‘!\'i*‘k********ii*-xwuuunnnx—-:-n nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn *ddded kkk Ak kk

Property Owner’s Consent:
L, __lune Ncuwen am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
e

filing of this application. ~
T ST (o 2 la0ss
PROPERTY OWNER'S S{EﬁATURE e DATE
Sworn to before W ;
. : NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
day of __~3U{\ Aizolds - NO. 01LU6035930
QUALIFIED IN NASSAU COUNTY /Zb
i COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 10, 20 (k¢
Notary Public C—
e T e e e e e e T e e e T W e e e e e R R R KRR e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ke e e e e e e e e de e e e de e diedde e e e SRR annawunnanxun-‘-'************‘*‘k*********
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

[ .
Site Plan Public Date of Heqrmg:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

Approved
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A, MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER

June 25, 2025
REO Acquisitions LLC
403 S Bayview Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 403 S Bayview Ave, Freeport, NY 11520

Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 143, Lot 1216

Building Permit Application #20254244
Description: Interior alterations and removal of 2 windows and addition of two new driveways
20° x 23’ and 26’ x 23°.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Rewew Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632. : :

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

ce: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254244

Location: 403 S Bavview Ave, Freeport NY 11520

Applicant: REO Acquisitions LLC

Description: Interior alterations and removal of 2 windows and addition of two new driveways
20’ x 23’ and 26’ x 23°.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows: 5

A)

Ty

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: June 12, 2025 Sengioc 4. Waarnas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Nguyen Residence
Nguyen Residence

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

403 South Bayview Ave, Freeport, NY 11520

Name of Action or Project:

Brief Description of Proposed Action: b0 |nterior Alterations

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: (516)369-5384
Tung Ng uyen E-Mail: tnguyen19751@gmail.com
Address: .
403 South Bayview Avenue
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Freeport NY | Vs
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that f b
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1f no, continue to question 2. b

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? . NO
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: i

Building Permit from Village of Freeport !

N

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 1 acres

b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0 acres
¢. Total acreage {project site and any contiguous properties) owned :
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? - acres —_

O

4. Checllel land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action,
Urban [ JRural (non-agriculure) | _|Industrial Commercial [v|Residential (suburban)

[rorest [ Agriculture [JAquatic [ ]Other (specify):
[ Parkland

Page I of 4




wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically aiter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: -

5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
3. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? D v I__J
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? /
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? /
b
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does itadjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
IfYES, identify: D
8. . Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic sbove present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 7
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? / B
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: D
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO YES}
If No, describe method for providing potabie water: l:l
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DO YES]
If No, describe methed for providing wastewater treatment: D
12. a. Does the site contain a siructure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? /
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? /
13. . Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
14

horeline orest gricuitural/grasslands arly mid-successionai

Wetland [ rban [/ Buburban

14.|I_;:|Fify the typiul[h_atitat types that occuzan, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all tl_;ét_.apply:: '

-

NO~

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federal govemment as threatened or endangered? :
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? ~ |NOo
/]
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from paint or non-point sources? NO

IfYes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? CE]Y‘ES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (o noff aud storm drains)?
| If Yes, briefly describe: N 5

EEEERCR

Page 2 of 4




18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

-water or other liquids {e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

1 If Yes, explain purpose and size: D

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: I:I

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

if Yes, describe: D

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor,
Signsture: —
A"

.. Timothy Lambert, AIA Date: 05/14/2025

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following -
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or

otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate

small ta large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

0

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the propesed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA}?

R,

Cla0

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeclogical,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

o
o o

Page 3 of 4




No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
oceur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage [:I D
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? ] ]

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explrin how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

|1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not resuit in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Paged4 of 4
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Filing Date S !’L’L

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

iIMPORTANT — Applicant to complete alt items in sections: |, §

LIV, ¥V

£

AT {LOCATIONI 403 g V)(‘\\N\CN /Z\\/CYUC

ZOMNING
DISTRICT

_amMA

(Srreet)
ATION) e %((mdf\ AvenJe. Kg\ Sryvee
{Croes Strest) (Cross Stireet) e
BING | w2 TS \Z!t aenow wor, . 225

YPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All spplicents complete Parts A - D.

TYPE OF iIMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
1| ] New building
RESIDENTIAL NON RESIDENTIAL - Complate Part "'E”
2 Dq Addition-Alteration (1f resigentiai, )X' .
enier numhar of new housing units LA 1 One Family 17 [ 1 Industrist
eadded. If none-stete none _pIGC 12 {1 Two famities 18 | 1 Office. bani, professionsi
3 1 | Swimming Poo! 13 11 Apsrtment - Enter No. of Units __ i 1 7 73 1(){") Stores, mercantite
4 [ | Repair (replacemant) i4 [ 1 Transient hots!, mots, or 20 | 1 Church, other religious
5 { | Bulkheed {New, Repair dormitory - Enter No. of Uninn 21 {1 Hoepite!, Institutionat
15 | | Goarags or Accemsory Structure
& 1 [ Fence 16 | 1 Other - Specify 72 | | Other - Specify
- i
7 | 1 Moving {rafocation)
COST

ﬂem ahons

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

P eotosed

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT

s 29% Sov

) S TS A CTEANOVS

IDENTIFICATION — To be compieted by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Numbar, street, clty and stete, Zip
fen (\\_W,.; Xions 280 Sally Lane -3 %M 1
o ‘[‘U NS bouv\ M5! Oceanside N LST2Z ot w‘s 10
T COmMPT e sneiE 13‘? Soencer Avenve, £ 9 >
ractor C{Jr‘:fﬂ,&(hn‘ d-ﬂ(. mmp&’\ ﬂ bwa iu\"] if f'ﬂz)s "31 N
weror [ 1N 1| KJ’(,LH'MM i 50\2 k:‘jﬂr € Sque Avene S
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Plot Plan

PROPOSED AC
CONDENSOR UNITS

ACTUAL LOT SIZE: 6786 S.F.
FOOTPRINT OF EXISTING RESIDENCE: 12793 S.F.
FOOTPRINT OF EXISTING PORCH: 209 S.F.
FOOTPRINT OF EXISTING ENTRY PORTICO: 27 S.F
TOTAL FOOTPRINT: 1529 SF.
% OF LOT COVERAGE: 225%

SITE INFORMATION

403 SOUTH BAYVIEW AVENUE
FREEPORT

MNASSAU CO, N.Y. 11520

SEC: 62 BLOCK: 143 LOT: 1216
FREEPORT ZONING DISTRICT: RES A
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Adding a window at stair
landing

Enlarging window "~ Enlarging window
to meet egress code to meet egress code

Finishing Porch Columns
(PVC wrap type)

Remove overgrowth,
replace fence white PVC
picket fence and add paved

veways on both streets

.:3?}*

Photo diagram of proposed work
(483 South Bayview Ave)
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;:p;{iication Date: _ 7[‘5" t 29 SP# _&5
ees Paid: éi A%}
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COME' ETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: A ] {p LWeS¥side Ave ZONING DISTRICT “ReSidence A

secTioN_2  BLock _(ole LOT _B)\ LOT SIZE:

O TENANT APPLICANT [ LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
Same as OHwoner 4’\enau¢ éO\d\‘\ﬂq
Address:

Address: 21 LWestside At
Feeepory NY 1520
Telephone #: 9|1 [, B4 2|

Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:

Telephone #:

Present Land Use: Eeﬁ 1denthan Proposed Land Use: £ Zﬁsgdclaﬁd' /

Description of Proposed Work: ﬁpﬂa (£ Strics cenlargl gyish

- A =
2y s and e’ Slidiag oloal . ‘ = 7
v =
| request a preliminary meeting: YES NO |
¥ (N
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: A .y
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. =
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. : = &
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Vlllage of
Freeport are satisfied.
YES NO
@
,Qﬁ_a, Yo l2iz5
APPIICANT’S SIGNATURE i SHESSNA ¢ LiTTLE  TDATE
Sworn to befo;e methls c9—) NOTARY F’UBUC ST

TATE OF NEW YORK
o. D;L,Docsﬁoo

dﬁyj’w g}y 7')/% (YW OLa!:f ¢4 in Nassau County W

My Comimission Expires 11-2¢- 209
Notary Public
B b B S 8 s e S g s g p s o o o o e e e e

Property Owner’'s Consent:
, £
f this applicatio

am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

12]25

PROPERTY OWNER'S S|GNATURE MEQMFSSMI}T CTMTLEDATE

Sworn te-befope me this OF NEW YORK
- day of| 20 ’E’J
p 7
B é%z/’? o KL (

Notary Public /

Fhkkkdkkthkihhkhkihkkhkhttdthhwkkkkithrhirdirihhiddiihkdiditiditkkhdidiiddkdddilkkdkikiihhkiiriihihkhhikdhtikhdhhiirddiit

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

fili

County afﬂ/

My Commission Expnes 11-26-20__

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Date:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
June 12, 2025
Renaye Golding
376 Westside Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 376 Westside Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 BIk. 66, Lot 311
Building Permit Application #20254223

Description: Repair stairs, enlarge existing deck by 24sf and add new sliding door.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be

required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertainin g to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, durin g normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; thezefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment wit{i‘r{he Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made. ' =

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sucty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)days, this letter will

expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Sub'sequehﬁy, amew

Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required. = {

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Sitei‘l?lan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

ergio A. Mauras w

Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254223

Location: 376 Westside Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Renaye Golding
Description: Repair stairs, enlarge existing deck by 24sf and add new sliding door.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516)377-2242 ~

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environment:al Co_n)serv:‘a;tion
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the e_l_wir'dnmelit, as

r[st

follows: U 1
A) S

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: June 12, 2025 Sergio 4. Maanas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing é{)& ¢ V) s 5

Part1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information
Name of Action or Project:
SH, (Hesksa Ave. Kepair g, exstng Adeck pn Znd fleo- decie in i
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): he
ST Wests, de Ave
Brief Description of Proposed Action: -
& 22 w5 10 The 2eond Aoor A€k In jear wWhich Ay exusbyg
Struetore -
\ ' A0
gs(-f'fha‘ Second oy Lecic Yt 6FF- , 9 ,Q)_%
M I\\{
W
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telé]_:»flor?e.:_ Qi1 !‘9 S L2L
_«_ﬁﬁau ¢ Gotdins EMAL Y o ng: (€ Olcling D 20 L com

Address: ~/ ' A =

Bt Westside Aue : o
City/PO:; State: i zip " e: |

Fn’f’poH- Ny 1 14520
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, [N YES
administrative rule, or regulation? - I 3

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that h L '
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2, =

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? | NO_| YES |

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the pro action,

Urban [_JRural (non-agriculture) I:l Industrial Commercial EIRcsidential {suburban)

[Forest [JAgriculture [JAquatic [ ]Other (specify):
[_]Parkland

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
-2, A permitted use under the zoning regulations?
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? : I_
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape?
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: r‘ I:I
- A
8. a Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes avaiiable on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: D
/N
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: I:I
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? I:}\I ODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: IZI I:I
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? x
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain ','?NO YES
wetlands or other waterbodies reguiated by a federal, state or local agency? LS ‘( '
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? = ([
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: & ! =
= U i
14, tify the typica itat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional
Wetland [urban [B<Puburban < i
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? E ]
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
X
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes, —
8. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? [ INdJves X
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ﬁuﬂ(’ﬁlstom drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe; N YES

Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

“ water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

R If Yes, explain purpose and size: K{ I:’
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:
M (L]

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: KI D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applimrmmé:(gﬂénaue Goidm Y Date: 9|38 |25 g
ee————

Signaturé: i

-

Part 2 - Impnct Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer shouid be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur
1.~ Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning =
regulations? = f
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? : D ol
et cf
3. Will the proposed action impair the chamacter or quality of the existing community? [:I .‘ 8
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the ' D 1)
establishment of a Critical Environmenta) Area (CEA)? i I
5.  Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or D
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? .

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it faiis to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

a. public / private water supplies?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing: l:l

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

uln]n(n n|n]=l=s =]

architectural or aesthetic resources? I:]
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No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
oceur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage D I:'
problems?
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? ] [

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its sefting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for shori-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

10 39% 1A

—
x
=<

gl h o 12- s

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
D environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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